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Report Results for: 
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Subject Site: ERS Order #: 

 

Client’s Project #:   2104779107 AOTO 
Address: APNs 181220006 and 181220005   
City, State Zip: Riverside, CA 92509     

 
Prepared For: Date: 

 

Name: Betsy Lindsay  January 10, 2024 
Company: UltraSystems Environmental  Prepared By: 
Address: 16431 Scientific Way   Name: Daniel Johnson 
City, State Zip: Irvine, CA 92618  Phone #: (714) 669-8096  

Ext. 1002 
 

 
Enclosed are the results of our…..  
 

Aerial Photograph and Topographic Map Research
Thank you for selecting Environmental Record Search! 

 
To aid you in locating your site on the imagery provided, we have placed a box over/surrounding your 
site. 

Note:  This box is not representative of your site’s boundaries. It is simply a tool to assist you 
with the location of your site within the image.  The box has been placed in the same location 
on each image to help you locate your site easily from year to year.  If you have any problems 
locating your site, please call us.  We are here to help. 

 
Aerial photo years available: 

2023 2014 2005 1994 1985 
1975 1967 1959 1948 1938 

 
This report includes the following USGS Topographic Map Series: 

Quadrangle Name Series Original 
Scale 

Contour 
Interval (ft) 

Years 

RIVERSIDE WEST 7.5 Minute 1:24,000 20’ 2022, 2012, 1981, 1975, 
1962, 1955 

RIVERSIDE 15 Minute 1:62,500 25’ 1942, 1939, 1927, 1911, 
1901 

 
All terms, conditions, and limitations normally associated with work contracted by ERS and presented or associated with 
aerial photography are in effect at all times.  This letter summary, all its information, and content have been derived from and 
rely upon the reviewed aerial photographs.  ERS’s research has only been based on these images; ERS did not perform any 
type of independent investigation of any type, including as to the accuracy and/or completeness of the information derived or 
otherwise obtained from the secondary source or sources.  
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
 

INFORMATION ON THE REQUESTED LOCATION 

Site Address: 
Apns 181220006 And 181220005 
Riverside, CA 92509 

Client Project Name/Number: 
 
2104779107 

Coordinates: 
N 33-58-51, W 117-24-45 (NAD 83) 

33.9809636671615, -117.412425876913 

Date of Report 
January 10, 2024 

ERS Project Number: 
2104779107 

Subject Site Listed on the 
following lists: 

Multiple Agency Lists 

Subject Site Listed as Map ID#: 
Multiple Map IDs 

USGS 7.5 Minute Quad Map: 
Riverside West (Date Unavailable) 

Subject Site Located within a 

Potential Area of Concern: 

No 
 

Township, Section and Range: 
Township: 02S   Range: 05W   Section: 21 
Baseline:  San Bernardino 

Site Elevation: 
(feet above or below (-) mean sea 
level) 

Approximately 750 ft near the center of the area. 

Flood Zone: 
(Digital Flood Insurance Rate 
Maps - DFIRMs) 

Only available digital data is provided 

Panel: 06065C0706G, Effective Date: 8/28/2008 
Zone AE - Zone AE: The base floodplain where base flood elevations are provided. 
AE Zones are now used on new format FIRMs instead of A1-A30 Zones. 

Fire Insurance Map Coverage: 
There may be coverage of your site. 

Radon Information: 
EPA Radon Zone: 2 (Predicted avg for county: 2 to 4 pCi/L) 
For zip code 92509: 
Number of tests per zip code: 5 
Number of tests where radon is > 4 pCi/L: 0 
Percentage of test where radon is > 4 pCi/L: 0.00% 
Other Information: 
Not Reported 

Search Radius Expansion Size: 
(In Miles) 

0 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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Soil Type:  
(USDA Soil Survey Geographic 
Database) (SSURGO) 

 
Map Unit Name: Grangeville loamy fine sand, drained, 0 to 5 percent slopes 
Map Unit Type: Consociation 
Drainage Class - Dominant Condition: Moderately well drained 
General Information: Coarse-loamy, mixed, thermic Fluvaquentic Haploxerolls 
Top 3 Map Unit Components are below (if available): 
Component Name: Traver, Dello, Grangeville 
Component Percentage: 5%, 5%, 85% 
Hydric: No, No, No 

Zip Codes Searched for  
“Un-Mappable” Sites: 

Not Researched 

Occurrence Count: 
18 

http://www.reccheck.com/


 

800-377-2430  www.RecCheck.com Page 3 2104779107 
Copyright 2024 Environmental Record Search (ERS) All Rights Reserved 

 

SUMMARY OF OCCURRENCES 

MAP ID ID/SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE 
(MILES) 

ELEV 
DIFF 

(FEET) 

1 
Maps: 

1, 4 

1.63706E+11 
Rancho Jurupa 
Park, Phase 3 

4800 Crestmore Road 
Riverside 

Hist-CA No Longer 
Listed 

Subject Site N/A 

1 

Maps: 

1, 4 

1.63629E+11 
Rancho Jurupa Park 

Phase 3 

4800 Crestmore Rd 
Riverside 

Hist-CA No Longer 
Listed 

Subject Site N/A 

1 

Maps: 

1, 4 

CAW407369 
RANCHO JURUPA 

PARK PHASE 3 

4800 CRESTMORE 
RD 

RIVERSIDE 

ICIS-NPDES-US Listed Subject Site N/A 

2 

Maps: 

1, 4 

511391 
Riv Co Regional 

Parks HQ 
Expansion 

4600 CRESTMORE 
RD 

RIVERSIDE 

CRSP-CA Listed Subject Site N/A 

2 

Maps: 

1, 4 

CAC003002958 
RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - 

REGINAL PARK & 
OPEN SPACE 

DISTRICT 

4600 CRESTMORE 
RD. 

JURUPA VALLEY 

HWIS-CA Listed Subject Site N/A 

2 

Maps: 

1, 4 

CAC002999333 
RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - 

REGINAL PARK & 
OPEN SPACE 

DISTRICT 

4600 Crestmore Rd 
Jurupa Valley 

RCRA-NON-US Listed Subject Site N/A 

2 

Maps: 

1, 4 

CA3301567 
LAWLER PARK - 

RIV.COUNTY 
PARKS 

4600 CRESTMORE 
RD 

RIVERSIDE 

SDWIS-US Active Subject Site N/A 

2 

Maps: 

1, 4 

CA3301564 
HURKEY CREEK - 
RIV. CO. PARKS 

4600 CRESTMORE 
RD 

RIVERSIDE 

SDWIS-US Active Subject Site N/A 

2 

Maps: 

1, 4 

CA3301570 
MCCALL PARK - 

RIV.COUNTY 
PARKS 

4600 CRESTMORE 
RD 

RIVERSIDE 

SDWIS-US Active Subject Site N/A 

3 

Maps: 

1, 4 

69394 
002S005W21Q002S 

Not Reported by 
Agency 

USGS-Waterwells-
US 

Listed Subject Site N/A 

3 

Maps: 

1, 4 

69393 
002S005W21Q001S 

Not Reported by 
Agency 

USGS-Waterwells-
US 

Listed Subject Site N/A 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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MAP ID ID/SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE 
(MILES) 

ELEV 
DIFF 

(FEET) 

4 

Maps: 

1, 4 

110006485721 
RUBIDOUX 

COMMUNITY SVCS 

5062 RIO RD 
RUBIDOUX 

FRS-US Listed 0.03 NW N/A 

5 

Maps: 

1, 4 

101091-SC 
RUBIDOUX 

COMMUNITY 
SERVICES 
DISTRICT 

4284 EXMOOR CT 
RUBIDOUX 

AIR-DIST-CA Listed 0.16 NE N/A 

6 

Maps: 

1, 4 

63320 
Lift Station - Exmoor 

4282 EXMOOR CT 
JURUPA VALLEY 

CRSP-CA Listed 0.16 NE N/A 

7 

Maps: 

1, 4 

SL0606515945 
POLY-FIBER 

FACILITY 

4343 FORT DRIVE 
RIVERSIDE 

SLIC-Closed-CA COMPLETED - 
CASE 

CLOSED 

0.37 N N/A 

8 

Maps: 

1, 4 

89415-RSD 
Flabob Airport 

4130 Mennes Ave 
Riverside 

County-LUST-
Closed-CA 

Closed 0.39 NE N/A 

8 

Maps: 

1, 4 

T0606500142 
FLABOB AIRPORT 

4130 MENNES AVE 
RIVERSIDE 

LUST-Closed-CA COMPLETED - 
CASE 

CLOSED 

0.39 NE N/A 

9 

Maps: 

1, 4 

CAR000200667 
ALFREDO LIMON 

4230 Gandale Ln 
Riverside 

Response-CA NO ACTION 0.57 N N/A 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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POTENTIAL AREAS OF CONCERN/CONTAMINATION SUMMARY 

 

 
DATABASE SEARCHED 

SUBJECT SITE WITHIN 
POTENTIAL AREA OF 

CONCERN 

AREAS FOUND WITHIN 1- 
MILE RADIUS 

MethaneLF-CA No 0 

LA-LF-CA No 0 

Military-Bases-US No 0 

SGV-Deep-Plumes-CA No 0 

SGV-Shallow-Plumes-Puente-
Valley-CA 

No 0 

SGV-Shallow-Plumes-CA No 0 

NPL-US No 0 

 

DATABASE OCCURRENCE SUMMARY 

 

HIGH RISK* OCCURRENCES IDENTIFIED IN REQUESTED SEARCH RADIUS 

 
DATABASE SEARCHED 

DISTANCE SEARCHED 
(MILES) 

HIGH RISK  
OCCURRENCES FOUND 

CERCLIS-US 0.5 0 

CorAct-Open-CA 0.5 0 

County-LUST-Open-CA 0.5 0 

County-SLIC-Open-CA 0.5 0 

Eval-Hist-Active-CA 0.5 0 

Hist-UST-Cleanup-CA 0.5 0 

LUST-Open-CA 0.5 0 

Military-Active-CA 1 0 

NPL-US 1 0 

Proposed-NPL-US 1 0 

Response-CA 1 1 

SAA-Agreements-US 1 0 

School-Active-CA 0.5 0 

SLIC-Open-CA 0.5 0 

State-Response-Active-CA 1 0 

Superfund-Active-CA 1 0 

Tribal-LUST-Open-Reg10 0.5 0 

Tribal-LUST-Open-Reg4 0.5 0 

Tribal-LUST-Open-Reg9 0.5 0 

Tribal-LUST-Reg7 0.5 0 

VCP-Active-CA 0.5 0 
* For the purposes of this report, “high risk” occurrences are those that have known contamination and have not 
received a “case closed” or “no further action” status from the agency that maintains the records.

  
 
 

ASTM/AAI STANDARD RECORD SOURCES SUMMARY 

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL 
RECORD SOURCES 

ASTM MIN. 
SEARCH DIST. 

/ ERS 
SEARCH DIST. 

ERS DATABASE 

NAME 

TOTAL LISTINGS MAP ID #’S 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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(MILES) 

Federal NPL site list 1.0 / 1.0 NPL-US 0 None Listed 

  Proposed-NPL-US 0 None Listed 

Federal Delisted NPL site list 0.5 / 1.0 Delisted-NPL-US 0 None Listed 

Federal CERCLIS list 0.5 / 0.5 CERCLIS-US 0 None Listed 

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site 
list 

0.5 / 0.5 CERCLIS-Archived-
US 

0 None Listed 

Federal RCRA CORRACTS 
facilities list 

1.0 / 1.0 RCRA-COR-US 0 None Listed 

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS 
TSD facilities list 

0.5 / 0.5 RCRA-TSDF-US 0 None Listed 

Federal RCRA generators list Property 
and 

adjoining 
properties / 

0.25 

RCRA-CESQG-US 0 None Listed 

  RCRA-LQG-US 0 None Listed 

  RCRA-NON-US 1 2  

  RCRA-SQG-US 0 None Listed 

Federal Inst/Eng control 
registries 

Property 
Only / 0.25 

Controls-RCRA-US 0 None Listed 

  Controls-US 0 None Listed 

  Hist-US-EC 0 None Listed 

  Hist-US-IC 0 None Listed 

  LIENS-US 0 None Listed 

Federal ERNS list Property 
Only / 
0.0625 

ERNS-US 0 None Listed 

State and Tribal-Equivalent NPL 1.0 / 1.0 Response-CA 1 9  

  State-Response-
Active-CA 

0 None Listed 

  State-Response-NFA-
CA 

0 None Listed 

  State-Response-
Other-CA 

0 None Listed 

State and Tribal-Equivalent 
CERCLIS 

0.5 / 0.5 Superfund-Active-CA 0 None Listed 

  Superfund-NFA-CA 0 None Listed 

  Superfund-Other-CA 0 None Listed 

State and Tribal landfill and/or 
solid waste disposal sites 

0.5 / 0.5 County-SWF-CA 0 None Listed 

  Debris-US 0 None Listed 

  Hist-Dumps-US 0 None Listed 

  Land-Disposal-CA 0 None Listed 

  SWIS-CA 0 None Listed 

  SWLF-US 0 None Listed 

  Tribal-ODI-US 0 None Listed 

State and Tribal Leaking Storage 
Tank Lists 

0.5 / 0.5 County-LUST-CA 0 None Listed 

  County-LUST-Closed-
CA 

1 8  

  County-LUST-Open-
CA 

0 None Listed 

  Hist-UST-Cleanup-CA 0 None Listed 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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  LUST-Closed-CA 1 8  

  LUST-Open-CA 0 None Listed 

  Tribal-LUST-Closed-
Reg4 

0 None Listed 

  Tribal-LUST-Closed-
Reg9 

0 None Listed 

  Tribal-LUST-Open-
Reg10 

0 None Listed 

  Tribal-LUST-Open-
Reg4 

0 None Listed 

  Tribal-LUST-Open-
Reg9 

0 None Listed 

  Tribal-LUST-Reg1 0 None Listed 

  Tribal-LUST-Reg7 0 None Listed 

State and Tribal Registered 
Storage Tank Lists 

Property 
and 

adjoining 
properties / 

0.25 

AST-CA 0 None Listed 

  AST-CRSP-CA 0 None Listed 

  City-AST-CA 0 None Listed 

  City-UST-CA 0 None Listed 

  County-AST-CA 0 None Listed 

  County-UST-CA 0 None Listed 

  FEMA-UST-US 0 None Listed 

  Hist-UST-CA 0 None Listed 

  Tribal-UST-Reg1 0 None Listed 

  Tribal-UST-Reg10 0 None Listed 

  Tribal-UST-Reg4 0 None Listed 

  Tribal-UST-Reg7 0 None Listed 

  Tribal-UST-Reg9 0 None Listed 

  UST-Abandoned-CA 0 None Listed 

  UST-CA 0 None Listed 

  UST-Closed-CA 0 None Listed 

  USTComp-CA 0 None Listed 

  UST-CRSP-CA 0 None Listed 

  UST-Priority-CA 0 None Listed 

  UST-Proposed-CA 0 None Listed 

State and Tribal Inst/Eng Control 
Registries 

Property 
Only / 0.5 

Controls-CA 0 None Listed 

  Deed-CA 0 None Listed 

  Hist-Controls-CA 0 None Listed 

  HWMP-Controls-CA 0 None Listed 

  Liens-CA 0 None Listed 

State and Tribal Voluntary 
Cleanup Sites 

0.5 / 0.5 Military-Active-CA 0 None Listed 

  Military-NFA-CA 0 None Listed 

  Military-Other-CA 0 None Listed 

  School-Active-CA 0 None Listed 

  School-NFA-CA 0 None Listed 

  School-Other-CA 0 None Listed 

  Tribal-VCP-US 0 None Listed 

  VCP-Active-CA 0 None Listed 

  VCP-NFA-CA 0 None Listed 

  VCP-Other-CA 0 None Listed 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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State and Tribal Brownfield Sites 0.5 / 0.5 BF-MOA-CA 0 None Listed 

  BF-Tribal-US 0 None Listed 

 
 
 

FEDERAL ASTM/AAI DATABASES 

DATABASE SEARCHED DISTANCE 

SEARCHED 

SUBJECT 

SITE 

0.125 

MILES 

0.25 

MILES 

0.5 

MILES 

1.0 

MILES 

 

TOTAL 

BF-Tribal-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

BF-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

CERCLIS-Archived-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

CERCLIS-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Controls-RCRA-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Controls-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Debris-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Delisted-NPL-US 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ERNS-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

FEMA-UST-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

FTTS-ENF-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-Dumps-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Hist-US-EC 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Hist-US-IC 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

HMIS-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

LIENS-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

NPL-US 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

PADS-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

PCB-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Proposed-NPL-US 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

RCRA-CESQG-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

RCRA-COR-US 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

RCRA-LQG-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

RCRA-NON-US 0.25 1 0 0 - - 1 

RCRA-SQG-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

RCRA-TSDF-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

SAA-Agreements-US 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

SWLF-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Tribal-LUST-Closed-Reg4 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Tribal-LUST-Closed-Reg9 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Tribal-LUST-Open-Reg10 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Tribal-LUST-Open-Reg4 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Tribal-LUST-Open-Reg9 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Tribal-LUST-Reg1 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Tribal-LUST-Reg7 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Tribal-ODI-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Tribal-UST-Reg1 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Tribal-UST-Reg10 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Tribal-UST-Reg4 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Tribal-UST-Reg7 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Tribal-UST-Reg9 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Tribal-VCP-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

 

STATE ASTM/AAI DATABASES 

DATABASE SEARCHED DISTANCE 

SEARCHED 

SUBJECT 

SITE 

0.125 

MILES 

0.25 

MILES 

0.5 

MILES 

1.0 

MILES 

 

TOTAL 

AST-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

AST-CRSP-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 
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STATE ASTM/AAI DATABASES 

DATABASE SEARCHED DISTANCE 

SEARCHED 

SUBJECT 

SITE 

0.125 

MILES 

0.25 

MILES 

0.5 

MILES 

1.0 

MILES 

 

TOTAL 

BF-MOA-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

BZ-HazWaste-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

CERS-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

CHMIRS-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

City-AST-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

City-CUPA-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

City-Others-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

City-UST-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Controls-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

CorAct-Closed-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

CorAct-Open-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

CorAct-Other-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

CORTESE-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

County-AST-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

County-Hist-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

County-LUST-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

County-LUST-Closed-CA 0.5 0 0 0 1 - 1 

County-LUST-Open-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

County-Others-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

County-SLIC-Closed-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

County-SLIC-Open-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

County-SML-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

County-SWF-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

County-UST-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

CRSP-CA 0.25 1 0 1 - - 2 

CUPA-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Deed-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

ENF-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

ENF-SMARTS-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

ENF-Wastewater-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Eval-Hist-Active-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Eval-Hist-NFA-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Eval-Hist-Other-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

HazWaste-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-Controls-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Hist-Cort-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

HIST-R4-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

HIST-SLIC-CV-CLOSED-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

HIST-SLIC-CV-OPEN-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Hist-UST-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-UST-Cleanup-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Hist-WIP-Active-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Hist-WIP-Backlog-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Hist-WIP-Historical-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

HWIS-CA 0.0625 1 0 - - - 1 

HWMP-Controls-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

ICE-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Land-Disposal-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Liens-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

LUST-Closed-CA 0.5 0 0 0 1 - 1 

LUST-Open-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Manifest2-RI 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Military-Active-CA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Military-NFA-CA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Military-Other-CA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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STATE ASTM/AAI DATABASES 

DATABASE SEARCHED DISTANCE 

SEARCHED 

SUBJECT 

SITE 

0.125 

MILES 

0.25 

MILES 

0.5 

MILES 

1.0 

MILES 

 

TOTAL 

PR-MOA-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Response-CA 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 

School-Active-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

School-NFA-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

School-Other-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

SLIC-Closed-CA 0.5 0 0 0 1 - 1 

SLIC-Open-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

SML-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

State-Response-Active-CA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

State-Response-NFA-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

State-Response-Other-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Superfund-Active-CA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Superfund-NFA-CA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Superfund-Other-CA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

SWIS-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

SWRCY-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

UST-Abandoned-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

UST-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

UST-Closed-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

USTComp-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

UST-CRSP-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

UST-Priority-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

UST-Proposed-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

VCP-Active-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

VCP-NFA-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

VCP-Other-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

 

SUPPLEMENTAL DATABASES 

DATABASE SEARCHED DISTANCE 

SEARCHED 

SUBJECT 

SITE 

0.125 

MILES 

0.25 

MILES 

0.5 

MILES 

1.0 

MILES 

 

TOTAL 

Air-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

AIR-DIST-CA 0.25 0 0 1 - - 1 

BioFuel-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

CAF-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

CDL-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

CDL-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

CHWF-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Cleaners-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Coal-Ash-Dams-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

County-BI-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Dams-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

DPR-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

DryCleaners-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

EGRID-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

EPA-Watch-List-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

FA-HW-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

FA-HW-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

FA-SWF-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

FRS-US 0.0625 0 1 - - - 1 

FTTS-INSP-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

FUDS-US 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

FUSRAP-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Haulers-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 
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SUPPLEMENTAL DATABASES 

DATABASE SEARCHED DISTANCE 

SEARCHED 

SUBJECT 

SITE 

0.125 

MILES 

0.25 

MILES 

0.5 

MILES 

1.0 

MILES 

 

TOTAL 

Hist-AFS2-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-AFS-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-AST-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-AWS-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-CA 0.0625 2 0 - - - 2 

Hist-CalFID-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-CALSITES-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-CERCLIS-NFRAP-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-CERCLIS-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-City-UST-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-Deed-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-DTG-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-ERNS-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-FIFRA-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-FINDS-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-HWS-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-LUSTIS-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

HIST-MLTS-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

HIST-MTBE-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-NPL-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-Orange-County-LF-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Historical-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Hist-Prop65-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-RCRIS-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-Regional-LUST-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-Regional-Other-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-Regional-SLIC-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-Regional-Spills-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-Regional-SWLF-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-Regional-UST-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-SCL-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-SWIS-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-ToxicPits-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-TRIS-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-USGS-WaterWells-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-USTReg-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-WaterWells-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-WMUDS-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

HWT-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

ICIS-Air-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

ICIS-FEC-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

ICIS-NPDES-US 0.0625 1 0 - - - 1 

LA-Waste-Haulers-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Lead-Smelter-2-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Lead-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

LMOP-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Mines2-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Mines-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Mines-CDMG-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

MINES-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

MLTS-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Mortgage-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

MRDS-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

MWMP-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 
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SUPPLEMENTAL DATABASES 

DATABASE SEARCHED DISTANCE 

SEARCHED 

SUBJECT 

SITE 

0.125 

MILES 

0.25 

MILES 

0.5 

MILES 

1.0 

MILES 

 

TOTAL 

NCI-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

NEI-LF-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

NPDES-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

NPDES-SW-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

OGM-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

OGW-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

OSCF-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

PCS-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Perch1-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Perch2-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Project-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

RADINFO-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

RFG-Lab-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

RMP-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

ROD-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

SDWIS-US 0.25 3 0 0 - - 3 

SP-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Spills-SSO-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

SSTS-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

TierPer-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

TOMS-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Tribal-Air-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

TRIS2000-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

TRIS2010-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

TRIS80-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

TRIS90-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

TSCA-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

UIC2-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

UIC-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

UMTRA-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

USGS-Waterwells-US 0.0625 2 0 - - - 2 

Vapor-Intrusions-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

WDR-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

 

PROPRIETARY HISTORIC DATABASES 

DATABASE SEARCHED DISTANCE 

SEARCHED 

SUBJECT 

SITE 

0.125 

MILES 

0.25 

MILES 

0.5 

MILES 

1.0 

MILES 

 

TOTAL 

Hist-Agriculture 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Auto Dealers 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Auto Repair 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-Chemical Manufacturing 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Chemical-Storage 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Cleaners 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-Convenience 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Disposal-Recycle 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Food-Processors 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Gun-Ranges 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Machine Shop 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Manufacturing 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Metal Plating 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Mining 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Mortuaries 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Oil-Gas 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 
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PROPRIETARY HISTORIC DATABASES 

DATABASE SEARCHED DISTANCE 

SEARCHED 

SUBJECT 

SITE 

0.125 

MILES 

0.25 

MILES 

0.5 

MILES 

1.0 

MILES 

 

TOTAL 

Hist-OilGas-Refiners 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Other 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Paint-Stores 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Petroleum 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Post-Offices 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Printers 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Rental 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-RV-Dealers 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Salvage 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Service Stations 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-Steel-Metals 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Textile 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Transportation 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Trucking 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Vehicle-Parts 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Vehicle-Washing 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 
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SITE LOCATION TOPOGRAPHIC MAP 
U.S. Geological Survey. Riverside West (Date Unavailable) Quadrangle, 7.5 Minute Series 

UltraSystems Environmental  
Apns 181220006 And 181220005 

Riverside, CA 92509 

FIGURE: 1 

JOB: 2104779107 

DATE: 1/10/2024 
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SITE LOCATION MAP 

UltraSystems Environmental  
Apns 181220006 And 181220005 

Riverside, CA 92509 

FIGURE: 2 

JOB: 2104779107 

DATE: 1/10/2024 
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1-MILE RADIUS STREET MAP W/OCCURRENCES (MAP1) 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of 
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk 
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence.  Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed” 
or “no further action” status.  Occurrences shown in YELLOW have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk.  The detailed status information and 
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information.  Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received 

a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk. 
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GRID LAYOUT MAP KEY 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of 
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk 
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence.  Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed” 
or “no further action” status.  Occurrences shown in YELLOW have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk.  The detailed status information and 
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information.  Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received 

a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk. 
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GRID MAP 101 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of 
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk 
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence.  Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed” 
or “no further action” status.  Occurrences shown in YELLOW have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk.  The detailed status information and 
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information.  Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received 

a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk. 
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GRID MAP 102 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of 
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk 
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence.  Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed” 
or “no further action” status.  Occurrences shown in YELLOW have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk.  The detailed status information and 
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information.  Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received 

a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk. 
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GRID MAP 103 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of 
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk 
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence.  Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed” 
or “no further action” status.  Occurrences shown in YELLOW have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk.  The detailed status information and 
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information.  Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received 

a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk. 
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GRID MAP 104 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of 
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk 
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence.  Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed” 
or “no further action” status.  Occurrences shown in YELLOW have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk.  The detailed status information and 
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information.  Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received 

a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk. 
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GRID MAP 105 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of 
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk 
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence.  Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed” 
or “no further action” status.  Occurrences shown in YELLOW have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk.  The detailed status information and 
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information.  Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received 

a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk. 
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GRID MAP 106 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of 
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk 
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence.  Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed” 
or “no further action” status.  Occurrences shown in YELLOW have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk.  The detailed status information and 
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information.  Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received 

a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk. 
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GRID MAP 107 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of 
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk 
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence.  Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed” 
or “no further action” status.  Occurrences shown in YELLOW have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk.  The detailed status information and 
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information.  Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received 

a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk. 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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GRID MAP 108 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of 
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk 
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence.  Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed” 
or “no further action” status.  Occurrences shown in YELLOW have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk.  The detailed status information and 
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information.  Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received 

a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk. 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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GRID MAP 109 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of 
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk 
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence.  Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed” 
or “no further action” status.  Occurrences shown in YELLOW have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk.  The detailed status information and 
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information.  Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received 

a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk. 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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GRID MAP 110 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of 
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk 
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence.  Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed” 
or “no further action” status.  Occurrences shown in YELLOW have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk.  The detailed status information and 
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information.  Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received 

a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk. 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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GRID MAP 111 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of 
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk 
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence.  Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed” 
or “no further action” status.  Occurrences shown in YELLOW have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk.  The detailed status information and 
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information.  Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received 

a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk. 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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GRID MAP 112 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of 
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk 
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence.  Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed” 
or “no further action” status.  Occurrences shown in YELLOW have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk.  The detailed status information and 
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information.  Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received 

a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk. 

http://www.reccheck.com/


 

800-377-2430  www.RecCheck.com Page 30 2104779107 
Copyright 2024 Environmental Record Search (ERS) All Rights Reserved 

 

GRID MAP 113 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of 
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk 
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence.  Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed” 
or “no further action” status.  Occurrences shown in YELLOW have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk.  The detailed status information and 
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information.  Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received 

a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk. 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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GRID MAP 114 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of 
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk 
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence.  Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed” 
or “no further action” status.  Occurrences shown in YELLOW have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk.  The detailed status information and 
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information.  Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received 

a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk. 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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GRID MAP 115 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of 
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk 
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence.  Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed” 
or “no further action” status.  Occurrences shown in YELLOW have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk.  The detailed status information and 
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information.  Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received 

a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk. 

http://www.reccheck.com/


 

800-377-2430  www.RecCheck.com Page 33 2104779107 
Copyright 2024 Environmental Record Search (ERS) All Rights Reserved 

 

GRID MAP 116 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of 
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk 
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence.  Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed” 
or “no further action” status.  Occurrences shown in YELLOW have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk.  The detailed status information and 
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information.  Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received 

a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk. 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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1-MILE TOPOGRAPHIC MAP W/OCCURRENCES (MAP4) 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of 
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk 
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence.  Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed” 
or “no further action” status.  Occurrences shown in YELLOW have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk.  The detailed status information and 
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information.  Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received 

a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk. 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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AGENCY DIFFERENCES IN MAPPED LOCATIONS (MAP5) 
Note: Occurrences on this map have agency provided coordinates which differ significantly from geocoded locations. 

 
This “AGENCY DIFFERENCES IN MAPPED LOCATIONS (MAP 4)” is fully protected against reproduction in any way, shape or form by ERS Environmental Record Search. ALL applicable laws, 
copyrights, pending copyrights, trademarks, and any and all applicable Federal and State laws apply at all times. These protections include the concept, procedures, processes, layout, vision, color 
scheme, mapping layout, legends, data, any and all verbiage, and the entire concept. 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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SUMMARY OF AGENCY DIFFERENCES 

MAP ID ID / SITE NAME ADDRESS / DATABASE AGENCY 
COORDINATES 

DISTANCE 
(MILES) 

DIRECTION 

2 CAC002999333 
RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - 

REGINAL PARK & 
OPEN SPACE 

DISTRICT 

4600 Crestmore Rd 
RCRA-NON-US 

-117.409302, 
33.983734 

0 NE 

4 110006485721 
RUBIDOUX 

COMMUNITY SVCS 

5062 RIO RD 
FRS-US 

-117.42, 33.98 0.03 NW 

8 T0606500142 
FLABOB AIRPORT 

4130 MENNES AVE 
LUST-Closed-CA 

-117.41026, 
33.9902 

0.34 N 

10 110012211784 
SHELL SERVICE 

STATION 

81950 46TH 
FRS-US 

-117.41, 33.98 0 N/A 

11 110065656980 
T-MOBILE WEST 

CORP. (IE04873A) 

6377 LIMONITE AVE 
FRS-US 

-117.42, 33.98 0.03 NW 

12 110070437928 
AMBER COULTER 

5861 Allwood St 
FRS-US 

-117.42, 33.98 0.03 NW 

13 110070464596 
CARMEN AND 

RAFAEL ARROYO 

4781 Suncrest Dr 
FRS-US 

-117.42, 33.98 0.03 NW 

14 110066660526 
RUBIDOUX 

COMMUNITY 
SERVICES 
DISTRIC 

5062 Riverview Dr 
FRS-US 

-117.42, 33.98 0.03 NW 

15 110070576222 
JEFF DONOFRIO 

6198 Limonite Ave 
FRS-US 

-117.42, 33.98 0.03 NW 

16 110070406643 
CHARLOTTE 

SAMPLES 

5464 Golden West Ave 
FRS-US 

-117.42, 33.98 0.03 NW 

17 L10008766450 
TEQUESQUITE 

LANDFILL 

6253 TEQUESQUITE AVE. 
Land-Disposal-CA 

-117.4077, 
33.9737 

0.34 SE 

17 L10008766450 
TEQUESQUITE 

LANDFILL 

6253 TEQUESQUITE AVE. 
SLIC-Open-CA 

-117.4077, 
33.9737 

0.34 SE 

18 T0606500306 
RVSD CITY 
LANDFILL 

5253 TEQUESQUITE AVE 
LUST-Closed-CA 

-117.40018, 
33.97507 

0.5 SE 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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MAPPED AIR PERMITS WITH POTENTIAL DISPERSION (MAP6) 
Note: Occurrences on this map are reported in Air Quality databases.  Potential air plumes are drawn in the direction of the prevailing wind. 

 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency/source.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: 
the size of the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Potential air dispersion plumes are depicted to graphically show the direction 
contaminates may travel based on prevailing wind data and provide a visual screening tool only.  Actual direction will vary especially by season.  Depending on the actual contaminate, amount 
released, and other variables, the distance from the source the contaminate may travel can and will vary.  Interpretation and review of all the actual relevant data by an environmental professional is 
recommended before making any decisions, conclusions or otherwise based on the map depictions, air data, and potential air dispersion plumes. 
This “MAPPED AIR PERMITS WITH POTENTIAL DISPERSION (MAP 6)” is fully protected against reproduction in any way, shape or form by ERS Environmental Record Search. ALL applicable 
laws, copyrights, pending copyrights, trademarks, and any and all applicable Federal and State laws apply at all times. These protections include the concept, procedures, processes, layout, vision, 
color scheme, mapping layout, legends, data, any and all verbiage, and the entire concept. 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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LISTED OCCURRENCE DETAILS 
 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

Hist-CA No Longer Listed Subject Site 751 ft 

1 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

Rancho Jurupa Park, Phase 3 1, 4 1.63706E+11 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

4800 Crestmore Road Riverside 8557915081 

DETAILS 

 

Original Database: NPDES-SW-CA 

Last Agency Status: Listed 

Archive Date: 06/01/16 

No Longer Listed-Registered Meas ID: 404606 

Registered Meas Type: Construction 

WDID: 8 33C358978 

Received Date: Not Reported 

Processed Date: 6/30/2010 

Termination Date: 9/2/2010 

Status Code Name: Terminated 

Status Date: 3/20/2012 

REGION: 8 

County Code: 33 

Place Size: 14 

Place Size Unit: Acres 

Facility County: Riverside 

Facility Contact Name: Claire Clark 

Facility Contact Title: Project Manager 

Facility Contact Phone: 951-955-4310 

Facility Contact Phone Extension: Not Reported 

Facility Contact Email Address: Not Reported 

Operator Name: County of Riverside, Regional Park & Open Space District 

Operator Address: 4600 Crestmore Road 

Operator City: Riverside 

Operator State: California 

Operator Zip: 92509 

Operator Contact Name: Claire Clark 

More Details Link 

 

http://www.reccheck.com/
https://www.reccheck.com/details2/CheckDetails.aspx?ERSID=22868340&JOBID=63E18D3D-B7A6-4E66-A196-A3A681379AB6
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DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

Hist-CA No Longer Listed Subject Site 751 ft 

1 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

Rancho Jurupa Park Phase 3 1, 4 1.63629E+11 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

4800 Crestmore Rd Riverside 8557915081 

DETAILS 

 

Original Database: NPDES-SW-CA 

Last Agency Status: Listed 

Archive Date: 06/01/16 

No Longer Listed-Registered Meas ID: 404511 

Registered Meas Type: Construction 

WDID: 8 33C358903 

Received Date: Not Reported 

Processed Date: 6/28/2010 

Termination Date: 9/2/2010 

Status Code Name: Terminated 

Status Date: 9/2/2010 

REGION: 8 

County Code: 33 

Place Size: 14 

Place Size Unit: Acres 

Facility County: Riverside 

Facility Contact Name: Claire Clark 

Facility Contact Title: Not Reported 

Facility Contact Phone: 951-955-4310 

Facility Contact Phone Extension: Not Reported 

Facility Contact Email Address: Not Reported 

Operator Name: Riverside County Regional Park & Open Space Dist 

Operator Address: 4800 Crestmore Rd 

Operator City: Riverside 

Operator State: California 

Operator Zip: 92509 

Operator Contact Name: Claire Clark 

More Details Link 

 

http://www.reccheck.com/
https://www.reccheck.com/details2/CheckDetails.aspx?ERSID=22868263&JOBID=63E18D3D-B7A6-4E66-A196-A3A681379AB6
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DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

ICIS-NPDES-US Listed Subject Site 751 ft 

1 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

RANCHO JURUPA PARK PHASE 3 1, 4 CAW407369 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

4800 CRESTMORE RD RIVERSIDE 92509 

DETAILS 

 

Facility & Permit Information 

Note: To view complete NPDES report go to URL below and click on Envirofacts Report, select ICIS NPDES 

URL:  

https://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110070084869 

ICIS Facility Interest ID: 3600737273 

Facility Registry Service (FRS) ID: 110070084869 

Facility Type: Not Reported 

Supplemental Address Info: Not Reported 

County FIPS Code: Not Reported 

Agency Provided Latitude: Not Reported 

Agency Provided Longitude: Not Reported 

Impaired Waters: Not Reported 

 

 

Inspection Information 

: Not Reported 

Permit Schedule Violations 

: Not Reported 

Compliance Schedule Violations 

: Not Reported 

Single Event Violations 

: Not Reported 

CWA Enforcement Actions 

: Not Reported 

Effluent Violation Information 

: Not Reported 

NAICS Descriptions 

More Details Link 

 

http://www.reccheck.com/
https://www.reccheck.com/details2/CheckDetails.aspx?ERSID=113198458&JOBID=63E18D3D-B7A6-4E66-A196-A3A681379AB6
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DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

CRSP-CA Listed Subject Site 754 ft 

2 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

Riv Co Regional Parks HQ Expansion 1, 4 511391 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

4600 CRESTMORE RD RIVERSIDE 92509 

DETAILS 

 

Site Regulated Program Information 

Site ID: 511391 

Site EI ID: 865320 

Agency Provided Latitude: 33.9812 

Agency Provided Longitude: -117.4098 

 

Program Description: Construction Storm Water 

 

 

Evaluation Information 

: Not Reported 

:Violation Information 

: Not Reported 

:Enforcement Information 

: Not Reported 

:Chemical Information  

: Not Reported 

:Coordinate Information 

: Not Reported 

: 

 

 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

HWIS-CA Listed Subject Site 754 ft 

2 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

RIVERSIDE COUNTY - REGINAL PARK & OPEN SPACE DISTRICT 1, 4 CAC003002958 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

4600 CRESTMORE RD. JURUPA VALLEY 92509 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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DETAILS 

 

Facility Information 

EPA ID: CAC003002958 

Facility County: 33 

Mailing Street: 4600 CRESTMORE RD. 

Mailing City: JURUPA VALLEY 

Mailing State: CA 

Mailing Zip: 92509 

Contact Name: RIVERSIDE COUNTY - REGINAL PARK 

Contact Phone: Not Reported 

 

 

Generator Details 

Year: 2019 

TONS: Not Reported 

TSD EPA ID: AZR000520882 

Category Code: 151 

Category Description: Asbestos containing waste 

Method Description: LANDFILL OR SURFACE IMPOUNDMENT THAT WILL BE CLOSED AS LANDFILL( TO INCLUDE ON-SITE TREATMENT AND/OR 
STABILIZATION) 

 

 

 

 

 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

RCRA-NON-US Listed Subject Site 754 ft 

2 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

RIVERSIDE COUNTY - REGINAL PARK & OPEN SPACE DISTRICT 1, 4 CAC002999333 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

4600 Crestmore Rd Jurupa Valley 92509 

DETAILS 

 

More Details:  

https://enviro.epa.gov/envirofacts/rcrainfo/facility?handlerId=CAC002999333 

Reporting Universe: Other 

 

 

 

 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

SDWIS-US Active Subject Site 754 ft 

2 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

LAWLER PARK - RIV.COUNTY PARKS 1, 4 CA3301567 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

4600 CRESTMORE RD RIVERSIDE 92506 

DETAILS 

 

Public Water 

PWS ID: CA3301567 

Address Line2: - 

Primary Source Code: GW 

PWS Deactivation Date: - 

 

 

Water System and Admin Contact 

EPA Region: 09 

PWS Activity Status: Active 

PWS Type: Transient non-community system 

Population Served Count: 25 

Submission Status: Y 

Pop Cat 5: <=500 

Pop Cat 11: <=100 

Organization Name: BREWER, MARC 

Admin Name: BREWER, MARC 

Phone Number: - 

Fax Number: - 

Contact Address: 4600 CRESTMORE RD 

Contact Address 2: - 

Country Code: US 

 

 

Enforcements 

Enforcement ID: 1403726 

Originator Code: S 

More Details Link 

 

http://www.reccheck.com/
https://www.reccheck.com/details2/CheckDetails.aspx?ERSID=51169553&JOBID=63E18D3D-B7A6-4E66-A196-A3A681379AB6
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DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

SDWIS-US Active Subject Site 754 ft 

2 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

HURKEY CREEK - RIV. CO. PARKS 1, 4 CA3301564 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

4600 CRESTMORE RD RIVERSIDE 92506 

DETAILS 

 

Public Water 

PWS ID: CA3301564 

Address Line2: - 

Primary Source Code: GW 

PWS Deactivation Date: - 

 

 

Water System and Admin Contact 

EPA Region: 09 

PWS Activity Status: Active 

PWS Type: Transient non-community system 

Population Served Count: 500 

Submission Status: Y 

Pop Cat 5: <=500 

Pop Cat 11: 101-500 

Organization Name: BREWER, MARC 

Admin Name: BREWER, MARC 

Phone Number: - 

Fax Number: - 

Contact Address: 4600 CRESTMORE RD 

Contact Address 2: - 

Country Code: US 

 

 

Enforcements 

Enforcement ID: 1303482 

Originator Code: S 

More Details Link 

 

http://www.reccheck.com/
https://www.reccheck.com/details2/CheckDetails.aspx?ERSID=51169542&JOBID=63E18D3D-B7A6-4E66-A196-A3A681379AB6
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DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

SDWIS-US Active Subject Site 754 ft 

2 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

MCCALL PARK - RIV.COUNTY PARKS 1, 4 CA3301570 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

4600 CRESTMORE RD RIVERSIDE 92506 

DETAILS 

 

Public Water 

PWS ID: CA3301570 

Address Line2: - 

Primary Source Code: GW 

PWS Deactivation Date: - 

 

 

Water System and Admin Contact 

EPA Region: 09 

PWS Activity Status: Active 

PWS Type: Transient non-community system 

Population Served Count: 25 

Submission Status: Y 

Pop Cat 5: <=500 

Pop Cat 11: <=100 

Organization Name: BREWER, MARC 

Admin Name: BREWER, MARC 

Phone Number: - 

Fax Number: - 

Contact Address: 4600 CRESTMORE RD 

Contact Address 2: - 

Country Code: US 

 

 

Enforcements 

Enforcement ID: 1403729 

Originator Code: S 

More Details Link 

 

http://www.reccheck.com/
https://www.reccheck.com/details2/CheckDetails.aspx?ERSID=51169530&JOBID=63E18D3D-B7A6-4E66-A196-A3A681379AB6
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DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

USGS-Waterwells-US Listed Subject Site 750 ft 

3 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

002S005W21Q002S 1, 4 69394 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

Not Reported by Agency   

DETAILS 

 

Note: This is an ERS assigned ID. 

Agency Code: USGS 

Site ID Number: 335843117243502 

Site Type Code: GW 

County Code: 65 

District Code: 6 

State Code: 6 

Country Code: US 

Altitude of Gage/Land Surface: 750 

Map Name: RIVERSIDE WEST 

Scale of Map: 24000 

Method Altitude Determined: M 

Altitude Accuracy: 10 

Altitude Datum: NGVD29 

Topographic Setting Code: G 

Flags for Type of Data Collected: NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN 

Flags for Instruments at Site: NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN 

Date of First Construction: 20010922 

Date Site Established or Inventoried: 20011111 

Mean Greenwich Time Offset: PST 

Local Standard Time Flag: Y 

Data Reliability Code: C 

Data-Other GW Files: Y  Y Y 

National Aquifer Code: N100CACSTL 

Local Aquifer Code: 100CNZC 

Local Aquifer Type Code: U 

Well Depth: 85 

More Details Link 

 

http://www.reccheck.com/
https://www.reccheck.com/details2/CheckDetails.aspx?ERSID=75549429&JOBID=63E18D3D-B7A6-4E66-A196-A3A681379AB6
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DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

USGS-Waterwells-US Listed Subject Site 750 ft 

3 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

002S005W21Q001S 1, 4 69393 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

Not Reported by Agency   

DETAILS 

 

Note: This is an ERS assigned ID. 

Agency Code: USGS 

Site ID Number: 335843117243501 

Site Type Code: GW 

County Code: 65 

District Code: 6 

State Code: 6 

Country Code: US 

Altitude of Gage/Land Surface: 750 

Map Name: RIVERSIDE WEST 

Method Altitude Determined: M 

Altitude Accuracy: 10 

Altitude Datum: NGVD29 

Topographic Setting Code: G 

Flags for Type of Data Collected: NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN 

Flags for Instruments at Site: NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN 

Date of First Construction: 20010922 

Mean Greenwich Time Offset: PST 

Local Standard Time Flag: Y 

Data Reliability Code: C 

Data-Other GW Files: Y  Y Y 

National Aquifer Code: N100CACSTL 

Local Aquifer Code: 100CNZC 

Local Aquifer Type Code: U 

Well Depth: 85 

Hole Depth: 85 

Source of Depth Data: L 

More Details Link 

 

http://www.reccheck.com/
https://www.reccheck.com/details2/CheckDetails.aspx?ERSID=75549414&JOBID=63E18D3D-B7A6-4E66-A196-A3A681379AB6
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DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

FRS-US Listed 0.03 miles NW 732 ft 

4 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

RUBIDOUX COMMUNITY SVCS 1, 4 110006485721 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

5062 RIO RD RUBIDOUX 92509 

DETAILS 

 

FRS Facility Detail Report URL:  

https://frs-public.epa.gov/ords/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110006485721  

Registry ID: 110006485721 

 

 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

AIR-DIST-CA Listed 0.16 miles NE 759 ft 

5 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

RUBIDOUX COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT 1, 4 101091-SC 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

4284 EXMOOR CT RUBIDOUX 92509 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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DETAILS 

 

District: South Coast AQMD 

Compliance URL:  

http://www3.aqmd.gov/webappl/fim/prog/novnc.aspx?fac_id=101091 

Note: For additional Facility, Equipment, Emissions, Hearing Board or Transporation Plan Information click on different tabs. 

Facility Id: 101091 

County Code: RV 

County: Riverside 

Facility Status Code: A 

Facility Status: ACTIVE 

Number of Employees: 0 

Location Zip Code Extension: Not Reported 

Facility Representative First Name: JOSEPH 

Facility Representative Last Name: ZOBA 

Location Area Code: 951 

Location Phone Number: 6846900 

Location Phone Extension: Not Reported 

Mailing Address: P O BOX 3098 

Mailing City: RUBIDOUX 

Mailing State: CA 

Mailing Zip Code: 92919 

Mailing Zip Code Extension: Not Reported 

Mailing Area Code: 951 

Mailing Phone Number: 6846900 

Mailing Phone Extension: Not Reported 

Mailing Representative First Name: JOSEPH 

Mailing Representative Last Name: ZOBA 

 

More Details Link 

 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

CRSP-CA Listed 0.16 miles NE 759 ft 

6 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

Lift Station - Exmoor 1, 4 63320 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

4282 EXMOOR CT JURUPA VALLEY 92509 

http://www.reccheck.com/
https://www.reccheck.com/details2/CheckDetails.aspx?ERSID=120481872&JOBID=63E18D3D-B7A6-4E66-A196-A3A681379AB6
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DETAILS 

 

Site Regulated Program Information 

Site ID: 63320 

Site EI ID: 10323244 

Agency Provided Latitude: 33.98517 

Agency Provided Longitude: -117.40696 

 

Program Description: Chemical Storage Facilities 

 

 

Evaluation Information 

Evaluation Date: 4/25/2017 

Violations Found? (Y/N): No 

Evaluation General Type: Compliance Evaluation Inspection 

Evaluation Type: Routine done by local agency 

Evaluation Note(s): HM disclosure inspection 

Evaluation Division: Riverside County Department of Env Health 

Evaluation Program: HMRRP 

Evaluation Source: CERS 

 

Evaluation Date: 4/17/2015 

Violations Found? (Y/N): Yes 

Evaluation General Type: Compliance Evaluation Inspection 

Evaluation Type: Routine done by local agency 

Evaluation Note(s): HM inspection 

Evaluation Division: Riverside County Department of Env Health 

Evaluation Program: HMRRP 

Evaluation Source: CERS 

More Details Link 

 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

SLIC-Closed-CA COMPLETED - CASE 
CLOSED 

0.37 miles N 756 ft 

7 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

POLY-FIBER FACILITY 1, 4 SL0606515945 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

4343 FORT DRIVE RIVERSIDE  

http://www.reccheck.com/
https://www.reccheck.com/details2/CheckDetails.aspx?ERSID=109832849&JOBID=63E18D3D-B7A6-4E66-A196-A3A681379AB6
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DETAILS 

 

Sites Details 

URL:  

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=SL0606515945 

Global ID: SL0606515945 

Case Type: CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE 

Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED 

Agency Provided Address: 4343 FORT DRIVE 

Status Date: 4/22/2009 

Cleanup Fund Case: NO 

Lead Agency: SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8) 

Case Worker: ANA 

Local Agency: Not Reported 

Resolution Case Number: Not Reported 

Location Case Number: Not Reported 

File Location: Not Reported 

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Not Reported 

Potential Media Affected: OTHER GROUNDWATER (USES OTHER THAN DRINKING WATER) 

Site History: Not Reported 

Begin Date: 1/28/2004 

How Discovered: OTHER MEANS 

How Discovered Description: Not Reported 

Stop Method: Not Reported 

Stop Method Description: Not Reported 

Agency Provided Latitude: 33.9907821268044 

Agency Provided Longitude: -117.411891818047 

 

 

More Details Link 

 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

County-LUST-Closed-CA Closed 0.39 miles NE 759 ft 

8 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

Flabob Airport 1, 4 89415-RSD 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

4130 Mennes Ave Riverside  

http://www.reccheck.com/
https://www.reccheck.com/details2/CheckDetails.aspx?ERSID=158815558&JOBID=63E18D3D-B7A6-4E66-A196-A3A681379AB6
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DETAILS 

 

Site ID: 89415 

Closed: Y 

Employee: Rogers 

Status: Closed/Action Completed 

Case Type: Soil only is impacted 

 

 

 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

LUST-Closed-CA COMPLETED - CASE 
CLOSED 

0.39 miles NE 759 ft 

8 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

FLABOB AIRPORT 1, 4 T0606500142 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

4130 MENNES AVE RIVERSIDE 92509 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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DETAILS 

 

Sites Details 

URL:  

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0606500142 

Global ID: T0606500142 

Case Type: LUST CLEANUP SITE 

Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED 

Agency Provided Address: 4130 MENNES AVE 

Status Date: 10/4/1989 

Cleanup Fund Case: YES 

Lead Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP 

Case Worker: RIV 

Local Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP 

Resolution Case Number: 083301269T 

Location Case Number: 89415 

File Location: LOCAL AGENCY WAREHOUSE 

Potential Contaminants of Concern: GASOLINE 

Potential Media Affected: SOIL 

Site History: Not Reported 

Begin Date: 3/14/1989 

How Discovered: OTHER MEANS 

How Discovered Description: Not Reported 

Stop Method: OTHER MEANS 

Stop Method Description: Not Reported 

Agency Provided Latitude: 33.9902 

Agency Provided Longitude: -117.410263 

 

 

More Details Link 

 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

Response-CA NO ACTION 0.57 miles N 768 ft 

9 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

ALFREDO LIMON 1, 4 CAR000200667 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

4230 Gandale Ln Riverside 92509 

http://www.reccheck.com/
https://www.reccheck.com/details2/CheckDetails.aspx?ERSID=158782358&JOBID=63E18D3D-B7A6-4E66-A196-A3A681379AB6
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DETAILS 

 

EnviroStor ID: CAR000200667  

URL:  

http://www.envirostor.dtsc.ca.gov/public/profile_report.asp?global_id=CAR000200667  

Cleanup Status: NO ACTION  

Agency Provided Address: 4230 GANDALE LN  

County: RIVERSIDE  

 

 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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RECORDS SOURCES SEARCHED  

ABREVIATION DATABASE FULLNAME DATABASE CATEGORY DATABASE 
DETAILS LINK 

TOTAL 
LISTINGS 

Air-CA Air Permits with Emissions  ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

AIR-DIST-CA Air Pollution Control District ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here 1 

AST-CA Historical Aboveground Storage 
Tanks 

State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found 

AST-CRSP-CA Aboveground Storage Tanks State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found 

BF-MOA-CA Brownfield MOA Sites (aka 
Considered Brownfield Sites, SWRCB 

MOA, Brownfield Memorandum of 
Agreement) 

State/Tribal Brownfield Click Here None Found 

BF-Tribal-US Historical Tribal Brownfields Federal Brownfield Click Here None Found 

BF-US Brownfields Sites Federal Brownfields Click Here None Found 

BioFuel-US Bio Diesel Fuel  ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

BZ-HazWaste-
CA 

Border Zone or Hazardous Waste 
Property 

State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

CAF-CA Confined Animal Facilities ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

CDL-CA Clandestine Drug Labs  ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

CDL-US National Clandestine Drug Lab 
Register 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

CERCLIS-
Archived-US 

CERCLIS sites that have been 
archived  

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP Click Here None Found 

CERCLIS-US Comprehensive Environmental 
Response, Compensation, and 

Liability Information System 

Federal CERCLIS Click Here None Found 

CERS-CA California Environmental Reporting 
System (CERS) 

State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

CHMIRS-CA California Hazardous Material 
Incident Report System 

Emergency Release 
Reports 

Click Here None Found 

CHWF-CA Commercial Offsite Hazardous Waste 
Facilities  

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

City-AST-CA Underground Storage Tanks State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found 

City-CUPA-CA Certified Unified Program Agency  State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

City-Others-CA Hazardous Material Facilities State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=2C05CB17-926B-4258-A895-241D91DAD61E
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=31DA5461-29C2-4BD7-A4B6-1917B009C11B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=62B2A9A8-7D47-4B88-8824-D1535ED0A5BA
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B8EFEE88-8683-4A28-AEA3-03E8499F7207
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=19E09A14-8B06-46CD-B1DE-311B5E327AC6
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=4F9046BD-7F22-4D1E-984A-B647C4125D9B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=EDE10E65-B75F-4386-AE9F-0AFCCB823997
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=CB227FED-4882-4BC5-8F6D-F7ADFC2DEC7B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=36E606B4-90D3-4A2F-B90C-8CA4B3983A64
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=FA2C6FE2-A96A-4FDB-B9EC-0FA834599115
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C1BE9B4E-5EE4-47D2-9768-BDDB9DD9ED36
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C4CB8214-3252-4924-9D40-249D0061F6BA
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=EEF36F61-B172-4201-9B6C-648CFF88ED92
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B381E80B-0D45-4A12-8AE9-42F984BE873B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=BF7DD1E2-1DB1-4C08-9D1D-3A05CDA43D6E
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=5974234A-5C6C-4C73-8FC1-62E4CC0FDA58
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=3C116E5C-6B72-4198-B609-E01AE667625F
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=1E056725-E839-4F1E-A20D-B709F850991A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=9B745C5F-8100-4900-8418-7F31117092AB
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=81BB47E4-CDD5-4B4D-AC47-79DBA5DA54A6
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ABREVIATION DATABASE FULLNAME DATABASE CATEGORY DATABASE 
DETAILS LINK 

TOTAL 
LISTINGS 

City-UST-CA City Agency Underground Storage 
Tanks 

State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found 

Cleaners-CA Cleaners ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Coal-Ash-
Dams-US 

Coal Ash Contaminated Sites and 
Hazard Dams 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Controls-CA California sites with Deed Restrictions 
or other Controls 

State/Tribal Inst/Eng 
Controls 

Click Here None Found 

Controls-
RCRA-US 

RCRA Institutional and Engineering 
Controls Summary (aka Federal 

RCRA with Controls) 

Federal 
Institutional/Engineering 

Controls 

Click Here None Found 

Controls-US US CERCLA Sites with Controls (aka 
US IC/EC, Institutional/Engineering 
List Controls, Land Use Controls) 

Federal 
Institutional/Engineering 

Controls 

Click Here None Found 

CorAct-Closed-
CA 

Corrective Action Sites State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Low 

Click Here None Found 

CorAct-Open-
CA 

Corrective Action Sites State/Tribal ASTM Other 
High 

Click Here None Found 

CorAct-Other-
CA 

Corrective Action Sites State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Low 

Click Here None Found 

CORTESE-CA Cortese Hazardous Waste & 
Substances Sites List  

State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

County-AST-
CA 

Aboveground Storage Tanks  State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found 

County-BI-CA Business Inventory ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

County-Hist-
CA 

Historic Environmental County 
Listings 

State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

County-LUST-
CA 

County Agency Leaking Underground 
Storage Tanks 

State/Tribal LUST Click Here None Found 

County-LUST-
Closed-CA 

County Agency Leaking Underground 
Storage Tanks, Closed Cases 

State/Tribal LUST Click Here 1 

County-LUST-
Open-CA 

County Agency Leaking Underground 
Storage Tanks, Open Cases 

State/Tribal LUST Click Here None Found 

County-Others-
CA 

Environmental Related Databases State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

County-SLIC-
Closed-CA 

County SLIC Sites Emergency Release 
Reports 

Click Here None Found 

County-SLIC-
Open-CA 

County SLIC Sites Emergency Release 
Reports 

Click Here None Found 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=27E2DAC5-6651-4200-9240-00839D563992
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=7F1F41D6-4C0D-46CB-9F78-0FB9FA045CA8
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F834D777-5657-4833-A586-1E8D21A7E1DD
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=3B11010E-D448-4804-98E9-F23500FFDD84
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=DFBF34D8-4C9D-42C7-8B33-227327A076B2
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=CF0152D7-F7BB-4DD6-A3E8-D38CA19F3B3A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=57469FB2-49BA-44CF-9E93-2F1306EA29AE
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=6E112D40-4CD6-4BBE-A9F7-E5D9301773F5
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=19C2EFD2-9063-42E1-A37C-86750F7623C5
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=1A383487-93BC-40EA-9153-6CCDCB362A4C
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=AA2D2F05-7009-45EF-856B-212BF4577097
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B7D32972-CB7F-4576-AF31-F529DE7F6ADA
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=BB93B88A-12B0-48FE-AB1F-0CB02A0ECB49
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=307EEA45-B967-44B7-85BA-24C21EFE08E2
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=6F2B1661-1E2E-4DA8-9D94-9D29F01C9B50
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=03D0955D-DD6D-44BA-BDF8-EC16E4D3D8AD
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=31F330E4-1A5E-4AF2-A594-2E977787F4C2
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=23D0BD17-63FE-4CC9-9847-A9F8F260AAD7
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=6AC4A4F7-C536-48CA-BA99-366C4B7C131A
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ABREVIATION DATABASE FULLNAME DATABASE CATEGORY DATABASE 
DETAILS LINK 

TOTAL 
LISTINGS 

County-SML-
CA 

County Site Mitigation Unit List State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

County-SWF-
CA 

County Solid Waste Facilities State/Tribal Landfill/Solid 
Waste 

Click Here None Found 

County-UST-
CA 

County Agency Underground Storage 
Tanks 

State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found 

CRSP-CA Cal EPA Regulated Site Portal State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here 2 

CUPA-CA Certified Unified Program Agency State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

Dams-CA California Dams ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Debris-US Historical Debris Sites Federal Solid Waste Click Here None Found 

Deed-CA Deed Restrictions/Land Use 
Restrictions 

State/Tribal Inst/Eng 
Controls 

Click Here None Found 

Delisted-NPL-
US 

Delisted NPL Sites  Federal Delisted NPL Click Here None Found 

DPR-CA Pesticide Regulation Licenses ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

DryCleaners-
CA 

Dry Cleaner Facilities ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

EGRID-US Emissions & Generation Resource 
Facilities  

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

ENF-CA Enforcement Actions Data State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

ENF-SMARTS-
CA 

Storm Water Enforcement Actions State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

ENF-
Wastewater-

CA 

Wastewater Enforcement Actions State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

EPA-Watch-
List-US 

Historical EPA Watch List ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

ERNS-US Emergency Response Notification 
System  

Federal ERNS Click Here None Found 

Eval-Hist-
Active-CA 

EnviroStor Evaluation History Sites State/Tribal ASTM Other Click Here None Found 

Eval-Hist-NFA-
CA 

EnviroStor Database Evaluation 
History NFA Sites 

State/Tribal ASTM Other Click Here None Found 

Eval-Hist-
Other-CA 

EnviroStor Database Evaluation 
History NFA Sites 

State/Tribal ASTM Other Click Here None Found 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F8528C37-FD06-4B4E-9E5A-EE13FDD143FE
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=6FFCA19A-994E-48AB-AC2D-0C3982082DC9
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=9B9D9E5B-9CF6-4547-A248-AD79D17C44D0
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=60D7679F-1DF1-4C87-AE9A-5F3FC6911D2B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=51652CE1-5459-48B5-8C23-276E36351512
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=238DBCD6-796B-44A1-B3A0-0A831CE64AB0
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=0E7D5879-DC9D-46B0-9E2B-4FD0AA0326B2
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=32738AD5-BFCF-48D4-90A6-3CB00BED62CE
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=83F88D41-3327-496B-AC52-172039F84236
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C91EFBF5-3475-4CF9-B00C-63A574CC40AB
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=6D11A57D-AED6-4D3E-9FF9-82AC78AABE4D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=09DD139F-C85D-41A3-8E1E-04903C69A350
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=766306F8-F938-429E-8DC0-6F7EE6B3E965
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=4C54106F-D221-4891-8FDA-6C1F136E8518
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=1DF824A5-6AE0-4061-91DE-CF06C31005D4
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=422BCB73-D949-4885-8AFF-3369E2F83EE6
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=D41B46FA-5353-4C61-B491-C26E336ED430
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=04E6B536-93DC-4EB4-845B-8529807C6A00
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=E832ED5F-52B2-46D7-8911-EE4B62D7187D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=AB12EDC2-3F2E-4FE2-8D6C-91309C51FA37
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FA-HW-CA Financial Assurance, Hazardous 
Waste 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

FA-HW-US Financial Assurance, Hazardous 
Waste 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

FA-SWF-CA Financial Assurance, Solid Waste 
Facilities 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

FEMA-UST-US Historical FEMA Underground 
Storage Tanks 

Federal UST Click Here None Found 

FRS-US Facility Registry Index (FINDS)  ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here 1 

FTTS-ENF-US Historical FIFRA/TSCA Tracking 
System (FTTS) Enforcement Actions 

Federal ASTM Other Click Here None Found 

FTTS-INSP-US Historical FIFRA/TSCA Tracking 
System (FTTS) Inspections 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

FUDS-US Formerly Used Defense Sites   ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

FUSRAP-US Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial 
Action Program Sites 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Haulers-CA Registered Waste Tire Haulers Listing  ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

HazWaste-CA Hazardous Waste Facilities State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-AFS2-US Historical Air Facility System for 
Clean Air Act stationary sources 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-AFS-US Historical Air Facility System for 
Clean Air Act stationary sources 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Agriculture Historical Ranches/Farms, 
Livestock/Agriculture 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-AST-CA Historical Aboveground Storage 
Tanks 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Auto 
Dealers 

Historical Auto and Truck Dealers ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Auto 
Repair 

Historical Automotive Repair ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-AWS-CA Historical Annual Workplan Sites ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-CA Previously Listed California Sites ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here 2 

Hist-CalFID-CA Historical Facility Inventory Database ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-
CALSITES-CA 

Historical Calsites Database ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=73ABC179-C372-4FC1-B5F7-21871086D28C
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F8DBC8B4-1C6D-4CA1-9318-F7EF1E226A3B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=10CA79C0-F0DD-484F-AC46-4B71E1788EF5
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=6CE0595A-C974-4C34-9701-BBFAA4ABD365
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=CC3509A0-2EDC-4693-880E-D98C42B65996
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C96BB018-7D2C-4511-8895-9A82D1D12078
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=3D2DD9FB-DFA9-448A-8F55-1B8EAC8B8F3C
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=5D5BC645-EDE6-4D41-8F4B-7265A85D4E72
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=2D19AF01-81A1-4524-AE6D-DF8D6F60FEE4
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=17856105-4B28-443E-9A91-6E1C5865FA63
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=680FA83A-3FA9-40E7-9221-8E17D221CFD9
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=344E6A92-972A-4063-A543-9A09DDE46076
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=92590AE4-7E8B-479A-9A69-560A9A588AF8
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=1B9DF756-5C7A-4CB2-A2BB-39CFB990E250
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=627DD973-3B4A-41D3-B7A4-B90A9AF066F5
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=5800DC93-8439-4875-A0E9-D2844F0F33D5
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=081ECFB7-70BD-4E9E-9195-7357DB96AB26
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=40427FAD-E544-4DAC-8542-E35981408065
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=36F978CE-AB92-47EF-8F21-EDE40F3E4C9F
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=728B4BDC-003F-4A68-925C-BA249BFD99CA
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=AB1B218A-09B6-4413-9DD2-29C977229B73
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Hist-CERCLIS-
NFRAP-US 

Historical CERCLIS-NFRAP ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-CERCLIS-
US 

Historical CERCLIS Sites ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Chemical 
Manufacturing 

Historical Manufacturing and 
Distribution of Chemicals, Gases, 

and/or Solids 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Chemical-
Storage 

Historical Chemical/Hazardous Use 
Storage 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-City-UST-
CA 

Historical Underground Storage 
Tanks 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Cleaners Historical Laundry, Cleaners, and Dry 
Cleaning Services 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Controls-
CA 

Historical Restricted Use Sites State/Tribal Inst/Eng 
Controls 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-
Convenience 

Historical Convenience Store with 
Possible Gas 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Cort-CA Historical Cortese list State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Deed-CA Historical Deed Restriction Properties ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Disposal-
Recycle 

Historical Hazardous 
Disposal/Recycle and Dumps/Waste 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-DTG-CA Depth to Groundwater ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Dumps-
US 

Historical Dumps Inventory of 1985 Federal Solid Waste Click Here None Found 

Hist-ERNS-US Historical Emergency Response 
Notification System (ERNS) 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-FIFRA-US Historical Case Administration Data 
from National Compliance Database 
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and 

Rodenticide Act) 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-FINDS-US Historical Facility Index System ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Food-
Processors 

Historical Food Processing 
Manufacturers 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Gun-
Ranges 

Historical Gun Ranges/Clubs ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-HWS-CA Historical Cortese List-Hazardous 
Waste Substance Site List 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C9807BA8-E96A-4471-9C99-5232EA8627D5
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=39BEA09B-DB0F-43C5-B030-5CE107F2DAA2
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=51A35E24-08A9-4D49-979D-396E60325BE9
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=85B4D9D1-AAD2-4E94-B555-7DB5CC50B623
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=58DBDABD-9238-4498-959A-2C5C05302E4C
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=67F6FF89-6BEA-4EA7-97D4-AD2423D43EAD
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=5BE9622D-BC07-4CEB-8159-C57EF6CF2524
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=752A31E4-C36A-448F-B7EC-210C25241DB5
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=EFE8B31D-6C25-4718-B34F-9D7EB74BAA26
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F8098743-9126-4F98-A9DE-DCC69A459B30
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=A56D4FD4-5AC8-4BF8-87E7-90709B4D969E
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=0CAD48F3-506C-4E3E-91A2-98242CBF3521
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=379AB282-04B6-4B6F-9BBC-C85A1201C236
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=93EC856A-DEC5-4602-B850-0958215B05FB
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=44BC9E50-2E46-4088-8F5F-EA9FC31B255A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=4015310D-291D-45D3-899B-3DB0584EDBB4
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=CBA0A7CE-738B-4EB1-8145-0E7FFA5E4E73
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=A7193EB5-061B-4EF9-BEB9-5C6701DFC632
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=216AFF65-1992-4A80-BF53-BFAD7BF17143
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Hist-LUSTIS-
CA 

Historical Lust Information System 
(LUSTIS) 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Machine 
Shop 

Historical Machine Shops, Welding, 
Machine Repair 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-
Manufacturing 

Historical Sources US: Manufacturing ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Metal 
Plating 

Historical Metal Plating ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Mining Historical Mining Operations ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

HIST-MLTS-
US 

Historical Material Licensing Tracking 
System 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Mortuaries Historical Crematories/Mortuaries ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

HIST-MTBE-
CA 

Historical Sites With MTBE (Methyl 

Tertiary‑Butyl Ether) Contamination 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-NPL-US Historical National Priority List ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Oil-Gas Historical Oil and Gas Well Related 
Facilities 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-OilGas-
Refiners 

Historical Oil/Gas 
Refiners/Manufacturers/Plants 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Orange-
County-LF-CA 

Historical Orange County Landfills ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Historical-CA Historical Sites  ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Other Historical Environmental Facilities ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Paint-
Stores 

Historical Paint Stores ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Petroleum Historical Petroleum Refining/ 
Manufacturing/ Chemicals 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Post-
Offices 

Historical Post Offices ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Printers Historical Printers and Publishers ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Prop65-
CA 

Historical Prop 65 Sites ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

HIST-R4-CA Historical sites State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=996976A8-84E4-4019-9FF2-C4727D90C63E
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=0189C648-477B-4953-BD01-BD23B1152034
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=CD211332-D5DE-4A71-9409-795703BC5D5A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=72752559-70E8-4582-B293-AF97F60A9799
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=AE9CD4D8-E157-4B4C-9C6F-CD582E47017B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=0B52B8B3-DDBA-4B77-A3AC-09388A975557
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=5C07B417-33BD-46E3-8D9A-B1D826BFA9A1
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=273ED8A6-1042-4B82-BC28-8483219B47AF
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=A986EE82-481C-435C-AF20-63FCC71E04D7
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=481F2DCD-0FFC-4FDF-A424-508BD879DBB4
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C20938E5-1B69-409E-839B-F0158B710B27
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=BA378994-3C07-46AB-B812-7CFA5759367B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=30CD6704-76EB-4285-A78C-02F7B13F144D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=013A4B23-2E4B-44BA-B3E7-AC7A5FA37A38
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=3E5660BA-488E-4856-BAEC-4A438B2FB3BC
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=0004D199-473A-4743-9E49-31269319D5F5
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=4DAE9632-3953-4EBE-ADD4-116DFB9DB6A8
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=DE27D884-6CFE-4AEF-88E8-CDD9D162211D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=992E302E-9070-479B-B51A-B50292578EB3
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=42B192C9-672E-46AB-85C5-20859CBAD181
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Hist-RCRIS-US Historical EPA's Resource 
Conservation and Recovery Act 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Regional-
LUST-CA 

Historical Leaking Underground 
Storage Tanks 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Regional-
Other-CA 

Historical Toxic Lists, Site Mitigation, 
and Groundwater Cleanup Program 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Regional-
SLIC-CA 

Historical Spills and Leak Sites ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Regional-
Spills-CA 

Historical Industrial Cleanup Sites ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Regional-
SWLF-CA 

Historical County Landfills and 
Transfer Stations 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Regional-
UST-CA 

Historical Underground Storage 
Tanks 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Rental Historical Rental Equipment & Yards ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-RV-
Dealers 

Historical Trailer and Recreational 
Vehicle Dealers 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Salvage Historical Vehicle Salvage Yards or 
Wreckers 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-SCL-CA Historical California Cerclis Sites ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Service 
Stations 

Historical Service Stations/Vehicle 
Fueling 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

HIST-SLIC-CV-
CLOSED-CA 

Historical Central Valley Spills and 
Leak Sites 

Emergency Release 
Reports 

Click Here None Found 

HIST-SLIC-CV-
OPEN-CA 

Historical Central Valley Spills and 
Leak Sites 

Emergency Release 
Reports 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Steel-
Metals 

Historical Steel 
Mills/Manufacturers/Foundries/Smelte

rs 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-SWIS-CA Historical Solid Waste Information 
System (SWIS) 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Textile Historical Textile Mills/Manufacturers ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-ToxicPits-
CA 

Historical Toxic Pits Cleanup 
Facilities 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-
Transportation 

Historical Transportation Facilities ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=A2EAD45E-2D0D-4318-8D07-D995C3F2D383
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=A8FFD0F0-9ABF-4103-9680-C8F8CE5AC8E1
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=90552762-747C-4904-96B8-4B70D1D4AF0F
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=D46ACE64-7514-409C-B60F-6D25853D9E11
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=18A69884-9335-4390-8F8D-97592ADD62ED
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=CBBB3571-CE17-4ADC-A4DE-4261BDDF876C
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=2D6F2743-8346-42E0-A75D-8ED0CDE21691
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=BB33648B-50B4-4527-960C-02001E70122C
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C2E4029A-98AC-408F-A066-BFDB26264D35
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=4C17F4F4-26C4-45B3-8FD9-03CC4CE9A4CA
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C9BB0CBC-3603-42B5-BA1C-A3D8AF07E71A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=BCF27405-D496-41D1-BB7C-73B9A02A98E3
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C661F7EC-F7C7-4598-8C78-2623F80B4A83
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=D5882136-2869-40D7-A260-EAB175B2C574
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=69184D68-95E5-4579-BE18-6F0AA5766686
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B6E553AD-C1F1-4EDC-8B3D-DAD57EE01172
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=BAA9D092-229E-40D4-B050-5431FF0E10D1
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=0080A42A-6DAD-44BC-AFA1-A00481FB6ADF
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F599E8B3-3DBF-4A89-A63A-C498CB50C2C0
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Hist-TRIS-US Historical Toxic Release Inventory 
System 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Trucking Historical Trucking, Shipping, 
Delivery, and/or Storage 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-US Historical Previously Listed Federal 
Sites 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-US-EC Historical Engineering Controls Sites 
(aka US EC, Engineering Controls, 

Land Use Controls) 

Federal 
Institutional/Engineering 

Controls 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-USGS-
WaterWells-CA 

Historical Ground Water Site 
Inventory for California 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-US-IC Historical Sites with Institutional 
Controls (aka US IC, Institutional 

Controls, Land Use Controls) 

Federal 
Institutional/Engineering 

Controls 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-UST-CA Historical Hazardous Substance 
Storage Infirmation (aka Historical 

Underground Storage Tanks) 

State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found 

Hist-UST-
Cleanup-CA 

Historic UST Cases Recommended 
for Closure under UST Cleanup Fund 

5 Year Review (aka UST Cleanup 
Fund Cases) 

State/Tribal LUST Click Here None Found 

Hist-USTReg-
CA 

Historical Underground Storage Tank 
Registrations Database 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Vehicle-
Parts 

Historical Vehicle Parts ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Vehicle-
Washing 

Historical Vehicle/Truck Washing 
Facilities 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-
WaterWells-US 

Historical Public Community Water 
Supply/Well Head Protection 

Database 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-WIP-
Active-CA 

Historical Well Investigation Program 
Case List, Active Sites (aka WIP) 

State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-WIP-
Backlog-CA 

Historical Well Investigation Program 
Case List, Backlog Sites  (aka WIP) 

State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-WIP-
Historical-CA 

Historical Well Investigation Program 
Case List, Historical Sites  (aka WIP) 

State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Low 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-WMUDS-
CA 

Historical Waste Management Unit 
Database System 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

HMIS-US Hazardous Materials Information 
System  

Federal Emergency 
Release Reports 

Click Here None Found 

HWIS-CA Hazardous Waste Information 
Summary 

State/Tribal RCRA 
Equivalent 

Click Here 1 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C411F138-4DAA-41D8-8507-F404E46FA52D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=DC463FCB-F059-4C7A-9F19-3AC483236C47
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=546F7936-2086-4818-A8CA-37DD9368E200
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=A827CAE9-E01F-423A-A1AB-4F6DE472B9D2
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=085A52E3-EE19-4172-84E2-8C95E147B0D5
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=BB4E2119-4FEA-419C-96DB-C472A4500F9D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=9976A60E-1261-48A9-8662-331FFFF69E83
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=8B3F5BFC-61D1-4A78-88E8-C2E9E65CE243
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=95A5C16E-36DC-4D09-8E34-C93668148CFC
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=D153B9BF-F10B-480B-92F7-6776CC87A383
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F624A9C8-A79C-47AE-ABA2-7B611D02647C
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F09D0DD3-E6BE-433F-A763-7283ECF5601F
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=00BD3ABE-DAB0-4216-98C4-DD3DFEBB5637
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=AA49A562-E2EF-47D6-94FE-C40A734127EE
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B033FD3D-0F03-456C-82DA-DE9C07DAF2ED
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=2AFB373E-F15B-464A-85E2-B6B356470731
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=188879E3-2238-421A-B6BC-793EEFEE1ACD
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=41CC6739-0333-4405-B9EA-888A12B4E9FF
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HWMP-
Controls-CA 

Hazardous Waste Management 
Program Facility Sites with Deed / 

Land Use Restriction 

State/Tribal Inst/Eng 
Controls 

Click Here None Found 

HWT-CA Hazardous Waste Transporters  ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

ICE-CA Inspection, Compliance, and 
Enforcement 

State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

ICIS-Air-US Integrated Compliance Information 
System for Air 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

ICIS-FEC-US Integrated Compliance Information 
System for Federal Enforcement Data 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

ICIS-NPDES-
US 

National Pollutant Discharge 
Elimination System (NPDES) 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here 1 

LA-LF-CA Los Angeles County Landfills State/Tribal Solid Waste Click Here None Found 

Land-Disposal-
CA 

Geotracker - Land Disposal Sites 
(aka Landfills, LDS) 

State/Tribal Landfill/Solid 
Waste 

Click Here None Found 

LA-Waste-
Haulers-CA 

Waste Haulers ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Lead-Smelter-
2-US 

Historical Lead Smelter Sites ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Lead-US Lead Smelter Sites ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Liens-CA Environmental Liens State/Tribal Inst/Eng 
Controls 

Click Here None Found 

LIENS-US Superfund Liens Federal 
Institutional/Engineering 

Controls 

Click Here None Found 

LMOP-US Landfill Methane Outreach Program ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

LUST-Closed-
CA 

Geotracker - Leaking Underground 
Storage Tanks, Closed Cases 

State/Tribal LUST Click Here 1 

LUST-Open-
CA 

Geotracker - Leaking Underground 
Storage Tanks, Open Cases 

State/Tribal LUST Click Here None Found 

Manifest2-RI Hazardous Waste Manifest State/Tribal RCRA 
Equivalent 

Click Here None Found 

MethaneLF-CA Methane Producing Landfills State/Tribal Other Click Here None Found 

Military-Active-
CA 

EnviroStor Database Military Active 
Sites (aka MCS) 

State/Tribal Voluntary 
Cleanup Sites 

Click Here None Found 

Military-Bases-
US 

Military Base Boundaries ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=92A9E370-F3D3-44D1-9E69-A0D6740CA583
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=FDAD317D-338A-409A-A90C-306F99AE2113
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=29E958A4-AB53-4909-AF9C-3ACFA61982D2
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=70A8CA87-CAE5-4351-91BE-8D674F7D149D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=D5B6D750-A29A-4F7E-AFC9-8495807106C5
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=000A730B-F13A-4180-A016-1A4CB5D3EFA8
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=937FB70B-72B2-4C17-BE2A-792F9159D795
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C5F613F2-B719-483A-8176-FFDF951FC907
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=85B8CEDA-9FAD-4906-B63A-72C42B7F509A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=506DC221-13B5-4C26-807E-4DE9A50B2E54
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=DA9D260E-0DE4-4B33-8F47-434157AC8E5A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=27EF9D59-FD97-4A9B-9C05-579244D464E3
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F53685E2-6558-47D7-B72D-C102F72A2EAB
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=DE61C2CD-806E-4A5F-99F0-6A7273CA6F7B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=162F5756-0054-4A3B-BF5A-13D5DE0E07E9
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=FE5A3731-9CF9-4185-9663-BB35CED4110B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B5A17882-8CC0-4742-BB50-808E6327FA69
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=1E764A3F-AE9E-4D63-B62C-020E3D076CE0
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=897AC6FA-75CE-432B-AD76-DB646FDB5D6A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=E9473A2D-0ECE-49FA-B0CB-E0F0DDDD086F
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Military-NFA-
CA 

EnviroStor Database Military Active 
Sites (aka MCS) 

State/Tribal Voluntary 
Cleanup Sites 

Click Here None Found 

Military-Other-
CA 

EnviroStor Database Military Active 
Sites (aka MCS) 

State/Tribal Voluntary 
Cleanup Sites 

Click Here None Found 

Mines2-CA California Mines ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Mines-CA Historical Death Valley Mines ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Mines-CDMG-
CA 

California Division of Mines and 
Geology 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

MINES-US Mines Master Index File  ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

MLTS-US Material Licensing Tracking System ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Mortgage-CA Cal Mortgage Facilities ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

MRDS-US Mineral Resources Data System 
(MRDS) 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

MWMP-CA Medical Waste Management Program ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

NCI-CA Non-Case Information ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

NEI-LF-CA Historical NEI (National Emission 
Inventory) Landfill Point Sources 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

NPDES-CA National Pollutant Discharge 
Elimination System 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

NPDES-SW-
CA 

Notice of Intent Data ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

NPL-US National Priorities List  Federal NPL Click Here None Found 

NPL-US NPL Boundaries Federal NPL Click Here None Found 

OGM-CA Oil and Gas Monitoring ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

OGW-CA California Oil and Gas Wells  ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

OSCF-CA Orphan Site Cleanup Fund ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

PADS-US PCB Registration Database System  Federal ASTM Other Click Here None Found 

PCB-US PCB Transformers  Federal ASTM Other Click Here None Found 

PCS-US Historical Permit Compliance System 
for Clean Water Act 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Perch1-CA Perchlorate Confirmed Contaminant 
Sites 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=8A1FF20D-7738-4A31-826C-E6D0CB74DAD7
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=12E649B6-45F2-4783-80EE-1D9FA667CC35
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=2CA6F4E5-07B3-49D4-AC54-7AF8C46815FD
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=76CEBB12-C7F8-42B4-9289-0F10E5B50FC0
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=47BC5B31-D94F-40EF-81D7-94A477BC841B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=4E77AA25-9C9E-4444-A71C-65D26B9DC2AA
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C8B299A9-16DE-4F4B-9504-F269C4AE7848
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=37F5E9C3-345D-482D-8EC3-2611D4FCF13F
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=EDFDE34B-8866-4E48-890A-644241251B46
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=5693891F-022A-4416-BD4A-FA7E75CD07A6
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=957E883F-C076-4C70-B8FF-57B60FF489F7
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=37A2A1E2-3B28-48EA-9877-E21EC3864D87
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B9919744-B090-44AC-93B1-B3CAAA928EBD
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=FEBC8E52-A9C3-4886-905E-B5525DB72274
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=872A44F6-17EC-440C-868B-2C1FC8512565
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=1CEE0158-1BCA-4EC3-80C5-82EF1A00297C
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=CE3EE690-4FBF-4C04-A333-82F3F35740BF
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=FC76CE0F-6196-4217-8172-605A58A2E508
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=DA8837F4-1F7F-415A-A1CC-D7E1EDBC436F
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=6E0AFBA8-8C9E-49C7-A731-50623E3D1064
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=7ED4CFC2-1530-4787-BE8A-95BF3C4DC08D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B5DC916F-6084-4B55-9486-56DCDA8FA124
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=4FFBC80D-CB75-4BAD-9522-7A1A13DCFC2C
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Perch2-CA Perchlorate Confirmed Contaminant 
Sites 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

PR-MOA-CA Polanco Redevelopment MOA Sites State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

Project-CA Project - Multipurpose Site Type ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Proposed-NPL-
US 

Proposed NPL Sites Federal NPL Click Here None Found 

RADINFO-US Radiation Information Database  ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

RCRA-
CESQG-US 

Resource Conservation and 
Recovery Act, Conditionally Exempt 

Small Quantity Generators (aka 
RCRA CESQG) 

Federal RCRA Generators Click Here None Found 

RCRA-COR-
US 

Resource Conservation and 
Recovery Act, - Corrective Actions 

(aka RCRA CORRACTS) 

Federal RCRA 
CORRACTS 

Click Here None Found 

RCRA-LQG-
US 

Resource Conservation and 
Recovery Act, Large Quantity 
Generators (aka RCRA LQG) 

Federal RCRA Generators Click Here None Found 

RCRA-NON-
US 

Resource Conservation and 
Recovery Act, Non-Hazardous 

Generators (aka RCRA Non-Haz, 
RCRA NonGen, RCRA No longer 

Regulated) 

Federal RCRA Generators Click Here 1 

RCRA-SQG-
US 

Resource Conservation and 
Recovery Act, Small Quantity 
Generators (aka RCRA SQG) 

Federal RCRA Generators Click Here None Found 

RCRA-TSDF-
US 

Resource Conservation and 
Recovery Act -, Treatment, Storage, 
and Disposal Facilities (aka RCRA 

TSD, RCRA TSDF) 

Federal RCRA non-
CORRACTS TSD 

Click Here None Found 

Response-CA State Response Sites and National 
Priorities List (NPL) 

State/Tribal NPL Click Here 1 

RFG-Lab-US Reformulated Gasoline (RFG)  ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

RMP-US Risk Management Plans ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

ROD-US Records of Decision  ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

SAA-
Agreements-

US 

Sites with Superfund Alternative 
Approach Agreements 

Federal ASTM Other Click Here None Found 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C4A43DBD-A3F1-4C18-ACE2-5F7AFF02D7E2
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B90C9DC0-5D53-423E-9F3B-E5FDD334E5DF
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=49A7A333-6613-4DD2-BC98-756748F9F487
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=DD1C4309-EF64-403F-B865-C5AD7A59136B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=27BD7E99-E96D-4413-879B-6D9ECDD11689
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=230BF37F-46EE-48AD-A4ED-762F602D137D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F37FBE10-9F2D-41BE-884D-C63BE8DC1BB0
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=0C76D7DB-CC48-43D3-9F19-3FBEF9492E4A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=7C7A6DE7-1E70-45E3-A5D9-86F22B138D64
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=BAF70964-8CE7-46C8-BA5F-3AB16F142A90
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=D0F0AD5B-8A62-436F-95B0-7474812F2247
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=E3F73E6A-6C78-4F99-A116-2267ABEC7FB8
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=76FBCE0E-C5DF-41EA-889A-EAA89A36C0F7
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=230AA079-50D2-42D7-A703-4E2A5139F5C3
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=8F290193-E7A3-4A33-8D2C-15AF9DBA57F9
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=352DA650-3E7A-41EC-AFB5-53EC2D4B011E
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School-Active-
CA 

EnviroStor Database School Active 
Sites (aka School Property Evaluation 

Program, SCH) 

State/Tribal Voluntary 
Cleanup Sites 

Click Here None Found 

School-NFA-
CA 

EnviroStor Database School Active 
Sites (aka School Property Evaluation 

Program, SCH) 

State/Tribal Voluntary 
Cleanup Sites 

Click Here None Found 

School-Other-
CA 

EnviroStor Database School Active 
Sites (aka School Property Evaluation 

Program, SCH) 

State/Tribal Voluntary 
Cleanup Sites 

Click Here None Found 

SDWIS-US Safe Drinking Water Information 
System 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here 3 

SGV-Deep-
Plumes-CA 

San Gabriel Valley Deep Plumes State/Tribal Solid Waste Click Here None Found 

SGV-Shallow-
Plumes-CA 

San Gabriel Valley Shallow Plumes State/Tribal Solid Waste Click Here None Found 

SGV-Shallow-
Plumes-

Puente-Valley-
CA 

Puente Valley Shallow Plumes State/Tribal Solid Waste Click Here None Found 

SLIC-Closed-
CA 

Geotracker - The Spills, Leaks, 
Investigation & Cleanup (SLIC), 

Closed Cases 

Emergency Release 
Reports 

Click Here 1 

SLIC-Open-CA Geotracker -Spills, Leaks, 
Investigation & Cleanup (SLIC), Open 

Cases 

Emergency Release 
Reports 

Click Here None Found 

SML-CA Site Mitigation List State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

SP-CA Sampling Points ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Spills-SSO-CA Sanitary Sewer System ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

SSTS-US Section 7 Tracking System  ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

State-
Response-
Active-CA 

EnviroStor State Response Active 
Sites 

State/Tribal NPL Click Here None Found 

State-
Response-

NFA-CA 

EnviroStor State Response NFA Sites State/Tribal NPL Click Here None Found 

State-
Response-
Other-CA 

EnviroStor State Response Other 
Sites 

State/Tribal NPL Click Here None Found 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=D5475BA9-94CC-4FF9-B767-CB02AE93091A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=992E26F2-DF07-4723-A565-1D22E60C4519
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=4A8A8488-A319-44A7-81A2-0B0B0C452A7E
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=82EFF0CE-1FC6-4F64-92A4-78B799B29F2A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C7295513-B85E-4D93-8064-ADFC9C3A0EA6
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=4C57D4E7-6930-4566-81D8-1A4B3B55FAA1
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=A1DC726E-C19C-424E-8EDB-AA7B08EE1B2B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=83C5F11F-0558-42CC-99FB-DE273120D7A1
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=1872026F-D53A-4DA2-8682-3A1B64263455
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=8F1D8311-4A5B-462C-804F-AA30D92E6234
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=03BCAB7D-79B1-4A40-A8ED-CB53D4A3AE6D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F4C0C527-5DFE-47D0-A166-93F763714890
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=9794B4AA-1C58-4187-A384-564108112522
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=D9404600-2505-44A9-AAEE-94A69B07D384
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=DCAD716A-88CB-42EB-B8F7-9659D56E012A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=1F64FEF3-A6DC-4AE4-AD46-AD677F8398FC
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Superfund-
Active-CA 

Envirorstor Superfund Active Sites 
(aka BEAP, CalSites, Brownfields and 
Environmental Restoration Program) 

State/Tribal CERCLIS 
Equivalent 

Click Here None Found 

Superfund-
NFA-CA 

EnviroStor Superfund NFA Sites (aka 
BEAP, CalSites, Brownfields and 

Environmental Restoration Program) 

State/Tribal CERCLIS 
Equivalent 

Click Here None Found 

Superfund-
Other-CA 

EnviroStor Superfund Sites (aka 
BEAP, CalSites, Brownfields and 

Environmental Restoration Program) 

State/Tribal CERCLIS 
Equivalent 

Click Here None Found 

SWIS-CA Solid Waste Information System  State/Tribal Landfill/Solid 
Waste 

Click Here None Found 

SWLF-US Solid Waste Facilities Federal Solid Waste Click Here None Found 

SWRCY-CA Beverage Container Recycler 
Database 

State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

TierPer-CA Tiered Permits ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

TOMS-CA Topographically Occurring Mine 
Symbols 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Tribal-Air-US Tribal Air Permitted Facilities ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Tribal-LUST-
Closed-Reg4 

Tribal Leaking Underground Storage 
Tanks, Region 4, Closed Cases (aka 

Indian LUST) 

Federal LUST Click Here None Found 

Tribal-LUST-
Closed-Reg9 

Tribal Leaking Underground Storage 
Tanks, Region 9 (aka Indian Lust) 

Federal LUST Click Here None Found 

Tribal-LUST-
Open-Reg10 

Tribal Leaking Underground Storage 
Tanks (aka Indian LUST) 

Federal LUST Click Here None Found 

Tribal-LUST-
Open-Reg4 

Tribal Leaking Underground Storage 
Tanks, Region 4, Open Cases (aka 

Indian LUST) 

Federal LUST Click Here None Found 

Tribal-LUST-
Open-Reg9 

Tribal Leaking Underground Storage 
Tanks , Region 9 (aka Indian Lust) 

Federal LUST Click Here None Found 

Tribal-LUST-
Reg1 

Tribal Leaking Underground Storage 
Tanks (aka Indian LUST) 

Federal LUST Click Here None Found 

Tribal-LUST-
Reg7 

Tribal Leaking Underground Storage 
Tanks, Region 7 (aka Indian LUST) 

Federal LUST Click Here None Found 

Tribal-ODI-US Tribal Open Dump Sites Federal Solid Waste Click Here None Found 

Tribal-UST-
Reg1 

Tribal Underground Storage Tanks 
(aka INDIAN UST) 

Federal UST Click Here None Found 

Tribal-UST-
Reg10 

Tribal Underground Storage Tanks 
(aka Indian UST) 

Federal UST Click Here None Found 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B98FA83F-EFC0-4DBA-842E-10D17928EA7F
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=FBFD5E7B-F017-43CB-B356-602440A26A6E
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=05DFC351-087A-44D7-BBB2-C9D63E25C98E
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=FB5EB784-AF3A-4A3D-85DE-72F0BD6E59FB
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=33727E6E-140B-4514-BE25-DF2DCAA0206A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=A5A45261-A14F-4D71-8DE9-B28C66DED85B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=FFAD96A9-10DC-4883-AE66-6B7262E996DF
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=1F481DC3-0853-461B-B965-B2AB53961F0C
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=0716981B-003A-4B9D-852F-EBE9D2DC0911
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=8A8D1868-AA00-46E2-B101-87A98470BA1A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F7F31852-5621-4F54-8940-C52427A65462
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B056014D-E3F9-4D74-9F77-4AC4FE92657D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=000AAE29-45ED-4525-B52D-37370AE4100A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F91BC549-EACB-43EA-B9CD-EC858AE69227
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=5B820C91-561A-46CD-AC6D-A61223C57D6D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=9D5D661F-584C-4782-B09E-13E616ED4729
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F33D535B-5BF1-4743-8925-F38FC2AFC7DC
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=73772C5A-4F1E-4DE2-A60D-2352BF13887E
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=BC5E5B32-F890-412C-9F1F-75EFC23A65D5
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ABREVIATION DATABASE FULLNAME DATABASE CATEGORY DATABASE 
DETAILS LINK 

TOTAL 
LISTINGS 

Tribal-UST-
Reg4 

Tribal Underground Storage Tanks 
(aka INDIAN UST) 

Federal UST Click Here None Found 

Tribal-UST-
Reg7 

Tribal Underground Storage Tanks, 
Region 7 (aka UST) 

Federal UST Click Here None Found 

Tribal-UST-
Reg9 

Tribal Underground Storage Tanks 
(aka Tribal UST) 

Federal UST Click Here None Found 

Tribal-VCP-US Tribal VCP Federal Tribal VCP Click Here None Found 

TRIS2000-US Historical Toxics Release Inventory 
System 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

TRIS2010-US Toxics Release Inventory System ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

TRIS80-US Historical Toxics Release Inventory 
System 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

TRIS90-US Historical Toxics Release Inventory 
System 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

TSCA-US Toxics Substance Control Sites  ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

UIC2-CA Injection Wells ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

UIC-CA Underground Injection Control Wells ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

UMTRA-US Historical Uranium Mill Tailings 
Remedial Action Sites 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

USGS-
Waterwells-US 

Ground Water Site Inventory ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here 2 

UST-
Abandoned-CA 

Abandoned UST Initiative (aka 
Inventory of Abandoned Tank Sites) 

State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found 

UST-CA Geotracker - Underground Storage 
Tanks 

State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found 

UST-Closed-
CA 

UST Case Closure Review Denials 
and Approved Orders (aka Closure of 

Underground Storage Tank (UST) 
Cases) 

State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found 

USTComp-CA Previously Abandoned Tanks Now in 
Compliance (aka Compliance UST) 

State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found 

UST-CRSP-CA Underground Storage Tanks State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found 

UST-Priority-
CA 

UST Cleanup Fund Priority List State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found 

UST-
Proposed-CA 

Proposed Closure of UST Cases (aka 
UST Proposed for Closure) 

State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=D7624D23-3EC2-43D1-9EB6-D14605D810D0
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=4993441A-DCF0-4970-B6B0-0F1FD99B0F58
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=70CEBA56-6479-4BB1-A5EF-245ED57B26EE
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=3C902983-080A-4B7A-9C9B-D0B0B8FFC805
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=71419CB5-50FA-414F-90A3-16D5E0F5C2A0
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=6096D9FD-E3F9-4014-8CD9-35C431837AEF
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=3E23453D-91EE-4674-A004-8F766ABA3DB9
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=4D654AB7-C0A7-492B-B45E-B4C2A91A64FE
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B4A2E415-CD5A-4609-AA45-08EA3F8742F7
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=8CCB0F48-C5DF-47E0-A5CA-B6321940E8B0
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=827F9431-AE2B-4388-8540-0BBC360C4DE3
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=E2286030-C20E-453F-967C-6EEA4D6CDDAC
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=4A4EF2C3-45A1-4E1E-A8A9-B2973BD52EFE
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=1080C0F4-54A3-4F04-B31E-112271EECB36
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F507DA4A-FDA4-467F-AD8C-45DF473A309E
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C200F6A0-C064-4200-B627-F4FD39CEAB48
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=E358EBF5-8C72-4537-95C6-DDBEF3B63F6A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=BA553FDA-B85B-49B2-9869-61B9FBDE33DC
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=3F671132-06C9-46EA-A02B-0B31189EA0C5
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=5E788B95-824A-4D57-958D-3EF4885F9389
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ABREVIATION DATABASE FULLNAME DATABASE CATEGORY DATABASE 
DETAILS LINK 

TOTAL 
LISTINGS 

Vapor-
Intrusions-US 

Vapor Intrusion Database ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

VCP-Active-CA EnviroStor VCP Active Sites State/Tribal Voluntary 
Cleanup Sites 

Click Here None Found 

VCP-NFA-CA EnviroStor Database VCP NFA 
Listing 

State/Tribal Voluntary 
Cleanup Sites 

Click Here None Found 

VCP-Other-CA EnviroStor VCP Other Sites State/Tribal Voluntary 
Cleanup Sites 

Click Here None Found 

WDR-CA Waste Discharge Requirements ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=55145042-57B9-49B0-888F-727F40EA47F3
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=1C4755D4-8430-499C-B01D-73B1D281756C
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F42CD814-8A7B-4A2D-90C5-6313F34C7A7B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=94D43C66-E8C0-4494-9104-76B818BA3F28
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=EDD9FF66-4FAE-443A-9249-DE909DB996E8
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UN-MAPPABLE OCCURRENCES 
 
The following occurrences were not mapped primarily due to incomplete or inaccurate address information.  
All of the following occurrences were determined to share the same zip code as the area searched.  
General status information is given with each occurrence along with any address information entered by 
the agency responsible for the list.  
 
 
 

ID Facility Name Address Database Status 

No "un-mapped" 
sites requested. 

    

http://www.reccheck.com/
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DISCLAIMER, LIMITS AND LIABILITIES 
 

All of the data presented in this report was garnered from public information maintained by governmental 
agencies.  Environmental Record Search (ERS) cannot ensure that the data, which has been entered 
and maintained by others, is complete and/or accurate.  Any, and all omissions, errors, negligence, 
accidentally or otherwise within the data received by ERS is assumed to be caused by others and ERS 
cannot and does not assume, take, or acknowledge any liability whatsoever for their respective data.  The 
extrapolation of the mapped locations is based solely on the accuracy of the data provided by others. 
Prior to relying completely on any mapped location within this report, its accuracy should be verified using 
other means such as further documentation or a field visit. ERS makes no representation, warranty or 
guaranty, express or implied regarding the accuracy of the data entered and maintained by others or the 
suitability of the data received from others in this report for a certain task or interpretation. 
 
The data presented in this report should only be interpreted by an experienced environmental professional, 
as per EPA definition, that completely understands the potential inaccuracy of the data derived from others, 
the possible existence of contaminated occurrences that have not been listed, and the possibility that the 
governmental database misrepresents the actual status of an occurrence or listing. Prior to relying 
completely on any of the data within this report, an environmental professional should verify the accuracy 
of the information presented unless one of ERS’s Environmental Professionals has interpreted the data 
and/or report. 
 
It is important that the reader and/or end user of this information realize that the data gathered has not 
been verified for its accuracy or completeness in any way by ERS.  With billions of records, this is an 
impossible task for any Company. As much as possible, the data is presented unchanged and unaltered 
to represent the actual data produced by these agencies.  This insures the integrity of the data for the end 
user. 
 
ERS does however stand behind its representation of the data, any manually plotted occurrences, any risk 
determinations and all other items directly under its control.  This report does comply (as far as the data is 
reasonably ascertainable as outlined in both the following standards) with section 8.2.2 of ASTM 1527-21 – 
Standard Environmental Record Sources and EPA’s 40 CFR Part 312, All Appropriate Inquiries.   ERS does 
ensure that the data is accurately reproduced from the original source. ERS backs the reporting of the data 
with $3,000,000 of General and Environmental Professional Liability (errors and omissions) Insurance! 
 
The ERS logo, name, report design, presentation, maps, tables, etc., are the exclusive property of ERS and 
its parent company and affiliates.  Except as provided below, information or images contained in this report 
may not be reproduced or distributed in whole or in part by any means without the prior written permission 
from ERS.  United States and international copyright laws protect any and all reports produced by ERS. 
 
The person or entity that purchased this report may make up to five (5) copies of the entire report or any 
part of it for archival purposes or to include as part of another report.  All copyright information must remain 
intact and not be modified in any way.  
 
Environmental Record Search (ERS) and their respective products/reports (i.e. RecCheck, 
LenderCheck, Environmental Screen, etc.) as well as their respective business operations, are NOT 
associated in any way with nor related to, First American Commercial Real Estate, Inc. (FACRES) and/or 
the First American Family of Companies. 
 
Maps throughout this report were created using ArcGIS® software by ESRI. ArcGIS® and ArcMap™ are the 
intellectual property of ESRI and are used herein under license. Copyright © ESRI. All rights reserved. For 
more information about ESRI® software, please visit www.esri.com.  Topographic imagery used in maps 
throughout this report are Copyright © 2011 National Geographic Society.  Street and aerial “hybrid” 
imagery used in maps throughout this report are Copyright © 2010 Microsoft Corporation and its data 
suppliers. 

 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.esri.com/
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Report Results for: 
Betsy Lindsay 
UltraSystems Environmental  
16431 Scientific Way  
Irvine, CA 92618 
2104779107 CDA 

Site Information: 
 
APNs 181220006 and 181220005 
Riverside, CA 92509 

January 12, 2024 
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Subject Site: ERS Order #: 

 

Client’s Project #:   2104779107 CDAC 
Address: APNs 181220006 and 181220005   
City, State Zip: Riverside, CA 92509     

 
Prepared For: Date: 

 

Name: Betsy Lindsay  January 12, 2024 
Company: UltraSystems Environmental  Prepared By: 
Address: 16431 Scientific Way   Name: Daniel Johnson 
City, State Zip: Irvine, CA 92618  Phone #: (714) 669-8096  

Ext. 1002 
 
 

Thank you for selecting Environmental Record Search! Enclosed are the results of our: 
 

City Directory Research 
 
The attached image files and following table represent the findings of our research of the subject site 
and immediate adjacent sites.  
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Years Subject 

  

4600-4800 
Block Crestmore Rd 

2006 ● 
2000 ● 
1995 ● 
1991 ● 
1985 ● 
1981 R 
1975 R 
1955 R 
1951 R 
1945 R 
1941 S 
1931 S 

 
 

● - Street & Range Listed   N/A - Image Not Available   R - Range Not Listed   S - Street Not Listed 
 
 
 

ERS’s research has been limited to the information presented in the reviewed city directories only.  All terms, conditions, and 
limitations normally associated with work contracted by ERS and presented or associated with the city directories are in effect 
at all times.  This letter summary, all its information, and content have been derived from and rely upon the reviewed city 
directories.  ERS’s research has only been based on these books; ERS did not perform any type of independent investigation 
of any type, including as to the accuracy and/or completeness of the information derived or otherwise obtained from the 
secondary source or sources. 
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Subject 4600-4800 Block Crestmore Rd 2006 
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Subject 4600-4800 Block Crestmore Rd 2000 
 



 

 
 

 
 

ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH 
 

©2017 
 

(800) 377-2430  |  www.reccheck.com 
 

6

 

 

Subject 4600-4800 Block Crestmore Rd 1995 
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Subject 4600-4800 Block Crestmore Rd 1991 
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Subject 4600-4800 Block Crestmore Rd 1985 
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Subject 4600-4800 Block Crestmore Rd 1981 
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Subject 4600-4800 Block Crestmore Rd 1975 
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Subject 4600-4800 Block Crestmore Rd 1955 
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Subject 4600-4800 Block Crestmore Rd 1951 

 



 

 
 

 
 

ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SEARCH 
 

©2017 
 

(800) 377-2430  |  www.reccheck.com 
 

13

 

 
Subject 4600-4800 Block Crestmore Rd 1945 
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Subject 4600-4800 Block Crestmore Rd 1941 
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Subject 4600-4800 Block Crestmore Rd 1931 
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Report Results for: 
Betsy Lindsay 
UltraSystems Environmental  
16431 Scientific Way  
Irvine, CA 92618 
2104779107 FIM 

Site Information: 
 
APNs 181220006 and 181220005 
Riverside, CA 92509 

January 10, 2024 
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Subject Site: ERS Order #: 

 

Client’s Project #:   2104779107 FIM 
Address: APNs 181220006 and 181220005   
City, State Zip: Riverside, CA 92509   

 
Prepared For: Date: 

 

Name: Betsy Lindsay  January 10, 2024 
Company: UltraSystems Environmental  Prepared By: 
Address: 16431 Scientific Way   Name: Daniel Johnson 
City, State Zip: Irvine, CA 92618  Phone #: (714) 669-8096  

Ext. 1002 
 

 
 

Years Reviewed:  
 
Riverside - 1884-1885, 1887-1888, 1891, 1895, 1908, 1951-1955, 1957-1962, 1965, 1968-1969 
N/A - Coverage was not available for Belltown or Jurupa Valley. 
 
Historical Fire Insurance Map Search Result: 

 
The review of collections and indexes has determined that no historical fire insurance maps are 
available within these collections and indexes for the referenced site; therefore they are not 
available and are considered not "reasonably ascertainable" according to ASTM standards.  
Environmental Record Search (ERS) certifies that a thorough search of our holdings, various 
other collections and indexes has been completed. 

 
 Note:  There was coverage for Riverside but it did not extend out far enough to reach the subject 

site. 

Thank you for selecting ERS. 

 
Researched by: 

  Eric Kieselbach 
        Eric Kieselbach 
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Report Results for: 
Betsy Lindsay 
UltraSystems Environmental  
16431 Scientific Way  
Irvine, CA 92618 
2104779107 FIM 

Site Information: 
 
APNs 181220006 and 181220005 
Riverside, CA 92509 

January 10, 2024 
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Subject Site: ERS Order #: 

 

Client’s Project #:   2104779107 FIM 
Address: APNs 181220006 and 181220005   
City, State Zip: Riverside, CA 92509   

 
Prepared For: Date: 

 

Name: Betsy Lindsay  January 10, 2024 
Company: UltraSystems Environmental  Prepared By: 
Address: 16431 Scientific Way   Name: Daniel Johnson 
City, State Zip: Irvine, CA 92618  Phone #: (714) 669-8096  

Ext. 1002 
 

 
 

Years Reviewed:  
 
Riverside - 1884-1885, 1887-1888, 1891, 1895, 1908, 1951-1955, 1957-1962, 1965, 1968-1969 
N/A - Coverage was not available for Belltown or Jurupa Valley. 
 
Historical Fire Insurance Map Search Result: 

 
The review of collections and indexes has determined that no historical fire insurance maps are 
available within these collections and indexes for the referenced site; therefore they are not 
available and are considered not "reasonably ascertainable" according to ASTM standards.  
Environmental Record Search (ERS) certifies that a thorough search of our holdings, various 
other collections and indexes has been completed. 

 
 Note:  There was coverage for Riverside but it did not extend out far enough to reach the subject 

site. 

Thank you for selecting ERS. 

 
Researched by: 

  Eric Kieselbach 
        Eric Kieselbach 
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RecCheck Area Report Results 
The Standard for ASTM/AAI Radius Searches  
(One Mile Environmental Records Search, Exceeds ASTM 1527/1528 and EPA All Appropriate Inquiry) 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Site Location: 
Apns 181220006 And 181220005 

Riverside, CA 92509 
(N 33-58-51, W 117-24-45) NAD83 

 

Client: 
UltraSystems Environmental  

http://www.reccheck.com/
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
 

INFORMATION ON THE REQUESTED LOCATION 

Site Address: 
Apns 181220006 And 181220005 
Riverside, CA 92509 

Client Project Name/Number: 
 
2104779107 

Coordinates: 
N 33-58-51, W 117-24-45 (NAD 83) 

33.9809636671615, -117.412425876913 

Date of Report 
January 10, 2024 

ERS Project Number: 
2104779107 

Subject Site Listed on the 
following lists: 

Multiple Agency Lists 

Subject Site Listed as Map ID#: 
Multiple Map IDs 

USGS 7.5 Minute Quad Map: 
Riverside West (Date Unavailable) 

Subject Site Located within a 

Potential Area of Concern: 

No 
 

Township, Section and Range: 
Township: 02S   Range: 05W   Section: 21 
Baseline:  San Bernardino 

Site Elevation: 
(feet above or below (-) mean sea 
level) 

Approximately 750 ft near the center of the area. 

Flood Zone: 
(Digital Flood Insurance Rate 
Maps - DFIRMs) 

Only available digital data is provided 

Panel: 06065C0706G, Effective Date: 8/28/2008 
Zone AE - Zone AE: The base floodplain where base flood elevations are provided. 
AE Zones are now used on new format FIRMs instead of A1-A30 Zones. 

Fire Insurance Map Coverage: 
There may be coverage of your site. 

Radon Information: 
EPA Radon Zone: 2 (Predicted avg for county: 2 to 4 pCi/L) 
For zip code 92509: 
Number of tests per zip code: 5 
Number of tests where radon is > 4 pCi/L: 0 
Percentage of test where radon is > 4 pCi/L: 0.00% 
Other Information: 
Not Reported 

Search Radius Expansion Size: 
(In Miles) 

0 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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Soil Type:  
(USDA Soil Survey Geographic 
Database) (SSURGO) 

 
Map Unit Name: Grangeville loamy fine sand, drained, 0 to 5 percent slopes 
Map Unit Type: Consociation 
Drainage Class - Dominant Condition: Moderately well drained 
General Information: Coarse-loamy, mixed, thermic Fluvaquentic Haploxerolls 
Top 3 Map Unit Components are below (if available): 
Component Name: Traver, Dello, Grangeville 
Component Percentage: 5%, 5%, 85% 
Hydric: No, No, No 

Zip Codes Searched for  
“Un-Mappable” Sites: 

Not Researched 

Occurrence Count: 
18 
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SUMMARY OF OCCURRENCES 

MAP ID ID/SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE 
(MILES) 

ELEV 
DIFF 

(FEET) 

1 
Maps: 

1, 4 

1.63706E+11 
Rancho Jurupa 
Park, Phase 3 

4800 Crestmore Road 
Riverside 

Hist-CA No Longer 
Listed 

Subject Site N/A 

1 

Maps: 

1, 4 

1.63629E+11 
Rancho Jurupa Park 

Phase 3 

4800 Crestmore Rd 
Riverside 

Hist-CA No Longer 
Listed 

Subject Site N/A 

1 

Maps: 

1, 4 

CAW407369 
RANCHO JURUPA 

PARK PHASE 3 

4800 CRESTMORE 
RD 

RIVERSIDE 

ICIS-NPDES-US Listed Subject Site N/A 

2 

Maps: 

1, 4 

511391 
Riv Co Regional 

Parks HQ 
Expansion 

4600 CRESTMORE 
RD 

RIVERSIDE 

CRSP-CA Listed Subject Site N/A 

2 

Maps: 

1, 4 

CAC003002958 
RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - 

REGINAL PARK & 
OPEN SPACE 

DISTRICT 

4600 CRESTMORE 
RD. 

JURUPA VALLEY 

HWIS-CA Listed Subject Site N/A 

2 

Maps: 

1, 4 

CAC002999333 
RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - 

REGINAL PARK & 
OPEN SPACE 

DISTRICT 

4600 Crestmore Rd 
Jurupa Valley 

RCRA-NON-US Listed Subject Site N/A 

2 

Maps: 

1, 4 

CA3301567 
LAWLER PARK - 

RIV.COUNTY 
PARKS 

4600 CRESTMORE 
RD 

RIVERSIDE 

SDWIS-US Active Subject Site N/A 

2 

Maps: 

1, 4 

CA3301564 
HURKEY CREEK - 
RIV. CO. PARKS 

4600 CRESTMORE 
RD 

RIVERSIDE 

SDWIS-US Active Subject Site N/A 

2 

Maps: 

1, 4 

CA3301570 
MCCALL PARK - 

RIV.COUNTY 
PARKS 

4600 CRESTMORE 
RD 

RIVERSIDE 

SDWIS-US Active Subject Site N/A 

3 

Maps: 

1, 4 

69394 
002S005W21Q002S 

Not Reported by 
Agency 

USGS-Waterwells-
US 

Listed Subject Site N/A 

3 

Maps: 

1, 4 

69393 
002S005W21Q001S 

Not Reported by 
Agency 

USGS-Waterwells-
US 

Listed Subject Site N/A 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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MAP ID ID/SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE 
(MILES) 

ELEV 
DIFF 

(FEET) 

4 

Maps: 

1, 4 

110006485721 
RUBIDOUX 

COMMUNITY SVCS 

5062 RIO RD 
RUBIDOUX 

FRS-US Listed 0.03 NW N/A 

5 

Maps: 

1, 4 

101091-SC 
RUBIDOUX 

COMMUNITY 
SERVICES 
DISTRICT 

4284 EXMOOR CT 
RUBIDOUX 

AIR-DIST-CA Listed 0.16 NE N/A 

6 

Maps: 

1, 4 

63320 
Lift Station - Exmoor 

4282 EXMOOR CT 
JURUPA VALLEY 

CRSP-CA Listed 0.16 NE N/A 

7 

Maps: 

1, 4 

SL0606515945 
POLY-FIBER 

FACILITY 

4343 FORT DRIVE 
RIVERSIDE 

SLIC-Closed-CA COMPLETED - 
CASE 

CLOSED 

0.37 N N/A 

8 

Maps: 

1, 4 

89415-RSD 
Flabob Airport 

4130 Mennes Ave 
Riverside 

County-LUST-
Closed-CA 

Closed 0.39 NE N/A 

8 

Maps: 

1, 4 

T0606500142 
FLABOB AIRPORT 

4130 MENNES AVE 
RIVERSIDE 

LUST-Closed-CA COMPLETED - 
CASE 

CLOSED 

0.39 NE N/A 

9 

Maps: 

1, 4 

CAR000200667 
ALFREDO LIMON 

4230 Gandale Ln 
Riverside 

Response-CA NO ACTION 0.57 N N/A 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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POTENTIAL AREAS OF CONCERN/CONTAMINATION SUMMARY 

 

 
DATABASE SEARCHED 

SUBJECT SITE WITHIN 
POTENTIAL AREA OF 

CONCERN 

AREAS FOUND WITHIN 1- 
MILE RADIUS 

MethaneLF-CA No 0 

LA-LF-CA No 0 

Military-Bases-US No 0 

SGV-Deep-Plumes-CA No 0 

SGV-Shallow-Plumes-Puente-
Valley-CA 

No 0 

SGV-Shallow-Plumes-CA No 0 

NPL-US No 0 

 

DATABASE OCCURRENCE SUMMARY 

 

HIGH RISK* OCCURRENCES IDENTIFIED IN REQUESTED SEARCH RADIUS 

 
DATABASE SEARCHED 

DISTANCE SEARCHED 
(MILES) 

HIGH RISK  
OCCURRENCES FOUND 

CERCLIS-US 0.5 0 

CorAct-Open-CA 0.5 0 

County-LUST-Open-CA 0.5 0 

County-SLIC-Open-CA 0.5 0 

Eval-Hist-Active-CA 0.5 0 

Hist-UST-Cleanup-CA 0.5 0 

LUST-Open-CA 0.5 0 

Military-Active-CA 1 0 

NPL-US 1 0 

Proposed-NPL-US 1 0 

Response-CA 1 1 

SAA-Agreements-US 1 0 

School-Active-CA 0.5 0 

SLIC-Open-CA 0.5 0 

State-Response-Active-CA 1 0 

Superfund-Active-CA 1 0 

Tribal-LUST-Open-Reg10 0.5 0 

Tribal-LUST-Open-Reg4 0.5 0 

Tribal-LUST-Open-Reg9 0.5 0 

Tribal-LUST-Reg7 0.5 0 

VCP-Active-CA 0.5 0 
* For the purposes of this report, “high risk” occurrences are those that have known contamination and have not 
received a “case closed” or “no further action” status from the agency that maintains the records.

  
 
 

ASTM/AAI STANDARD RECORD SOURCES SUMMARY 

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL 
RECORD SOURCES 

ASTM MIN. 
SEARCH DIST. 

/ ERS 
SEARCH DIST. 

ERS DATABASE 

NAME 

TOTAL LISTINGS MAP ID #’S 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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(MILES) 

Federal NPL site list 1.0 / 1.0 NPL-US 0 None Listed 

  Proposed-NPL-US 0 None Listed 

Federal Delisted NPL site list 0.5 / 1.0 Delisted-NPL-US 0 None Listed 

Federal CERCLIS list 0.5 / 0.5 CERCLIS-US 0 None Listed 

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site 
list 

0.5 / 0.5 CERCLIS-Archived-
US 

0 None Listed 

Federal RCRA CORRACTS 
facilities list 

1.0 / 1.0 RCRA-COR-US 0 None Listed 

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS 
TSD facilities list 

0.5 / 0.5 RCRA-TSDF-US 0 None Listed 

Federal RCRA generators list Property 
and 

adjoining 
properties / 

0.25 

RCRA-CESQG-US 0 None Listed 

  RCRA-LQG-US 0 None Listed 

  RCRA-NON-US 1 2  

  RCRA-SQG-US 0 None Listed 

Federal Inst/Eng control 
registries 

Property 
Only / 0.25 

Controls-RCRA-US 0 None Listed 

  Controls-US 0 None Listed 

  Hist-US-EC 0 None Listed 

  Hist-US-IC 0 None Listed 

  LIENS-US 0 None Listed 

Federal ERNS list Property 
Only / 
0.0625 

ERNS-US 0 None Listed 

State and Tribal-Equivalent NPL 1.0 / 1.0 Response-CA 1 9  

  State-Response-
Active-CA 

0 None Listed 

  State-Response-NFA-
CA 

0 None Listed 

  State-Response-
Other-CA 

0 None Listed 

State and Tribal-Equivalent 
CERCLIS 

0.5 / 0.5 Superfund-Active-CA 0 None Listed 

  Superfund-NFA-CA 0 None Listed 

  Superfund-Other-CA 0 None Listed 

State and Tribal landfill and/or 
solid waste disposal sites 

0.5 / 0.5 County-SWF-CA 0 None Listed 

  Debris-US 0 None Listed 

  Hist-Dumps-US 0 None Listed 

  Land-Disposal-CA 0 None Listed 

  SWIS-CA 0 None Listed 

  SWLF-US 0 None Listed 

  Tribal-ODI-US 0 None Listed 

State and Tribal Leaking Storage 
Tank Lists 

0.5 / 0.5 County-LUST-CA 0 None Listed 

  County-LUST-Closed-
CA 

1 8  

  County-LUST-Open-
CA 

0 None Listed 

  Hist-UST-Cleanup-CA 0 None Listed 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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  LUST-Closed-CA 1 8  

  LUST-Open-CA 0 None Listed 

  Tribal-LUST-Closed-
Reg4 

0 None Listed 

  Tribal-LUST-Closed-
Reg9 

0 None Listed 

  Tribal-LUST-Open-
Reg10 

0 None Listed 

  Tribal-LUST-Open-
Reg4 

0 None Listed 

  Tribal-LUST-Open-
Reg9 

0 None Listed 

  Tribal-LUST-Reg1 0 None Listed 

  Tribal-LUST-Reg7 0 None Listed 

State and Tribal Registered 
Storage Tank Lists 

Property 
and 

adjoining 
properties / 

0.25 

AST-CA 0 None Listed 

  AST-CRSP-CA 0 None Listed 

  City-AST-CA 0 None Listed 

  City-UST-CA 0 None Listed 

  County-AST-CA 0 None Listed 

  County-UST-CA 0 None Listed 

  FEMA-UST-US 0 None Listed 

  Hist-UST-CA 0 None Listed 

  Tribal-UST-Reg1 0 None Listed 

  Tribal-UST-Reg10 0 None Listed 

  Tribal-UST-Reg4 0 None Listed 

  Tribal-UST-Reg7 0 None Listed 

  Tribal-UST-Reg9 0 None Listed 

  UST-Abandoned-CA 0 None Listed 

  UST-CA 0 None Listed 

  UST-Closed-CA 0 None Listed 

  USTComp-CA 0 None Listed 

  UST-CRSP-CA 0 None Listed 

  UST-Priority-CA 0 None Listed 

  UST-Proposed-CA 0 None Listed 

State and Tribal Inst/Eng Control 
Registries 

Property 
Only / 0.5 

Controls-CA 0 None Listed 

  Deed-CA 0 None Listed 

  Hist-Controls-CA 0 None Listed 

  HWMP-Controls-CA 0 None Listed 

  Liens-CA 0 None Listed 

State and Tribal Voluntary 
Cleanup Sites 

0.5 / 0.5 Military-Active-CA 0 None Listed 

  Military-NFA-CA 0 None Listed 

  Military-Other-CA 0 None Listed 

  School-Active-CA 0 None Listed 

  School-NFA-CA 0 None Listed 

  School-Other-CA 0 None Listed 

  Tribal-VCP-US 0 None Listed 

  VCP-Active-CA 0 None Listed 

  VCP-NFA-CA 0 None Listed 

  VCP-Other-CA 0 None Listed 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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State and Tribal Brownfield Sites 0.5 / 0.5 BF-MOA-CA 0 None Listed 

  BF-Tribal-US 0 None Listed 

 
 
 

FEDERAL ASTM/AAI DATABASES 

DATABASE SEARCHED DISTANCE 

SEARCHED 

SUBJECT 

SITE 

0.125 

MILES 

0.25 

MILES 

0.5 

MILES 

1.0 

MILES 

 

TOTAL 

BF-Tribal-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

BF-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

CERCLIS-Archived-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

CERCLIS-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Controls-RCRA-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Controls-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Debris-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Delisted-NPL-US 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ERNS-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

FEMA-UST-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

FTTS-ENF-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-Dumps-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Hist-US-EC 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Hist-US-IC 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

HMIS-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

LIENS-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

NPL-US 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

PADS-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

PCB-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Proposed-NPL-US 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

RCRA-CESQG-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

RCRA-COR-US 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

RCRA-LQG-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

RCRA-NON-US 0.25 1 0 0 - - 1 

RCRA-SQG-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

RCRA-TSDF-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

SAA-Agreements-US 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

SWLF-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Tribal-LUST-Closed-Reg4 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Tribal-LUST-Closed-Reg9 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Tribal-LUST-Open-Reg10 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Tribal-LUST-Open-Reg4 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Tribal-LUST-Open-Reg9 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Tribal-LUST-Reg1 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Tribal-LUST-Reg7 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Tribal-ODI-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Tribal-UST-Reg1 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Tribal-UST-Reg10 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Tribal-UST-Reg4 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Tribal-UST-Reg7 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Tribal-UST-Reg9 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Tribal-VCP-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

 

STATE ASTM/AAI DATABASES 

DATABASE SEARCHED DISTANCE 

SEARCHED 

SUBJECT 

SITE 

0.125 

MILES 

0.25 

MILES 

0.5 

MILES 

1.0 

MILES 

 

TOTAL 

AST-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

AST-CRSP-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 
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STATE ASTM/AAI DATABASES 

DATABASE SEARCHED DISTANCE 

SEARCHED 

SUBJECT 

SITE 

0.125 

MILES 

0.25 

MILES 

0.5 

MILES 

1.0 

MILES 

 

TOTAL 

BF-MOA-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

BZ-HazWaste-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

CERS-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

CHMIRS-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

City-AST-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

City-CUPA-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

City-Others-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

City-UST-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Controls-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

CorAct-Closed-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

CorAct-Open-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

CorAct-Other-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

CORTESE-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

County-AST-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

County-Hist-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

County-LUST-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

County-LUST-Closed-CA 0.5 0 0 0 1 - 1 

County-LUST-Open-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

County-Others-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

County-SLIC-Closed-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

County-SLIC-Open-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

County-SML-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

County-SWF-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

County-UST-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

CRSP-CA 0.25 1 0 1 - - 2 

CUPA-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Deed-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

ENF-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

ENF-SMARTS-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

ENF-Wastewater-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Eval-Hist-Active-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Eval-Hist-NFA-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Eval-Hist-Other-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

HazWaste-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-Controls-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Hist-Cort-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

HIST-R4-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

HIST-SLIC-CV-CLOSED-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

HIST-SLIC-CV-OPEN-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Hist-UST-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-UST-Cleanup-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Hist-WIP-Active-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Hist-WIP-Backlog-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Hist-WIP-Historical-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

HWIS-CA 0.0625 1 0 - - - 1 

HWMP-Controls-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

ICE-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Land-Disposal-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Liens-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

LUST-Closed-CA 0.5 0 0 0 1 - 1 

LUST-Open-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Manifest2-RI 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Military-Active-CA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Military-NFA-CA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Military-Other-CA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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STATE ASTM/AAI DATABASES 

DATABASE SEARCHED DISTANCE 

SEARCHED 

SUBJECT 

SITE 

0.125 

MILES 

0.25 

MILES 

0.5 

MILES 

1.0 

MILES 

 

TOTAL 

PR-MOA-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Response-CA 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 

School-Active-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

School-NFA-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

School-Other-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

SLIC-Closed-CA 0.5 0 0 0 1 - 1 

SLIC-Open-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

SML-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

State-Response-Active-CA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

State-Response-NFA-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

State-Response-Other-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Superfund-Active-CA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Superfund-NFA-CA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Superfund-Other-CA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

SWIS-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

SWRCY-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

UST-Abandoned-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

UST-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

UST-Closed-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

USTComp-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

UST-CRSP-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

UST-Priority-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

UST-Proposed-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

VCP-Active-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

VCP-NFA-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

VCP-Other-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

 

SUPPLEMENTAL DATABASES 

DATABASE SEARCHED DISTANCE 

SEARCHED 

SUBJECT 

SITE 

0.125 

MILES 

0.25 

MILES 

0.5 

MILES 

1.0 

MILES 

 

TOTAL 

Air-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

AIR-DIST-CA 0.25 0 0 1 - - 1 

BioFuel-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

CAF-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

CDL-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

CDL-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

CHWF-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Cleaners-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Coal-Ash-Dams-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

County-BI-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Dams-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

DPR-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

DryCleaners-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

EGRID-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

EPA-Watch-List-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

FA-HW-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

FA-HW-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

FA-SWF-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

FRS-US 0.0625 0 1 - - - 1 

FTTS-INSP-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

FUDS-US 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

FUSRAP-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Haulers-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 
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SUPPLEMENTAL DATABASES 

DATABASE SEARCHED DISTANCE 

SEARCHED 

SUBJECT 

SITE 

0.125 

MILES 

0.25 

MILES 

0.5 

MILES 

1.0 

MILES 

 

TOTAL 

Hist-AFS2-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-AFS-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-AST-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-AWS-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-CA 0.0625 2 0 - - - 2 

Hist-CalFID-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-CALSITES-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-CERCLIS-NFRAP-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-CERCLIS-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-City-UST-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-Deed-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-DTG-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-ERNS-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-FIFRA-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-FINDS-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-HWS-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-LUSTIS-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

HIST-MLTS-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

HIST-MTBE-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-NPL-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-Orange-County-LF-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Historical-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Hist-Prop65-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-RCRIS-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-Regional-LUST-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-Regional-Other-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-Regional-SLIC-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-Regional-Spills-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-Regional-SWLF-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-Regional-UST-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-SCL-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-SWIS-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-ToxicPits-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-TRIS-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-USGS-WaterWells-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-USTReg-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-WaterWells-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-WMUDS-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

HWT-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

ICIS-Air-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

ICIS-FEC-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

ICIS-NPDES-US 0.0625 1 0 - - - 1 

LA-Waste-Haulers-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Lead-Smelter-2-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Lead-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

LMOP-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

Mines2-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Mines-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Mines-CDMG-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

MINES-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

MLTS-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Mortgage-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

MRDS-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

MWMP-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 
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SUPPLEMENTAL DATABASES 

DATABASE SEARCHED DISTANCE 

SEARCHED 

SUBJECT 

SITE 

0.125 

MILES 

0.25 

MILES 

0.5 

MILES 

1.0 

MILES 

 

TOTAL 

NCI-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

NEI-LF-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

NPDES-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

NPDES-SW-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

OGM-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

OGW-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

OSCF-CA 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

PCS-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Perch1-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Perch2-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Project-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

RADINFO-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

RFG-Lab-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

RMP-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

ROD-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

SDWIS-US 0.25 3 0 0 - - 3 

SP-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Spills-SSO-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

SSTS-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

TierPer-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

TOMS-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Tribal-Air-US 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

TRIS2000-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

TRIS2010-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

TRIS80-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

TRIS90-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

TSCA-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

UIC2-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

UIC-CA 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

UMTRA-US 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

USGS-Waterwells-US 0.0625 2 0 - - - 2 

Vapor-Intrusions-US 0.5 0 0 0 0 - 0 

WDR-CA 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

 

PROPRIETARY HISTORIC DATABASES 

DATABASE SEARCHED DISTANCE 

SEARCHED 

SUBJECT 

SITE 

0.125 

MILES 

0.25 

MILES 

0.5 

MILES 

1.0 

MILES 

 

TOTAL 

Hist-Agriculture 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Auto Dealers 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Auto Repair 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-Chemical Manufacturing 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Chemical-Storage 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Cleaners 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-Convenience 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Disposal-Recycle 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Food-Processors 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Gun-Ranges 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Machine Shop 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Manufacturing 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Metal Plating 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Mining 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Mortuaries 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Oil-Gas 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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PROPRIETARY HISTORIC DATABASES 

DATABASE SEARCHED DISTANCE 

SEARCHED 

SUBJECT 

SITE 

0.125 

MILES 

0.25 

MILES 

0.5 

MILES 

1.0 

MILES 

 

TOTAL 

Hist-OilGas-Refiners 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Other 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Paint-Stores 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Petroleum 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Post-Offices 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Printers 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Rental 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-RV-Dealers 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Salvage 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Service Stations 0.25 0 0 0 - - 0 

Hist-Steel-Metals 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Textile 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Transportation 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Trucking 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Vehicle-Parts 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

Hist-Vehicle-Washing 0.0625 0 0 - - - 0 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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SITE LOCATION TOPOGRAPHIC MAP 
U.S. Geological Survey. Riverside West (Date Unavailable) Quadrangle, 7.5 Minute Series 

UltraSystems Environmental  
Apns 181220006 And 181220005 

Riverside, CA 92509 

FIGURE: 1 

JOB: 2104779107 

DATE: 1/10/2024 
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SITE LOCATION MAP 

UltraSystems Environmental  
Apns 181220006 And 181220005 

Riverside, CA 92509 

FIGURE: 2 

JOB: 2104779107 

DATE: 1/10/2024 

http://www.reccheck.com/


 

800-377-2430  www.RecCheck.com Page 16 2104779107 
Copyright 2024 Environmental Record Search (ERS) All Rights Reserved 

 

1-MILE RADIUS STREET MAP W/OCCURRENCES (MAP1) 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of 
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk 
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence.  Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed” 
or “no further action” status.  Occurrences shown in YELLOW have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk.  The detailed status information and 
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information.  Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received 

a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk. 
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GRID LAYOUT MAP KEY 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of 
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk 
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence.  Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed” 
or “no further action” status.  Occurrences shown in YELLOW have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk.  The detailed status information and 
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information.  Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received 

a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk. 
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GRID MAP 101 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of 
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk 
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence.  Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed” 
or “no further action” status.  Occurrences shown in YELLOW have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk.  The detailed status information and 
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information.  Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received 

a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk. 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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GRID MAP 102 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of 
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk 
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence.  Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed” 
or “no further action” status.  Occurrences shown in YELLOW have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk.  The detailed status information and 
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information.  Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received 

a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk. 
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GRID MAP 103 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of 
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk 
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence.  Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed” 
or “no further action” status.  Occurrences shown in YELLOW have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk.  The detailed status information and 
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information.  Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received 

a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk. 
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GRID MAP 104 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of 
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk 
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence.  Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed” 
or “no further action” status.  Occurrences shown in YELLOW have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk.  The detailed status information and 
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information.  Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received 

a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk. 
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GRID MAP 105 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of 
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk 
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence.  Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed” 
or “no further action” status.  Occurrences shown in YELLOW have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk.  The detailed status information and 
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information.  Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received 

a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk. 
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800-377-2430  www.RecCheck.com Page 23 2104779107 
Copyright 2024 Environmental Record Search (ERS) All Rights Reserved 

 

GRID MAP 106 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of 
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk 
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence.  Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed” 
or “no further action” status.  Occurrences shown in YELLOW have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk.  The detailed status information and 
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information.  Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received 

a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk. 
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GRID MAP 107 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of 
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk 
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence.  Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed” 
or “no further action” status.  Occurrences shown in YELLOW have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk.  The detailed status information and 
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information.  Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received 

a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk. 
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GRID MAP 108 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of 
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk 
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence.  Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed” 
or “no further action” status.  Occurrences shown in YELLOW have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk.  The detailed status information and 
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information.  Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received 

a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk. 
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GRID MAP 109 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of 
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk 
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence.  Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed” 
or “no further action” status.  Occurrences shown in YELLOW have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk.  The detailed status information and 
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information.  Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received 

a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk. 
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GRID MAP 110 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of 
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk 
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence.  Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed” 
or “no further action” status.  Occurrences shown in YELLOW have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk.  The detailed status information and 
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information.  Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received 

a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk. 
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GRID MAP 111 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of 
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk 
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence.  Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed” 
or “no further action” status.  Occurrences shown in YELLOW have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk.  The detailed status information and 
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information.  Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received 

a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk. 
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GRID MAP 112 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of 
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk 
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence.  Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed” 
or “no further action” status.  Occurrences shown in YELLOW have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk.  The detailed status information and 
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information.  Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received 

a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk. 

http://www.reccheck.com/


 

800-377-2430  www.RecCheck.com Page 30 2104779107 
Copyright 2024 Environmental Record Search (ERS) All Rights Reserved 

 

GRID MAP 113 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of 
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk 
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence.  Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed” 
or “no further action” status.  Occurrences shown in YELLOW have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk.  The detailed status information and 
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information.  Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received 

a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk. 
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GRID MAP 114 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of 
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk 
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence.  Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed” 
or “no further action” status.  Occurrences shown in YELLOW have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk.  The detailed status information and 
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information.  Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received 

a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk. 
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GRID MAP 115 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of 
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk 
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence.  Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed” 
or “no further action” status.  Occurrences shown in YELLOW have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk.  The detailed status information and 
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information.  Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received 

a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk. 
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GRID MAP 116 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of 
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk 
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence.  Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed” 
or “no further action” status.  Occurrences shown in YELLOW have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk.  The detailed status information and 
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information.  Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received 

a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk. 
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1-MILE TOPOGRAPHIC MAP W/OCCURRENCES (MAP4) 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: the size of 
the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Occurrences are shown in three colors to give a visual indication of the potential risk 
of the listed occurrence based on the type of list and the current status of the occurrence.  Occurrences shown in RED are locations with known contamination that have not received a “case closed” 
or “no further action” status.  Occurrences shown in YELLOW have been listed by the respective agency, but do not always represent an environmental risk.  The detailed status information and 
description of the listing should be reviewed for further information.  Occurrences shown in GREEN are occurrences that have active permits or have had contamination in the past but have received 

a “case closed” or “no further action” status and therefore, do not likely present an environmental risk. 
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AGENCY DIFFERENCES IN MAPPED LOCATIONS (MAP5) 
Note: Occurrences on this map have agency provided coordinates which differ significantly from geocoded locations. 

 
This “AGENCY DIFFERENCES IN MAPPED LOCATIONS (MAP 4)” is fully protected against reproduction in any way, shape or form by ERS Environmental Record Search. ALL applicable laws, 
copyrights, pending copyrights, trademarks, and any and all applicable Federal and State laws apply at all times. These protections include the concept, procedures, processes, layout, vision, color 
scheme, mapping layout, legends, data, any and all verbiage, and the entire concept. 
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SUMMARY OF AGENCY DIFFERENCES 

MAP ID ID / SITE NAME ADDRESS / DATABASE AGENCY 
COORDINATES 

DISTANCE 
(MILES) 

DIRECTION 

2 CAC002999333 
RIVERSIDE 
COUNTY - 

REGINAL PARK & 
OPEN SPACE 

DISTRICT 

4600 Crestmore Rd 
RCRA-NON-US 

-117.409302, 
33.983734 

0 NE 

4 110006485721 
RUBIDOUX 

COMMUNITY SVCS 

5062 RIO RD 
FRS-US 

-117.42, 33.98 0.03 NW 

8 T0606500142 
FLABOB AIRPORT 

4130 MENNES AVE 
LUST-Closed-CA 

-117.41026, 
33.9902 

0.34 N 

10 110012211784 
SHELL SERVICE 

STATION 

81950 46TH 
FRS-US 

-117.41, 33.98 0 N/A 

11 110065656980 
T-MOBILE WEST 

CORP. (IE04873A) 

6377 LIMONITE AVE 
FRS-US 

-117.42, 33.98 0.03 NW 

12 110070437928 
AMBER COULTER 

5861 Allwood St 
FRS-US 

-117.42, 33.98 0.03 NW 

13 110070464596 
CARMEN AND 

RAFAEL ARROYO 

4781 Suncrest Dr 
FRS-US 

-117.42, 33.98 0.03 NW 

14 110066660526 
RUBIDOUX 

COMMUNITY 
SERVICES 
DISTRIC 

5062 Riverview Dr 
FRS-US 

-117.42, 33.98 0.03 NW 

15 110070576222 
JEFF DONOFRIO 

6198 Limonite Ave 
FRS-US 

-117.42, 33.98 0.03 NW 

16 110070406643 
CHARLOTTE 

SAMPLES 

5464 Golden West Ave 
FRS-US 

-117.42, 33.98 0.03 NW 

17 L10008766450 
TEQUESQUITE 

LANDFILL 

6253 TEQUESQUITE AVE. 
Land-Disposal-CA 

-117.4077, 
33.9737 

0.34 SE 

17 L10008766450 
TEQUESQUITE 

LANDFILL 

6253 TEQUESQUITE AVE. 
SLIC-Open-CA 

-117.4077, 
33.9737 

0.34 SE 

18 T0606500306 
RVSD CITY 
LANDFILL 

5253 TEQUESQUITE AVE 
LUST-Closed-CA 

-117.40018, 
33.97507 

0.5 SE 
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MAPPED AIR PERMITS WITH POTENTIAL DISPERSION (MAP6) 
Note: Occurrences on this map are reported in Air Quality databases.  Potential air plumes are drawn in the direction of the prevailing wind. 

 

 
All plotted occurrences represent approximate locations based on geographic information provided by the respective agency/source.  Actual locations may vary due to numerous reasons such as: 
the size of the property, accuracy of the provided location, accuracy of the software used to determine the location, etc.  Potential air dispersion plumes are depicted to graphically show the direction 
contaminates may travel based on prevailing wind data and provide a visual screening tool only.  Actual direction will vary especially by season.  Depending on the actual contaminate, amount 
released, and other variables, the distance from the source the contaminate may travel can and will vary.  Interpretation and review of all the actual relevant data by an environmental professional is 
recommended before making any decisions, conclusions or otherwise based on the map depictions, air data, and potential air dispersion plumes. 
This “MAPPED AIR PERMITS WITH POTENTIAL DISPERSION (MAP 6)” is fully protected against reproduction in any way, shape or form by ERS Environmental Record Search. ALL applicable 
laws, copyrights, pending copyrights, trademarks, and any and all applicable Federal and State laws apply at all times. These protections include the concept, procedures, processes, layout, vision, 
color scheme, mapping layout, legends, data, any and all verbiage, and the entire concept. 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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LISTED OCCURRENCE DETAILS 
 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

Hist-CA No Longer Listed Subject Site 751 ft 

1 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

Rancho Jurupa Park, Phase 3 1, 4 1.63706E+11 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

4800 Crestmore Road Riverside 8557915081 

DETAILS 

 

Original Database: NPDES-SW-CA 

Last Agency Status: Listed 

Archive Date: 06/01/16 

No Longer Listed-Registered Meas ID: 404606 

Registered Meas Type: Construction 

WDID: 8 33C358978 

Received Date: Not Reported 

Processed Date: 6/30/2010 

Termination Date: 9/2/2010 

Status Code Name: Terminated 

Status Date: 3/20/2012 

REGION: 8 

County Code: 33 

Place Size: 14 

Place Size Unit: Acres 

Facility County: Riverside 

Facility Contact Name: Claire Clark 

Facility Contact Title: Project Manager 

Facility Contact Phone: 951-955-4310 

Facility Contact Phone Extension: Not Reported 

Facility Contact Email Address: Not Reported 

Operator Name: County of Riverside, Regional Park & Open Space District 

Operator Address: 4600 Crestmore Road 

Operator City: Riverside 

Operator State: California 

Operator Zip: 92509 

Operator Contact Name: Claire Clark 

More Details Link 

 

http://www.reccheck.com/
https://www.reccheck.com/details2/CheckDetails.aspx?ERSID=22868340&JOBID=63E18D3D-B7A6-4E66-A196-A3A681379AB6
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DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

Hist-CA No Longer Listed Subject Site 751 ft 

1 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

Rancho Jurupa Park Phase 3 1, 4 1.63629E+11 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

4800 Crestmore Rd Riverside 8557915081 

DETAILS 

 

Original Database: NPDES-SW-CA 

Last Agency Status: Listed 

Archive Date: 06/01/16 

No Longer Listed-Registered Meas ID: 404511 

Registered Meas Type: Construction 

WDID: 8 33C358903 

Received Date: Not Reported 

Processed Date: 6/28/2010 

Termination Date: 9/2/2010 

Status Code Name: Terminated 

Status Date: 9/2/2010 

REGION: 8 

County Code: 33 

Place Size: 14 

Place Size Unit: Acres 

Facility County: Riverside 

Facility Contact Name: Claire Clark 

Facility Contact Title: Not Reported 

Facility Contact Phone: 951-955-4310 

Facility Contact Phone Extension: Not Reported 

Facility Contact Email Address: Not Reported 

Operator Name: Riverside County Regional Park & Open Space Dist 

Operator Address: 4800 Crestmore Rd 

Operator City: Riverside 

Operator State: California 

Operator Zip: 92509 

Operator Contact Name: Claire Clark 

More Details Link 

 

http://www.reccheck.com/
https://www.reccheck.com/details2/CheckDetails.aspx?ERSID=22868263&JOBID=63E18D3D-B7A6-4E66-A196-A3A681379AB6
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DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

ICIS-NPDES-US Listed Subject Site 751 ft 

1 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

RANCHO JURUPA PARK PHASE 3 1, 4 CAW407369 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

4800 CRESTMORE RD RIVERSIDE 92509 

DETAILS 

 

Facility & Permit Information 

Note: To view complete NPDES report go to URL below and click on Envirofacts Report, select ICIS NPDES 

URL:  

https://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110070084869 

ICIS Facility Interest ID: 3600737273 

Facility Registry Service (FRS) ID: 110070084869 

Facility Type: Not Reported 

Supplemental Address Info: Not Reported 

County FIPS Code: Not Reported 

Agency Provided Latitude: Not Reported 

Agency Provided Longitude: Not Reported 

Impaired Waters: Not Reported 

 

 

Inspection Information 

: Not Reported 

Permit Schedule Violations 

: Not Reported 

Compliance Schedule Violations 

: Not Reported 

Single Event Violations 

: Not Reported 

CWA Enforcement Actions 

: Not Reported 

Effluent Violation Information 

: Not Reported 

NAICS Descriptions 

More Details Link 

 

http://www.reccheck.com/
https://www.reccheck.com/details2/CheckDetails.aspx?ERSID=113198458&JOBID=63E18D3D-B7A6-4E66-A196-A3A681379AB6
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DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

CRSP-CA Listed Subject Site 754 ft 

2 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

Riv Co Regional Parks HQ Expansion 1, 4 511391 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

4600 CRESTMORE RD RIVERSIDE 92509 

DETAILS 

 

Site Regulated Program Information 

Site ID: 511391 

Site EI ID: 865320 

Agency Provided Latitude: 33.9812 

Agency Provided Longitude: -117.4098 

 

Program Description: Construction Storm Water 

 

 

Evaluation Information 

: Not Reported 

:Violation Information 

: Not Reported 

:Enforcement Information 

: Not Reported 

:Chemical Information  

: Not Reported 

:Coordinate Information 

: Not Reported 

: 

 

 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

HWIS-CA Listed Subject Site 754 ft 

2 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

RIVERSIDE COUNTY - REGINAL PARK & OPEN SPACE DISTRICT 1, 4 CAC003002958 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

4600 CRESTMORE RD. JURUPA VALLEY 92509 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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DETAILS 

 

Facility Information 

EPA ID: CAC003002958 

Facility County: 33 

Mailing Street: 4600 CRESTMORE RD. 

Mailing City: JURUPA VALLEY 

Mailing State: CA 

Mailing Zip: 92509 

Contact Name: RIVERSIDE COUNTY - REGINAL PARK 

Contact Phone: Not Reported 

 

 

Generator Details 

Year: 2019 

TONS: Not Reported 

TSD EPA ID: AZR000520882 

Category Code: 151 

Category Description: Asbestos containing waste 

Method Description: LANDFILL OR SURFACE IMPOUNDMENT THAT WILL BE CLOSED AS LANDFILL( TO INCLUDE ON-SITE TREATMENT AND/OR 
STABILIZATION) 

 

 

 

 

 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

RCRA-NON-US Listed Subject Site 754 ft 

2 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

RIVERSIDE COUNTY - REGINAL PARK & OPEN SPACE DISTRICT 1, 4 CAC002999333 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

4600 Crestmore Rd Jurupa Valley 92509 

DETAILS 

 

More Details:  

https://enviro.epa.gov/envirofacts/rcrainfo/facility?handlerId=CAC002999333 

Reporting Universe: Other 

 

 

 

 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

SDWIS-US Active Subject Site 754 ft 

2 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

LAWLER PARK - RIV.COUNTY PARKS 1, 4 CA3301567 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

4600 CRESTMORE RD RIVERSIDE 92506 

DETAILS 

 

Public Water 

PWS ID: CA3301567 

Address Line2: - 

Primary Source Code: GW 

PWS Deactivation Date: - 

 

 

Water System and Admin Contact 

EPA Region: 09 

PWS Activity Status: Active 

PWS Type: Transient non-community system 

Population Served Count: 25 

Submission Status: Y 

Pop Cat 5: <=500 

Pop Cat 11: <=100 

Organization Name: BREWER, MARC 

Admin Name: BREWER, MARC 

Phone Number: - 

Fax Number: - 

Contact Address: 4600 CRESTMORE RD 

Contact Address 2: - 

Country Code: US 

 

 

Enforcements 

Enforcement ID: 1403726 

Originator Code: S 

More Details Link 

 

http://www.reccheck.com/
https://www.reccheck.com/details2/CheckDetails.aspx?ERSID=51169553&JOBID=63E18D3D-B7A6-4E66-A196-A3A681379AB6
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DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

SDWIS-US Active Subject Site 754 ft 

2 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

HURKEY CREEK - RIV. CO. PARKS 1, 4 CA3301564 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

4600 CRESTMORE RD RIVERSIDE 92506 

DETAILS 

 

Public Water 

PWS ID: CA3301564 

Address Line2: - 

Primary Source Code: GW 

PWS Deactivation Date: - 

 

 

Water System and Admin Contact 

EPA Region: 09 

PWS Activity Status: Active 

PWS Type: Transient non-community system 

Population Served Count: 500 

Submission Status: Y 

Pop Cat 5: <=500 

Pop Cat 11: 101-500 

Organization Name: BREWER, MARC 

Admin Name: BREWER, MARC 

Phone Number: - 

Fax Number: - 

Contact Address: 4600 CRESTMORE RD 

Contact Address 2: - 

Country Code: US 

 

 

Enforcements 

Enforcement ID: 1303482 

Originator Code: S 

More Details Link 

 

http://www.reccheck.com/
https://www.reccheck.com/details2/CheckDetails.aspx?ERSID=51169542&JOBID=63E18D3D-B7A6-4E66-A196-A3A681379AB6
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DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

SDWIS-US Active Subject Site 754 ft 

2 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

MCCALL PARK - RIV.COUNTY PARKS 1, 4 CA3301570 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

4600 CRESTMORE RD RIVERSIDE 92506 

DETAILS 

 

Public Water 

PWS ID: CA3301570 

Address Line2: - 

Primary Source Code: GW 

PWS Deactivation Date: - 

 

 

Water System and Admin Contact 

EPA Region: 09 

PWS Activity Status: Active 

PWS Type: Transient non-community system 

Population Served Count: 25 

Submission Status: Y 

Pop Cat 5: <=500 

Pop Cat 11: <=100 

Organization Name: BREWER, MARC 

Admin Name: BREWER, MARC 

Phone Number: - 

Fax Number: - 

Contact Address: 4600 CRESTMORE RD 

Contact Address 2: - 

Country Code: US 

 

 

Enforcements 

Enforcement ID: 1403729 

Originator Code: S 

More Details Link 

 

http://www.reccheck.com/
https://www.reccheck.com/details2/CheckDetails.aspx?ERSID=51169530&JOBID=63E18D3D-B7A6-4E66-A196-A3A681379AB6
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DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

USGS-Waterwells-US Listed Subject Site 750 ft 

3 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

002S005W21Q002S 1, 4 69394 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

Not Reported by Agency   

DETAILS 

 

Note: This is an ERS assigned ID. 

Agency Code: USGS 

Site ID Number: 335843117243502 

Site Type Code: GW 

County Code: 65 

District Code: 6 

State Code: 6 

Country Code: US 

Altitude of Gage/Land Surface: 750 

Map Name: RIVERSIDE WEST 

Scale of Map: 24000 

Method Altitude Determined: M 

Altitude Accuracy: 10 

Altitude Datum: NGVD29 

Topographic Setting Code: G 

Flags for Type of Data Collected: NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN 

Flags for Instruments at Site: NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN 

Date of First Construction: 20010922 

Date Site Established or Inventoried: 20011111 

Mean Greenwich Time Offset: PST 

Local Standard Time Flag: Y 

Data Reliability Code: C 

Data-Other GW Files: Y  Y Y 

National Aquifer Code: N100CACSTL 

Local Aquifer Code: 100CNZC 

Local Aquifer Type Code: U 

Well Depth: 85 

More Details Link 

 

http://www.reccheck.com/
https://www.reccheck.com/details2/CheckDetails.aspx?ERSID=75549429&JOBID=63E18D3D-B7A6-4E66-A196-A3A681379AB6
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DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

USGS-Waterwells-US Listed Subject Site 750 ft 

3 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

002S005W21Q001S 1, 4 69393 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

Not Reported by Agency   

DETAILS 

 

Note: This is an ERS assigned ID. 

Agency Code: USGS 

Site ID Number: 335843117243501 

Site Type Code: GW 

County Code: 65 

District Code: 6 

State Code: 6 

Country Code: US 

Altitude of Gage/Land Surface: 750 

Map Name: RIVERSIDE WEST 

Method Altitude Determined: M 

Altitude Accuracy: 10 

Altitude Datum: NGVD29 

Topographic Setting Code: G 

Flags for Type of Data Collected: NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN 

Flags for Instruments at Site: NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN 

Date of First Construction: 20010922 

Mean Greenwich Time Offset: PST 

Local Standard Time Flag: Y 

Data Reliability Code: C 

Data-Other GW Files: Y  Y Y 

National Aquifer Code: N100CACSTL 

Local Aquifer Code: 100CNZC 

Local Aquifer Type Code: U 

Well Depth: 85 

Hole Depth: 85 

Source of Depth Data: L 

More Details Link 

 

http://www.reccheck.com/
https://www.reccheck.com/details2/CheckDetails.aspx?ERSID=75549414&JOBID=63E18D3D-B7A6-4E66-A196-A3A681379AB6
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DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

FRS-US Listed 0.03 miles NW 732 ft 

4 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

RUBIDOUX COMMUNITY SVCS 1, 4 110006485721 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

5062 RIO RD RUBIDOUX 92509 

DETAILS 

 

FRS Facility Detail Report URL:  

https://frs-public.epa.gov/ords/frs_public2/fii_query_detail.disp_program_facility?p_registry_id=110006485721  

Registry ID: 110006485721 

 

 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

AIR-DIST-CA Listed 0.16 miles NE 759 ft 

5 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

RUBIDOUX COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT 1, 4 101091-SC 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

4284 EXMOOR CT RUBIDOUX 92509 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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DETAILS 

 

District: South Coast AQMD 

Compliance URL:  

http://www3.aqmd.gov/webappl/fim/prog/novnc.aspx?fac_id=101091 

Note: For additional Facility, Equipment, Emissions, Hearing Board or Transporation Plan Information click on different tabs. 

Facility Id: 101091 

County Code: RV 

County: Riverside 

Facility Status Code: A 

Facility Status: ACTIVE 

Number of Employees: 0 

Location Zip Code Extension: Not Reported 

Facility Representative First Name: JOSEPH 

Facility Representative Last Name: ZOBA 

Location Area Code: 951 

Location Phone Number: 6846900 

Location Phone Extension: Not Reported 

Mailing Address: P O BOX 3098 

Mailing City: RUBIDOUX 

Mailing State: CA 

Mailing Zip Code: 92919 

Mailing Zip Code Extension: Not Reported 

Mailing Area Code: 951 

Mailing Phone Number: 6846900 

Mailing Phone Extension: Not Reported 

Mailing Representative First Name: JOSEPH 

Mailing Representative Last Name: ZOBA 

 

More Details Link 

 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

CRSP-CA Listed 0.16 miles NE 759 ft 

6 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

Lift Station - Exmoor 1, 4 63320 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

4282 EXMOOR CT JURUPA VALLEY 92509 

http://www.reccheck.com/
https://www.reccheck.com/details2/CheckDetails.aspx?ERSID=120481872&JOBID=63E18D3D-B7A6-4E66-A196-A3A681379AB6
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DETAILS 

 

Site Regulated Program Information 

Site ID: 63320 

Site EI ID: 10323244 

Agency Provided Latitude: 33.98517 

Agency Provided Longitude: -117.40696 

 

Program Description: Chemical Storage Facilities 

 

 

Evaluation Information 

Evaluation Date: 4/25/2017 

Violations Found? (Y/N): No 

Evaluation General Type: Compliance Evaluation Inspection 

Evaluation Type: Routine done by local agency 

Evaluation Note(s): HM disclosure inspection 

Evaluation Division: Riverside County Department of Env Health 

Evaluation Program: HMRRP 

Evaluation Source: CERS 

 

Evaluation Date: 4/17/2015 

Violations Found? (Y/N): Yes 

Evaluation General Type: Compliance Evaluation Inspection 

Evaluation Type: Routine done by local agency 

Evaluation Note(s): HM inspection 

Evaluation Division: Riverside County Department of Env Health 

Evaluation Program: HMRRP 

Evaluation Source: CERS 

More Details Link 

 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

SLIC-Closed-CA COMPLETED - CASE 
CLOSED 

0.37 miles N 756 ft 

7 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

POLY-FIBER FACILITY 1, 4 SL0606515945 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

4343 FORT DRIVE RIVERSIDE  

http://www.reccheck.com/
https://www.reccheck.com/details2/CheckDetails.aspx?ERSID=109832849&JOBID=63E18D3D-B7A6-4E66-A196-A3A681379AB6
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DETAILS 

 

Sites Details 

URL:  

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=SL0606515945 

Global ID: SL0606515945 

Case Type: CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE 

Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED 

Agency Provided Address: 4343 FORT DRIVE 

Status Date: 4/22/2009 

Cleanup Fund Case: NO 

Lead Agency: SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8) 

Case Worker: ANA 

Local Agency: Not Reported 

Resolution Case Number: Not Reported 

Location Case Number: Not Reported 

File Location: Not Reported 

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Not Reported 

Potential Media Affected: OTHER GROUNDWATER (USES OTHER THAN DRINKING WATER) 

Site History: Not Reported 

Begin Date: 1/28/2004 

How Discovered: OTHER MEANS 

How Discovered Description: Not Reported 

Stop Method: Not Reported 

Stop Method Description: Not Reported 

Agency Provided Latitude: 33.9907821268044 

Agency Provided Longitude: -117.411891818047 

 

 

More Details Link 

 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

County-LUST-Closed-CA Closed 0.39 miles NE 759 ft 

8 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

Flabob Airport 1, 4 89415-RSD 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

4130 Mennes Ave Riverside  

http://www.reccheck.com/
https://www.reccheck.com/details2/CheckDetails.aspx?ERSID=158815558&JOBID=63E18D3D-B7A6-4E66-A196-A3A681379AB6
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DETAILS 

 

Site ID: 89415 

Closed: Y 

Employee: Rogers 

Status: Closed/Action Completed 

Case Type: Soil only is impacted 

 

 

 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

LUST-Closed-CA COMPLETED - CASE 
CLOSED 

0.39 miles NE 759 ft 

8 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

FLABOB AIRPORT 1, 4 T0606500142 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

4130 MENNES AVE RIVERSIDE 92509 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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DETAILS 

 

Sites Details 

URL:  

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profile_report.asp?global_id=T0606500142 

Global ID: T0606500142 

Case Type: LUST CLEANUP SITE 

Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED 

Agency Provided Address: 4130 MENNES AVE 

Status Date: 10/4/1989 

Cleanup Fund Case: YES 

Lead Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP 

Case Worker: RIV 

Local Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP 

Resolution Case Number: 083301269T 

Location Case Number: 89415 

File Location: LOCAL AGENCY WAREHOUSE 

Potential Contaminants of Concern: GASOLINE 

Potential Media Affected: SOIL 

Site History: Not Reported 

Begin Date: 3/14/1989 

How Discovered: OTHER MEANS 

How Discovered Description: Not Reported 

Stop Method: OTHER MEANS 

Stop Method Description: Not Reported 

Agency Provided Latitude: 33.9902 

Agency Provided Longitude: -117.410263 

 

 

More Details Link 

 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID 

Response-CA NO ACTION 0.57 miles N 768 ft 

9 
SITE NAME  MAPS ID 

ALFREDO LIMON 1, 4 CAR000200667 

ADDRESS CITY  ZIP 

4230 Gandale Ln Riverside 92509 

http://www.reccheck.com/
https://www.reccheck.com/details2/CheckDetails.aspx?ERSID=158782358&JOBID=63E18D3D-B7A6-4E66-A196-A3A681379AB6
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DETAILS 

 

EnviroStor ID: CAR000200667  

URL:  

http://www.envirostor.dtsc.ca.gov/public/profile_report.asp?global_id=CAR000200667  

Cleanup Status: NO ACTION  

Agency Provided Address: 4230 GANDALE LN  

County: RIVERSIDE  

 

 

http://www.reccheck.com/
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RECORDS SOURCES SEARCHED  

ABREVIATION DATABASE FULLNAME DATABASE CATEGORY DATABASE 
DETAILS LINK 

TOTAL 
LISTINGS 

Air-CA Air Permits with Emissions  ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

AIR-DIST-CA Air Pollution Control District ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here 1 

AST-CA Historical Aboveground Storage 
Tanks 

State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found 

AST-CRSP-CA Aboveground Storage Tanks State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found 

BF-MOA-CA Brownfield MOA Sites (aka 
Considered Brownfield Sites, SWRCB 

MOA, Brownfield Memorandum of 
Agreement) 

State/Tribal Brownfield Click Here None Found 

BF-Tribal-US Historical Tribal Brownfields Federal Brownfield Click Here None Found 

BF-US Brownfields Sites Federal Brownfields Click Here None Found 

BioFuel-US Bio Diesel Fuel  ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

BZ-HazWaste-
CA 

Border Zone or Hazardous Waste 
Property 

State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

CAF-CA Confined Animal Facilities ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

CDL-CA Clandestine Drug Labs  ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

CDL-US National Clandestine Drug Lab 
Register 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

CERCLIS-
Archived-US 

CERCLIS sites that have been 
archived  

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP Click Here None Found 

CERCLIS-US Comprehensive Environmental 
Response, Compensation, and 

Liability Information System 

Federal CERCLIS Click Here None Found 

CERS-CA California Environmental Reporting 
System (CERS) 

State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

CHMIRS-CA California Hazardous Material 
Incident Report System 

Emergency Release 
Reports 

Click Here None Found 

CHWF-CA Commercial Offsite Hazardous Waste 
Facilities  

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

City-AST-CA Underground Storage Tanks State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found 

City-CUPA-CA Certified Unified Program Agency  State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

City-Others-CA Hazardous Material Facilities State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=2C05CB17-926B-4258-A895-241D91DAD61E
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=31DA5461-29C2-4BD7-A4B6-1917B009C11B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=62B2A9A8-7D47-4B88-8824-D1535ED0A5BA
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B8EFEE88-8683-4A28-AEA3-03E8499F7207
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=19E09A14-8B06-46CD-B1DE-311B5E327AC6
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=4F9046BD-7F22-4D1E-984A-B647C4125D9B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=EDE10E65-B75F-4386-AE9F-0AFCCB823997
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=CB227FED-4882-4BC5-8F6D-F7ADFC2DEC7B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=36E606B4-90D3-4A2F-B90C-8CA4B3983A64
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=FA2C6FE2-A96A-4FDB-B9EC-0FA834599115
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C1BE9B4E-5EE4-47D2-9768-BDDB9DD9ED36
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C4CB8214-3252-4924-9D40-249D0061F6BA
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=EEF36F61-B172-4201-9B6C-648CFF88ED92
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B381E80B-0D45-4A12-8AE9-42F984BE873B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=BF7DD1E2-1DB1-4C08-9D1D-3A05CDA43D6E
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=5974234A-5C6C-4C73-8FC1-62E4CC0FDA58
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=3C116E5C-6B72-4198-B609-E01AE667625F
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=1E056725-E839-4F1E-A20D-B709F850991A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=9B745C5F-8100-4900-8418-7F31117092AB
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=81BB47E4-CDD5-4B4D-AC47-79DBA5DA54A6
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ABREVIATION DATABASE FULLNAME DATABASE CATEGORY DATABASE 
DETAILS LINK 

TOTAL 
LISTINGS 

City-UST-CA City Agency Underground Storage 
Tanks 

State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found 

Cleaners-CA Cleaners ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Coal-Ash-
Dams-US 

Coal Ash Contaminated Sites and 
Hazard Dams 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Controls-CA California sites with Deed Restrictions 
or other Controls 

State/Tribal Inst/Eng 
Controls 

Click Here None Found 

Controls-
RCRA-US 

RCRA Institutional and Engineering 
Controls Summary (aka Federal 

RCRA with Controls) 

Federal 
Institutional/Engineering 

Controls 

Click Here None Found 

Controls-US US CERCLA Sites with Controls (aka 
US IC/EC, Institutional/Engineering 
List Controls, Land Use Controls) 

Federal 
Institutional/Engineering 

Controls 

Click Here None Found 

CorAct-Closed-
CA 

Corrective Action Sites State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Low 

Click Here None Found 

CorAct-Open-
CA 

Corrective Action Sites State/Tribal ASTM Other 
High 

Click Here None Found 

CorAct-Other-
CA 

Corrective Action Sites State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Low 

Click Here None Found 

CORTESE-CA Cortese Hazardous Waste & 
Substances Sites List  

State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

County-AST-
CA 

Aboveground Storage Tanks  State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found 

County-BI-CA Business Inventory ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

County-Hist-
CA 

Historic Environmental County 
Listings 

State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

County-LUST-
CA 

County Agency Leaking Underground 
Storage Tanks 

State/Tribal LUST Click Here None Found 

County-LUST-
Closed-CA 

County Agency Leaking Underground 
Storage Tanks, Closed Cases 

State/Tribal LUST Click Here 1 

County-LUST-
Open-CA 

County Agency Leaking Underground 
Storage Tanks, Open Cases 

State/Tribal LUST Click Here None Found 

County-Others-
CA 

Environmental Related Databases State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

County-SLIC-
Closed-CA 

County SLIC Sites Emergency Release 
Reports 

Click Here None Found 

County-SLIC-
Open-CA 

County SLIC Sites Emergency Release 
Reports 

Click Here None Found 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=27E2DAC5-6651-4200-9240-00839D563992
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=7F1F41D6-4C0D-46CB-9F78-0FB9FA045CA8
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F834D777-5657-4833-A586-1E8D21A7E1DD
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=3B11010E-D448-4804-98E9-F23500FFDD84
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=DFBF34D8-4C9D-42C7-8B33-227327A076B2
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=CF0152D7-F7BB-4DD6-A3E8-D38CA19F3B3A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=57469FB2-49BA-44CF-9E93-2F1306EA29AE
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=6E112D40-4CD6-4BBE-A9F7-E5D9301773F5
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=19C2EFD2-9063-42E1-A37C-86750F7623C5
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=1A383487-93BC-40EA-9153-6CCDCB362A4C
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=AA2D2F05-7009-45EF-856B-212BF4577097
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B7D32972-CB7F-4576-AF31-F529DE7F6ADA
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=BB93B88A-12B0-48FE-AB1F-0CB02A0ECB49
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=307EEA45-B967-44B7-85BA-24C21EFE08E2
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=6F2B1661-1E2E-4DA8-9D94-9D29F01C9B50
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=03D0955D-DD6D-44BA-BDF8-EC16E4D3D8AD
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=31F330E4-1A5E-4AF2-A594-2E977787F4C2
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=23D0BD17-63FE-4CC9-9847-A9F8F260AAD7
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=6AC4A4F7-C536-48CA-BA99-366C4B7C131A
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County-SML-
CA 

County Site Mitigation Unit List State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

County-SWF-
CA 

County Solid Waste Facilities State/Tribal Landfill/Solid 
Waste 

Click Here None Found 

County-UST-
CA 

County Agency Underground Storage 
Tanks 

State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found 

CRSP-CA Cal EPA Regulated Site Portal State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here 2 

CUPA-CA Certified Unified Program Agency State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

Dams-CA California Dams ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Debris-US Historical Debris Sites Federal Solid Waste Click Here None Found 

Deed-CA Deed Restrictions/Land Use 
Restrictions 

State/Tribal Inst/Eng 
Controls 

Click Here None Found 

Delisted-NPL-
US 

Delisted NPL Sites  Federal Delisted NPL Click Here None Found 

DPR-CA Pesticide Regulation Licenses ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

DryCleaners-
CA 

Dry Cleaner Facilities ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

EGRID-US Emissions & Generation Resource 
Facilities  

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

ENF-CA Enforcement Actions Data State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

ENF-SMARTS-
CA 

Storm Water Enforcement Actions State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

ENF-
Wastewater-

CA 

Wastewater Enforcement Actions State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

EPA-Watch-
List-US 

Historical EPA Watch List ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

ERNS-US Emergency Response Notification 
System  

Federal ERNS Click Here None Found 

Eval-Hist-
Active-CA 

EnviroStor Evaluation History Sites State/Tribal ASTM Other Click Here None Found 

Eval-Hist-NFA-
CA 

EnviroStor Database Evaluation 
History NFA Sites 

State/Tribal ASTM Other Click Here None Found 

Eval-Hist-
Other-CA 

EnviroStor Database Evaluation 
History NFA Sites 

State/Tribal ASTM Other Click Here None Found 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F8528C37-FD06-4B4E-9E5A-EE13FDD143FE
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=6FFCA19A-994E-48AB-AC2D-0C3982082DC9
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=9B9D9E5B-9CF6-4547-A248-AD79D17C44D0
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=60D7679F-1DF1-4C87-AE9A-5F3FC6911D2B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=51652CE1-5459-48B5-8C23-276E36351512
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=238DBCD6-796B-44A1-B3A0-0A831CE64AB0
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=0E7D5879-DC9D-46B0-9E2B-4FD0AA0326B2
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=32738AD5-BFCF-48D4-90A6-3CB00BED62CE
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=83F88D41-3327-496B-AC52-172039F84236
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C91EFBF5-3475-4CF9-B00C-63A574CC40AB
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=6D11A57D-AED6-4D3E-9FF9-82AC78AABE4D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=09DD139F-C85D-41A3-8E1E-04903C69A350
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=766306F8-F938-429E-8DC0-6F7EE6B3E965
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=4C54106F-D221-4891-8FDA-6C1F136E8518
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=1DF824A5-6AE0-4061-91DE-CF06C31005D4
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=422BCB73-D949-4885-8AFF-3369E2F83EE6
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=D41B46FA-5353-4C61-B491-C26E336ED430
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=04E6B536-93DC-4EB4-845B-8529807C6A00
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=E832ED5F-52B2-46D7-8911-EE4B62D7187D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=AB12EDC2-3F2E-4FE2-8D6C-91309C51FA37
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FA-HW-CA Financial Assurance, Hazardous 
Waste 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

FA-HW-US Financial Assurance, Hazardous 
Waste 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

FA-SWF-CA Financial Assurance, Solid Waste 
Facilities 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

FEMA-UST-US Historical FEMA Underground 
Storage Tanks 

Federal UST Click Here None Found 

FRS-US Facility Registry Index (FINDS)  ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here 1 

FTTS-ENF-US Historical FIFRA/TSCA Tracking 
System (FTTS) Enforcement Actions 

Federal ASTM Other Click Here None Found 

FTTS-INSP-US Historical FIFRA/TSCA Tracking 
System (FTTS) Inspections 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

FUDS-US Formerly Used Defense Sites   ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

FUSRAP-US Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial 
Action Program Sites 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Haulers-CA Registered Waste Tire Haulers Listing  ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

HazWaste-CA Hazardous Waste Facilities State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-AFS2-US Historical Air Facility System for 
Clean Air Act stationary sources 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-AFS-US Historical Air Facility System for 
Clean Air Act stationary sources 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Agriculture Historical Ranches/Farms, 
Livestock/Agriculture 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-AST-CA Historical Aboveground Storage 
Tanks 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Auto 
Dealers 

Historical Auto and Truck Dealers ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Auto 
Repair 

Historical Automotive Repair ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-AWS-CA Historical Annual Workplan Sites ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-CA Previously Listed California Sites ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here 2 

Hist-CalFID-CA Historical Facility Inventory Database ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-
CALSITES-CA 

Historical Calsites Database ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=73ABC179-C372-4FC1-B5F7-21871086D28C
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F8DBC8B4-1C6D-4CA1-9318-F7EF1E226A3B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=10CA79C0-F0DD-484F-AC46-4B71E1788EF5
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=6CE0595A-C974-4C34-9701-BBFAA4ABD365
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=CC3509A0-2EDC-4693-880E-D98C42B65996
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C96BB018-7D2C-4511-8895-9A82D1D12078
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=3D2DD9FB-DFA9-448A-8F55-1B8EAC8B8F3C
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=5D5BC645-EDE6-4D41-8F4B-7265A85D4E72
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=2D19AF01-81A1-4524-AE6D-DF8D6F60FEE4
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=17856105-4B28-443E-9A91-6E1C5865FA63
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=680FA83A-3FA9-40E7-9221-8E17D221CFD9
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=344E6A92-972A-4063-A543-9A09DDE46076
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=92590AE4-7E8B-479A-9A69-560A9A588AF8
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=1B9DF756-5C7A-4CB2-A2BB-39CFB990E250
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=627DD973-3B4A-41D3-B7A4-B90A9AF066F5
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=5800DC93-8439-4875-A0E9-D2844F0F33D5
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=081ECFB7-70BD-4E9E-9195-7357DB96AB26
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=40427FAD-E544-4DAC-8542-E35981408065
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=36F978CE-AB92-47EF-8F21-EDE40F3E4C9F
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=728B4BDC-003F-4A68-925C-BA249BFD99CA
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=AB1B218A-09B6-4413-9DD2-29C977229B73


 

800-377-2430  www.RecCheck.com Page 59 2104779107 
Copyright 2024 Environmental Record Search (ERS) All Rights Reserved 

ABREVIATION DATABASE FULLNAME DATABASE CATEGORY DATABASE 
DETAILS LINK 

TOTAL 
LISTINGS 

Hist-CERCLIS-
NFRAP-US 

Historical CERCLIS-NFRAP ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-CERCLIS-
US 

Historical CERCLIS Sites ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Chemical 
Manufacturing 

Historical Manufacturing and 
Distribution of Chemicals, Gases, 

and/or Solids 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Chemical-
Storage 

Historical Chemical/Hazardous Use 
Storage 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-City-UST-
CA 

Historical Underground Storage 
Tanks 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Cleaners Historical Laundry, Cleaners, and Dry 
Cleaning Services 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Controls-
CA 

Historical Restricted Use Sites State/Tribal Inst/Eng 
Controls 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-
Convenience 

Historical Convenience Store with 
Possible Gas 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Cort-CA Historical Cortese list State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Deed-CA Historical Deed Restriction Properties ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Disposal-
Recycle 

Historical Hazardous 
Disposal/Recycle and Dumps/Waste 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-DTG-CA Depth to Groundwater ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Dumps-
US 

Historical Dumps Inventory of 1985 Federal Solid Waste Click Here None Found 

Hist-ERNS-US Historical Emergency Response 
Notification System (ERNS) 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-FIFRA-US Historical Case Administration Data 
from National Compliance Database 
(Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and 

Rodenticide Act) 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-FINDS-US Historical Facility Index System ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Food-
Processors 

Historical Food Processing 
Manufacturers 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Gun-
Ranges 

Historical Gun Ranges/Clubs ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-HWS-CA Historical Cortese List-Hazardous 
Waste Substance Site List 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C9807BA8-E96A-4471-9C99-5232EA8627D5
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=39BEA09B-DB0F-43C5-B030-5CE107F2DAA2
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=51A35E24-08A9-4D49-979D-396E60325BE9
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=85B4D9D1-AAD2-4E94-B555-7DB5CC50B623
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=58DBDABD-9238-4498-959A-2C5C05302E4C
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=67F6FF89-6BEA-4EA7-97D4-AD2423D43EAD
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=5BE9622D-BC07-4CEB-8159-C57EF6CF2524
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=752A31E4-C36A-448F-B7EC-210C25241DB5
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=EFE8B31D-6C25-4718-B34F-9D7EB74BAA26
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F8098743-9126-4F98-A9DE-DCC69A459B30
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=A56D4FD4-5AC8-4BF8-87E7-90709B4D969E
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=0CAD48F3-506C-4E3E-91A2-98242CBF3521
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=379AB282-04B6-4B6F-9BBC-C85A1201C236
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=93EC856A-DEC5-4602-B850-0958215B05FB
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=44BC9E50-2E46-4088-8F5F-EA9FC31B255A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=4015310D-291D-45D3-899B-3DB0584EDBB4
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=CBA0A7CE-738B-4EB1-8145-0E7FFA5E4E73
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=A7193EB5-061B-4EF9-BEB9-5C6701DFC632
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=216AFF65-1992-4A80-BF53-BFAD7BF17143


 

800-377-2430  www.RecCheck.com Page 60 2104779107 
Copyright 2024 Environmental Record Search (ERS) All Rights Reserved 

ABREVIATION DATABASE FULLNAME DATABASE CATEGORY DATABASE 
DETAILS LINK 

TOTAL 
LISTINGS 

Hist-LUSTIS-
CA 

Historical Lust Information System 
(LUSTIS) 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Machine 
Shop 

Historical Machine Shops, Welding, 
Machine Repair 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-
Manufacturing 

Historical Sources US: Manufacturing ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Metal 
Plating 

Historical Metal Plating ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Mining Historical Mining Operations ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

HIST-MLTS-
US 

Historical Material Licensing Tracking 
System 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Mortuaries Historical Crematories/Mortuaries ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

HIST-MTBE-
CA 

Historical Sites With MTBE (Methyl 

Tertiary‑Butyl Ether) Contamination 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-NPL-US Historical National Priority List ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Oil-Gas Historical Oil and Gas Well Related 
Facilities 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-OilGas-
Refiners 

Historical Oil/Gas 
Refiners/Manufacturers/Plants 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Orange-
County-LF-CA 

Historical Orange County Landfills ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Historical-CA Historical Sites  ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Other Historical Environmental Facilities ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Paint-
Stores 

Historical Paint Stores ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Petroleum Historical Petroleum Refining/ 
Manufacturing/ Chemicals 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Post-
Offices 

Historical Post Offices ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Printers Historical Printers and Publishers ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Prop65-
CA 

Historical Prop 65 Sites ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

HIST-R4-CA Historical sites State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=996976A8-84E4-4019-9FF2-C4727D90C63E
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=0189C648-477B-4953-BD01-BD23B1152034
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=CD211332-D5DE-4A71-9409-795703BC5D5A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=72752559-70E8-4582-B293-AF97F60A9799
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=AE9CD4D8-E157-4B4C-9C6F-CD582E47017B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=0B52B8B3-DDBA-4B77-A3AC-09388A975557
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=5C07B417-33BD-46E3-8D9A-B1D826BFA9A1
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=273ED8A6-1042-4B82-BC28-8483219B47AF
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=A986EE82-481C-435C-AF20-63FCC71E04D7
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=481F2DCD-0FFC-4FDF-A424-508BD879DBB4
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C20938E5-1B69-409E-839B-F0158B710B27
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=BA378994-3C07-46AB-B812-7CFA5759367B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=30CD6704-76EB-4285-A78C-02F7B13F144D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=013A4B23-2E4B-44BA-B3E7-AC7A5FA37A38
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=3E5660BA-488E-4856-BAEC-4A438B2FB3BC
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=0004D199-473A-4743-9E49-31269319D5F5
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=4DAE9632-3953-4EBE-ADD4-116DFB9DB6A8
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=DE27D884-6CFE-4AEF-88E8-CDD9D162211D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=992E302E-9070-479B-B51A-B50292578EB3
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=42B192C9-672E-46AB-85C5-20859CBAD181
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Hist-RCRIS-US Historical EPA's Resource 
Conservation and Recovery Act 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Regional-
LUST-CA 

Historical Leaking Underground 
Storage Tanks 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Regional-
Other-CA 

Historical Toxic Lists, Site Mitigation, 
and Groundwater Cleanup Program 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Regional-
SLIC-CA 

Historical Spills and Leak Sites ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Regional-
Spills-CA 

Historical Industrial Cleanup Sites ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Regional-
SWLF-CA 

Historical County Landfills and 
Transfer Stations 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Regional-
UST-CA 

Historical Underground Storage 
Tanks 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Rental Historical Rental Equipment & Yards ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-RV-
Dealers 

Historical Trailer and Recreational 
Vehicle Dealers 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Salvage Historical Vehicle Salvage Yards or 
Wreckers 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-SCL-CA Historical California Cerclis Sites ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Service 
Stations 

Historical Service Stations/Vehicle 
Fueling 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

HIST-SLIC-CV-
CLOSED-CA 

Historical Central Valley Spills and 
Leak Sites 

Emergency Release 
Reports 

Click Here None Found 

HIST-SLIC-CV-
OPEN-CA 

Historical Central Valley Spills and 
Leak Sites 

Emergency Release 
Reports 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Steel-
Metals 

Historical Steel 
Mills/Manufacturers/Foundries/Smelte

rs 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-SWIS-CA Historical Solid Waste Information 
System (SWIS) 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Textile Historical Textile Mills/Manufacturers ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-ToxicPits-
CA 

Historical Toxic Pits Cleanup 
Facilities 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-
Transportation 

Historical Transportation Facilities ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=A2EAD45E-2D0D-4318-8D07-D995C3F2D383
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=A8FFD0F0-9ABF-4103-9680-C8F8CE5AC8E1
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=90552762-747C-4904-96B8-4B70D1D4AF0F
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=D46ACE64-7514-409C-B60F-6D25853D9E11
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=18A69884-9335-4390-8F8D-97592ADD62ED
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=CBBB3571-CE17-4ADC-A4DE-4261BDDF876C
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=2D6F2743-8346-42E0-A75D-8ED0CDE21691
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=BB33648B-50B4-4527-960C-02001E70122C
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C2E4029A-98AC-408F-A066-BFDB26264D35
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=4C17F4F4-26C4-45B3-8FD9-03CC4CE9A4CA
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C9BB0CBC-3603-42B5-BA1C-A3D8AF07E71A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=BCF27405-D496-41D1-BB7C-73B9A02A98E3
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C661F7EC-F7C7-4598-8C78-2623F80B4A83
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=D5882136-2869-40D7-A260-EAB175B2C574
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=69184D68-95E5-4579-BE18-6F0AA5766686
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B6E553AD-C1F1-4EDC-8B3D-DAD57EE01172
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=BAA9D092-229E-40D4-B050-5431FF0E10D1
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=0080A42A-6DAD-44BC-AFA1-A00481FB6ADF
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F599E8B3-3DBF-4A89-A63A-C498CB50C2C0
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Hist-TRIS-US Historical Toxic Release Inventory 
System 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Trucking Historical Trucking, Shipping, 
Delivery, and/or Storage 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-US Historical Previously Listed Federal 
Sites 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-US-EC Historical Engineering Controls Sites 
(aka US EC, Engineering Controls, 

Land Use Controls) 

Federal 
Institutional/Engineering 

Controls 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-USGS-
WaterWells-CA 

Historical Ground Water Site 
Inventory for California 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-US-IC Historical Sites with Institutional 
Controls (aka US IC, Institutional 

Controls, Land Use Controls) 

Federal 
Institutional/Engineering 

Controls 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-UST-CA Historical Hazardous Substance 
Storage Infirmation (aka Historical 

Underground Storage Tanks) 

State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found 

Hist-UST-
Cleanup-CA 

Historic UST Cases Recommended 
for Closure under UST Cleanup Fund 

5 Year Review (aka UST Cleanup 
Fund Cases) 

State/Tribal LUST Click Here None Found 

Hist-USTReg-
CA 

Historical Underground Storage Tank 
Registrations Database 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Vehicle-
Parts 

Historical Vehicle Parts ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-Vehicle-
Washing 

Historical Vehicle/Truck Washing 
Facilities 

ERS Exclusive Historic 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-
WaterWells-US 

Historical Public Community Water 
Supply/Well Head Protection 

Database 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-WIP-
Active-CA 

Historical Well Investigation Program 
Case List, Active Sites (aka WIP) 

State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-WIP-
Backlog-CA 

Historical Well Investigation Program 
Case List, Backlog Sites  (aka WIP) 

State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-WIP-
Historical-CA 

Historical Well Investigation Program 
Case List, Historical Sites  (aka WIP) 

State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Low 

Click Here None Found 

Hist-WMUDS-
CA 

Historical Waste Management Unit 
Database System 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

HMIS-US Hazardous Materials Information 
System  

Federal Emergency 
Release Reports 

Click Here None Found 

HWIS-CA Hazardous Waste Information 
Summary 

State/Tribal RCRA 
Equivalent 

Click Here 1 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C411F138-4DAA-41D8-8507-F404E46FA52D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=DC463FCB-F059-4C7A-9F19-3AC483236C47
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=546F7936-2086-4818-A8CA-37DD9368E200
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=A827CAE9-E01F-423A-A1AB-4F6DE472B9D2
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=085A52E3-EE19-4172-84E2-8C95E147B0D5
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=BB4E2119-4FEA-419C-96DB-C472A4500F9D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=9976A60E-1261-48A9-8662-331FFFF69E83
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=8B3F5BFC-61D1-4A78-88E8-C2E9E65CE243
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=95A5C16E-36DC-4D09-8E34-C93668148CFC
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=D153B9BF-F10B-480B-92F7-6776CC87A383
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F624A9C8-A79C-47AE-ABA2-7B611D02647C
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F09D0DD3-E6BE-433F-A763-7283ECF5601F
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=00BD3ABE-DAB0-4216-98C4-DD3DFEBB5637
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=AA49A562-E2EF-47D6-94FE-C40A734127EE
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B033FD3D-0F03-456C-82DA-DE9C07DAF2ED
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=2AFB373E-F15B-464A-85E2-B6B356470731
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=188879E3-2238-421A-B6BC-793EEFEE1ACD
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=41CC6739-0333-4405-B9EA-888A12B4E9FF
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HWMP-
Controls-CA 

Hazardous Waste Management 
Program Facility Sites with Deed / 

Land Use Restriction 

State/Tribal Inst/Eng 
Controls 

Click Here None Found 

HWT-CA Hazardous Waste Transporters  ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

ICE-CA Inspection, Compliance, and 
Enforcement 

State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

ICIS-Air-US Integrated Compliance Information 
System for Air 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

ICIS-FEC-US Integrated Compliance Information 
System for Federal Enforcement Data 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

ICIS-NPDES-
US 

National Pollutant Discharge 
Elimination System (NPDES) 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here 1 

LA-LF-CA Los Angeles County Landfills State/Tribal Solid Waste Click Here None Found 

Land-Disposal-
CA 

Geotracker - Land Disposal Sites 
(aka Landfills, LDS) 

State/Tribal Landfill/Solid 
Waste 

Click Here None Found 

LA-Waste-
Haulers-CA 

Waste Haulers ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Lead-Smelter-
2-US 

Historical Lead Smelter Sites ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Lead-US Lead Smelter Sites ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Liens-CA Environmental Liens State/Tribal Inst/Eng 
Controls 

Click Here None Found 

LIENS-US Superfund Liens Federal 
Institutional/Engineering 

Controls 

Click Here None Found 

LMOP-US Landfill Methane Outreach Program ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

LUST-Closed-
CA 

Geotracker - Leaking Underground 
Storage Tanks, Closed Cases 

State/Tribal LUST Click Here 1 

LUST-Open-
CA 

Geotracker - Leaking Underground 
Storage Tanks, Open Cases 

State/Tribal LUST Click Here None Found 

Manifest2-RI Hazardous Waste Manifest State/Tribal RCRA 
Equivalent 

Click Here None Found 

MethaneLF-CA Methane Producing Landfills State/Tribal Other Click Here None Found 

Military-Active-
CA 

EnviroStor Database Military Active 
Sites (aka MCS) 

State/Tribal Voluntary 
Cleanup Sites 

Click Here None Found 

Military-Bases-
US 

Military Base Boundaries ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=92A9E370-F3D3-44D1-9E69-A0D6740CA583
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=FDAD317D-338A-409A-A90C-306F99AE2113
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=29E958A4-AB53-4909-AF9C-3ACFA61982D2
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=70A8CA87-CAE5-4351-91BE-8D674F7D149D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=D5B6D750-A29A-4F7E-AFC9-8495807106C5
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=000A730B-F13A-4180-A016-1A4CB5D3EFA8
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=937FB70B-72B2-4C17-BE2A-792F9159D795
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C5F613F2-B719-483A-8176-FFDF951FC907
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=85B8CEDA-9FAD-4906-B63A-72C42B7F509A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=506DC221-13B5-4C26-807E-4DE9A50B2E54
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=DA9D260E-0DE4-4B33-8F47-434157AC8E5A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=27EF9D59-FD97-4A9B-9C05-579244D464E3
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F53685E2-6558-47D7-B72D-C102F72A2EAB
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=DE61C2CD-806E-4A5F-99F0-6A7273CA6F7B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=162F5756-0054-4A3B-BF5A-13D5DE0E07E9
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=FE5A3731-9CF9-4185-9663-BB35CED4110B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B5A17882-8CC0-4742-BB50-808E6327FA69
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=1E764A3F-AE9E-4D63-B62C-020E3D076CE0
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=897AC6FA-75CE-432B-AD76-DB646FDB5D6A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=E9473A2D-0ECE-49FA-B0CB-E0F0DDDD086F
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Military-NFA-
CA 

EnviroStor Database Military Active 
Sites (aka MCS) 

State/Tribal Voluntary 
Cleanup Sites 

Click Here None Found 

Military-Other-
CA 

EnviroStor Database Military Active 
Sites (aka MCS) 

State/Tribal Voluntary 
Cleanup Sites 

Click Here None Found 

Mines2-CA California Mines ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Mines-CA Historical Death Valley Mines ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Mines-CDMG-
CA 

California Division of Mines and 
Geology 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

MINES-US Mines Master Index File  ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

MLTS-US Material Licensing Tracking System ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Mortgage-CA Cal Mortgage Facilities ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

MRDS-US Mineral Resources Data System 
(MRDS) 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

MWMP-CA Medical Waste Management Program ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

NCI-CA Non-Case Information ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

NEI-LF-CA Historical NEI (National Emission 
Inventory) Landfill Point Sources 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

NPDES-CA National Pollutant Discharge 
Elimination System 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

NPDES-SW-
CA 

Notice of Intent Data ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

NPL-US National Priorities List  Federal NPL Click Here None Found 

NPL-US NPL Boundaries Federal NPL Click Here None Found 

OGM-CA Oil and Gas Monitoring ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

OGW-CA California Oil and Gas Wells  ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

OSCF-CA Orphan Site Cleanup Fund ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

PADS-US PCB Registration Database System  Federal ASTM Other Click Here None Found 

PCB-US PCB Transformers  Federal ASTM Other Click Here None Found 

PCS-US Historical Permit Compliance System 
for Clean Water Act 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Perch1-CA Perchlorate Confirmed Contaminant 
Sites 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=8A1FF20D-7738-4A31-826C-E6D0CB74DAD7
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=12E649B6-45F2-4783-80EE-1D9FA667CC35
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=2CA6F4E5-07B3-49D4-AC54-7AF8C46815FD
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=76CEBB12-C7F8-42B4-9289-0F10E5B50FC0
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=47BC5B31-D94F-40EF-81D7-94A477BC841B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=4E77AA25-9C9E-4444-A71C-65D26B9DC2AA
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C8B299A9-16DE-4F4B-9504-F269C4AE7848
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=37F5E9C3-345D-482D-8EC3-2611D4FCF13F
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=EDFDE34B-8866-4E48-890A-644241251B46
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=5693891F-022A-4416-BD4A-FA7E75CD07A6
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=957E883F-C076-4C70-B8FF-57B60FF489F7
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=37A2A1E2-3B28-48EA-9877-E21EC3864D87
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B9919744-B090-44AC-93B1-B3CAAA928EBD
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=FEBC8E52-A9C3-4886-905E-B5525DB72274
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=872A44F6-17EC-440C-868B-2C1FC8512565
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=1CEE0158-1BCA-4EC3-80C5-82EF1A00297C
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=CE3EE690-4FBF-4C04-A333-82F3F35740BF
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=FC76CE0F-6196-4217-8172-605A58A2E508
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=DA8837F4-1F7F-415A-A1CC-D7E1EDBC436F
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=6E0AFBA8-8C9E-49C7-A731-50623E3D1064
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=7ED4CFC2-1530-4787-BE8A-95BF3C4DC08D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B5DC916F-6084-4B55-9486-56DCDA8FA124
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=4FFBC80D-CB75-4BAD-9522-7A1A13DCFC2C
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ABREVIATION DATABASE FULLNAME DATABASE CATEGORY DATABASE 
DETAILS LINK 

TOTAL 
LISTINGS 

Perch2-CA Perchlorate Confirmed Contaminant 
Sites 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

PR-MOA-CA Polanco Redevelopment MOA Sites State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

Project-CA Project - Multipurpose Site Type ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Proposed-NPL-
US 

Proposed NPL Sites Federal NPL Click Here None Found 

RADINFO-US Radiation Information Database  ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

RCRA-
CESQG-US 

Resource Conservation and 
Recovery Act, Conditionally Exempt 

Small Quantity Generators (aka 
RCRA CESQG) 

Federal RCRA Generators Click Here None Found 

RCRA-COR-
US 

Resource Conservation and 
Recovery Act, - Corrective Actions 

(aka RCRA CORRACTS) 

Federal RCRA 
CORRACTS 

Click Here None Found 

RCRA-LQG-
US 

Resource Conservation and 
Recovery Act, Large Quantity 
Generators (aka RCRA LQG) 

Federal RCRA Generators Click Here None Found 

RCRA-NON-
US 

Resource Conservation and 
Recovery Act, Non-Hazardous 

Generators (aka RCRA Non-Haz, 
RCRA NonGen, RCRA No longer 

Regulated) 

Federal RCRA Generators Click Here 1 

RCRA-SQG-
US 

Resource Conservation and 
Recovery Act, Small Quantity 
Generators (aka RCRA SQG) 

Federal RCRA Generators Click Here None Found 

RCRA-TSDF-
US 

Resource Conservation and 
Recovery Act -, Treatment, Storage, 
and Disposal Facilities (aka RCRA 

TSD, RCRA TSDF) 

Federal RCRA non-
CORRACTS TSD 

Click Here None Found 

Response-CA State Response Sites and National 
Priorities List (NPL) 

State/Tribal NPL Click Here 1 

RFG-Lab-US Reformulated Gasoline (RFG)  ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

RMP-US Risk Management Plans ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

ROD-US Records of Decision  ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

SAA-
Agreements-

US 

Sites with Superfund Alternative 
Approach Agreements 

Federal ASTM Other Click Here None Found 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C4A43DBD-A3F1-4C18-ACE2-5F7AFF02D7E2
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B90C9DC0-5D53-423E-9F3B-E5FDD334E5DF
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=49A7A333-6613-4DD2-BC98-756748F9F487
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=DD1C4309-EF64-403F-B865-C5AD7A59136B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=27BD7E99-E96D-4413-879B-6D9ECDD11689
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=230BF37F-46EE-48AD-A4ED-762F602D137D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F37FBE10-9F2D-41BE-884D-C63BE8DC1BB0
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=0C76D7DB-CC48-43D3-9F19-3FBEF9492E4A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=7C7A6DE7-1E70-45E3-A5D9-86F22B138D64
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=BAF70964-8CE7-46C8-BA5F-3AB16F142A90
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=D0F0AD5B-8A62-436F-95B0-7474812F2247
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=E3F73E6A-6C78-4F99-A116-2267ABEC7FB8
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=76FBCE0E-C5DF-41EA-889A-EAA89A36C0F7
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=230AA079-50D2-42D7-A703-4E2A5139F5C3
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=8F290193-E7A3-4A33-8D2C-15AF9DBA57F9
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=352DA650-3E7A-41EC-AFB5-53EC2D4B011E
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ABREVIATION DATABASE FULLNAME DATABASE CATEGORY DATABASE 
DETAILS LINK 

TOTAL 
LISTINGS 

School-Active-
CA 

EnviroStor Database School Active 
Sites (aka School Property Evaluation 

Program, SCH) 

State/Tribal Voluntary 
Cleanup Sites 

Click Here None Found 

School-NFA-
CA 

EnviroStor Database School Active 
Sites (aka School Property Evaluation 

Program, SCH) 

State/Tribal Voluntary 
Cleanup Sites 

Click Here None Found 

School-Other-
CA 

EnviroStor Database School Active 
Sites (aka School Property Evaluation 

Program, SCH) 

State/Tribal Voluntary 
Cleanup Sites 

Click Here None Found 

SDWIS-US Safe Drinking Water Information 
System 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here 3 

SGV-Deep-
Plumes-CA 

San Gabriel Valley Deep Plumes State/Tribal Solid Waste Click Here None Found 

SGV-Shallow-
Plumes-CA 

San Gabriel Valley Shallow Plumes State/Tribal Solid Waste Click Here None Found 

SGV-Shallow-
Plumes-

Puente-Valley-
CA 

Puente Valley Shallow Plumes State/Tribal Solid Waste Click Here None Found 

SLIC-Closed-
CA 

Geotracker - The Spills, Leaks, 
Investigation & Cleanup (SLIC), 

Closed Cases 

Emergency Release 
Reports 

Click Here 1 

SLIC-Open-CA Geotracker -Spills, Leaks, 
Investigation & Cleanup (SLIC), Open 

Cases 

Emergency Release 
Reports 

Click Here None Found 

SML-CA Site Mitigation List State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

SP-CA Sampling Points ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Spills-SSO-CA Sanitary Sewer System ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

SSTS-US Section 7 Tracking System  ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

State-
Response-
Active-CA 

EnviroStor State Response Active 
Sites 

State/Tribal NPL Click Here None Found 

State-
Response-

NFA-CA 

EnviroStor State Response NFA Sites State/Tribal NPL Click Here None Found 

State-
Response-
Other-CA 

EnviroStor State Response Other 
Sites 

State/Tribal NPL Click Here None Found 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=D5475BA9-94CC-4FF9-B767-CB02AE93091A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=992E26F2-DF07-4723-A565-1D22E60C4519
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=4A8A8488-A319-44A7-81A2-0B0B0C452A7E
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=82EFF0CE-1FC6-4F64-92A4-78B799B29F2A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C7295513-B85E-4D93-8064-ADFC9C3A0EA6
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=4C57D4E7-6930-4566-81D8-1A4B3B55FAA1
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=A1DC726E-C19C-424E-8EDB-AA7B08EE1B2B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=83C5F11F-0558-42CC-99FB-DE273120D7A1
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=1872026F-D53A-4DA2-8682-3A1B64263455
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=8F1D8311-4A5B-462C-804F-AA30D92E6234
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=03BCAB7D-79B1-4A40-A8ED-CB53D4A3AE6D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F4C0C527-5DFE-47D0-A166-93F763714890
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=9794B4AA-1C58-4187-A384-564108112522
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=D9404600-2505-44A9-AAEE-94A69B07D384
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=DCAD716A-88CB-42EB-B8F7-9659D56E012A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=1F64FEF3-A6DC-4AE4-AD46-AD677F8398FC
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DETAILS LINK 

TOTAL 
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Superfund-
Active-CA 

Envirorstor Superfund Active Sites 
(aka BEAP, CalSites, Brownfields and 
Environmental Restoration Program) 

State/Tribal CERCLIS 
Equivalent 

Click Here None Found 

Superfund-
NFA-CA 

EnviroStor Superfund NFA Sites (aka 
BEAP, CalSites, Brownfields and 

Environmental Restoration Program) 

State/Tribal CERCLIS 
Equivalent 

Click Here None Found 

Superfund-
Other-CA 

EnviroStor Superfund Sites (aka 
BEAP, CalSites, Brownfields and 

Environmental Restoration Program) 

State/Tribal CERCLIS 
Equivalent 

Click Here None Found 

SWIS-CA Solid Waste Information System  State/Tribal Landfill/Solid 
Waste 

Click Here None Found 

SWLF-US Solid Waste Facilities Federal Solid Waste Click Here None Found 

SWRCY-CA Beverage Container Recycler 
Database 

State/Tribal ASTM Other 
Med 

Click Here None Found 

TierPer-CA Tiered Permits ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

TOMS-CA Topographically Occurring Mine 
Symbols 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Tribal-Air-US Tribal Air Permitted Facilities ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

Tribal-LUST-
Closed-Reg4 

Tribal Leaking Underground Storage 
Tanks, Region 4, Closed Cases (aka 

Indian LUST) 

Federal LUST Click Here None Found 

Tribal-LUST-
Closed-Reg9 

Tribal Leaking Underground Storage 
Tanks, Region 9 (aka Indian Lust) 

Federal LUST Click Here None Found 

Tribal-LUST-
Open-Reg10 

Tribal Leaking Underground Storage 
Tanks (aka Indian LUST) 

Federal LUST Click Here None Found 

Tribal-LUST-
Open-Reg4 

Tribal Leaking Underground Storage 
Tanks, Region 4, Open Cases (aka 

Indian LUST) 

Federal LUST Click Here None Found 

Tribal-LUST-
Open-Reg9 

Tribal Leaking Underground Storage 
Tanks , Region 9 (aka Indian Lust) 

Federal LUST Click Here None Found 

Tribal-LUST-
Reg1 

Tribal Leaking Underground Storage 
Tanks (aka Indian LUST) 

Federal LUST Click Here None Found 

Tribal-LUST-
Reg7 

Tribal Leaking Underground Storage 
Tanks, Region 7 (aka Indian LUST) 

Federal LUST Click Here None Found 

Tribal-ODI-US Tribal Open Dump Sites Federal Solid Waste Click Here None Found 

Tribal-UST-
Reg1 

Tribal Underground Storage Tanks 
(aka INDIAN UST) 

Federal UST Click Here None Found 

Tribal-UST-
Reg10 

Tribal Underground Storage Tanks 
(aka Indian UST) 

Federal UST Click Here None Found 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B98FA83F-EFC0-4DBA-842E-10D17928EA7F
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=FBFD5E7B-F017-43CB-B356-602440A26A6E
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=05DFC351-087A-44D7-BBB2-C9D63E25C98E
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=FB5EB784-AF3A-4A3D-85DE-72F0BD6E59FB
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=33727E6E-140B-4514-BE25-DF2DCAA0206A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=A5A45261-A14F-4D71-8DE9-B28C66DED85B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=FFAD96A9-10DC-4883-AE66-6B7262E996DF
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=1F481DC3-0853-461B-B965-B2AB53961F0C
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=0716981B-003A-4B9D-852F-EBE9D2DC0911
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=8A8D1868-AA00-46E2-B101-87A98470BA1A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F7F31852-5621-4F54-8940-C52427A65462
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B056014D-E3F9-4D74-9F77-4AC4FE92657D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=000AAE29-45ED-4525-B52D-37370AE4100A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F91BC549-EACB-43EA-B9CD-EC858AE69227
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=5B820C91-561A-46CD-AC6D-A61223C57D6D
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=9D5D661F-584C-4782-B09E-13E616ED4729
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F33D535B-5BF1-4743-8925-F38FC2AFC7DC
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=73772C5A-4F1E-4DE2-A60D-2352BF13887E
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=BC5E5B32-F890-412C-9F1F-75EFC23A65D5


 

800-377-2430  www.RecCheck.com Page 68 2104779107 
Copyright 2024 Environmental Record Search (ERS) All Rights Reserved 

ABREVIATION DATABASE FULLNAME DATABASE CATEGORY DATABASE 
DETAILS LINK 

TOTAL 
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Tribal-UST-
Reg4 

Tribal Underground Storage Tanks 
(aka INDIAN UST) 

Federal UST Click Here None Found 

Tribal-UST-
Reg7 

Tribal Underground Storage Tanks, 
Region 7 (aka UST) 

Federal UST Click Here None Found 

Tribal-UST-
Reg9 

Tribal Underground Storage Tanks 
(aka Tribal UST) 

Federal UST Click Here None Found 

Tribal-VCP-US Tribal VCP Federal Tribal VCP Click Here None Found 

TRIS2000-US Historical Toxics Release Inventory 
System 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

TRIS2010-US Toxics Release Inventory System ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

TRIS80-US Historical Toxics Release Inventory 
System 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

TRIS90-US Historical Toxics Release Inventory 
System 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

TSCA-US Toxics Substance Control Sites  ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

UIC2-CA Injection Wells ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

UIC-CA Underground Injection Control Wells ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

UMTRA-US Historical Uranium Mill Tailings 
Remedial Action Sites 

ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

USGS-
Waterwells-US 

Ground Water Site Inventory ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here 2 

UST-
Abandoned-CA 

Abandoned UST Initiative (aka 
Inventory of Abandoned Tank Sites) 

State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found 

UST-CA Geotracker - Underground Storage 
Tanks 

State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found 

UST-Closed-
CA 

UST Case Closure Review Denials 
and Approved Orders (aka Closure of 

Underground Storage Tank (UST) 
Cases) 

State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found 

USTComp-CA Previously Abandoned Tanks Now in 
Compliance (aka Compliance UST) 

State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found 

UST-CRSP-CA Underground Storage Tanks State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found 

UST-Priority-
CA 

UST Cleanup Fund Priority List State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found 

UST-
Proposed-CA 

Proposed Closure of UST Cases (aka 
UST Proposed for Closure) 

State/Tribal UST Click Here None Found 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=D7624D23-3EC2-43D1-9EB6-D14605D810D0
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=4993441A-DCF0-4970-B6B0-0F1FD99B0F58
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=70CEBA56-6479-4BB1-A5EF-245ED57B26EE
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=3C902983-080A-4B7A-9C9B-D0B0B8FFC805
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=71419CB5-50FA-414F-90A3-16D5E0F5C2A0
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=6096D9FD-E3F9-4014-8CD9-35C431837AEF
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=3E23453D-91EE-4674-A004-8F766ABA3DB9
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=4D654AB7-C0A7-492B-B45E-B4C2A91A64FE
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=B4A2E415-CD5A-4609-AA45-08EA3F8742F7
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=8CCB0F48-C5DF-47E0-A5CA-B6321940E8B0
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=827F9431-AE2B-4388-8540-0BBC360C4DE3
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=E2286030-C20E-453F-967C-6EEA4D6CDDAC
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=4A4EF2C3-45A1-4E1E-A8A9-B2973BD52EFE
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=1080C0F4-54A3-4F04-B31E-112271EECB36
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F507DA4A-FDA4-467F-AD8C-45DF473A309E
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=C200F6A0-C064-4200-B627-F4FD39CEAB48
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=E358EBF5-8C72-4537-95C6-DDBEF3B63F6A
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=BA553FDA-B85B-49B2-9869-61B9FBDE33DC
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=3F671132-06C9-46EA-A02B-0B31189EA0C5
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=5E788B95-824A-4D57-958D-3EF4885F9389
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Vapor-
Intrusions-US 

Vapor Intrusion Database ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

VCP-Active-CA EnviroStor VCP Active Sites State/Tribal Voluntary 
Cleanup Sites 

Click Here None Found 

VCP-NFA-CA EnviroStor Database VCP NFA 
Listing 

State/Tribal Voluntary 
Cleanup Sites 

Click Here None Found 

VCP-Other-CA EnviroStor VCP Other Sites State/Tribal Voluntary 
Cleanup Sites 

Click Here None Found 

WDR-CA Waste Discharge Requirements ERS Supplemental Govt 
Sources 

Click Here None Found 

http://www.reccheck.com/
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=55145042-57B9-49B0-888F-727F40EA47F3
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=1C4755D4-8430-499C-B01D-73B1D281756C
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=F42CD814-8A7B-4A2D-90C5-6313F34C7A7B
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=94D43C66-E8C0-4494-9104-76B818BA3F28
http://www.reccheck.com/details2/ResourceDetails.aspx?RECID=EDD9FF66-4FAE-443A-9249-DE909DB996E8
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UN-MAPPABLE OCCURRENCES 
 
The following occurrences were not mapped primarily due to incomplete or inaccurate address information.  
All of the following occurrences were determined to share the same zip code as the area searched.  
General status information is given with each occurrence along with any address information entered by 
the agency responsible for the list.  
 
 
 

ID Facility Name Address Database Status 

No "un-mapped" 
sites requested. 

    

http://www.reccheck.com/
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DISCLAIMER, LIMITS AND LIABILITIES 
 

All of the data presented in this report was garnered from public information maintained by governmental 
agencies.  Environmental Record Search (ERS) cannot ensure that the data, which has been entered 
and maintained by others, is complete and/or accurate.  Any, and all omissions, errors, negligence, 
accidentally or otherwise within the data received by ERS is assumed to be caused by others and ERS 
cannot and does not assume, take, or acknowledge any liability whatsoever for their respective data.  The 
extrapolation of the mapped locations is based solely on the accuracy of the data provided by others. 
Prior to relying completely on any mapped location within this report, its accuracy should be verified using 
other means such as further documentation or a field visit. ERS makes no representation, warranty or 
guaranty, express or implied regarding the accuracy of the data entered and maintained by others or the 
suitability of the data received from others in this report for a certain task or interpretation. 
 
The data presented in this report should only be interpreted by an experienced environmental professional, 
as per EPA definition, that completely understands the potential inaccuracy of the data derived from others, 
the possible existence of contaminated occurrences that have not been listed, and the possibility that the 
governmental database misrepresents the actual status of an occurrence or listing. Prior to relying 
completely on any of the data within this report, an environmental professional should verify the accuracy 
of the information presented unless one of ERS’s Environmental Professionals has interpreted the data 
and/or report. 
 
It is important that the reader and/or end user of this information realize that the data gathered has not 
been verified for its accuracy or completeness in any way by ERS.  With billions of records, this is an 
impossible task for any Company. As much as possible, the data is presented unchanged and unaltered 
to represent the actual data produced by these agencies.  This insures the integrity of the data for the end 
user. 
 
ERS does however stand behind its representation of the data, any manually plotted occurrences, any risk 
determinations and all other items directly under its control.  This report does comply (as far as the data is 
reasonably ascertainable as outlined in both the following standards) with section 8.2.2 of ASTM 1527-21 – 
Standard Environmental Record Sources and EPA’s 40 CFR Part 312, All Appropriate Inquiries.   ERS does 
ensure that the data is accurately reproduced from the original source. ERS backs the reporting of the data 
with $3,000,000 of General and Environmental Professional Liability (errors and omissions) Insurance! 
 
The ERS logo, name, report design, presentation, maps, tables, etc., are the exclusive property of ERS and 
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RecCheck Report for : SDBA

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID

Hist-CA No Longer Listed Subject Site 751 ft 1

SITE NAME MAPS ID

Rancho Jurupa Park, Phase 3 1,4 1.63706E+11

ADDRESS CITY ZIP

4800 Crestmore Road Riverside 8557915081

DETAILS

Original Database: NPDES-SW-CA

Last Agency Status: Listed

Archive Date: 06/01/16

No Longer Listed-Registered Meas ID: 404606

Registered Meas Type: Construction

WDID: 8 33C358978

Received Date: Not Reported

Processed Date: 6/30/2010

Termination Date: 9/2/2010

Status Code Name: Terminated

Status Date: 3/20/2012

REGION: 8

County Code: 33

Place Size: 14

Place Size Unit: Acres

Facility County: Riverside

Facility Contact Name: Claire Clark

Facility Contact Title: Project Manager

Facility Contact Phone: 951-955-4310

Facility Contact Phone Extension: Not Reported

Facility Contact Email Address: Not Reported

Operator Name: County of Riverside, Regional Park  Open Space District

Operator Address: 4600 Crestmore Road

Operator City: Riverside

Operator State: California

Operator Zip: 92509

Operator Contact Name: Claire Clark

Operator Contact Title: Project Manager



Operator Contact Phone: 951-955-4310

Operator Contact Phone Extension: Not Reported

Operator Contact Email Address: Not Reported

Operator Type: Other

Developer Name: Nature Tech Landscaping, Inc.

Developer Address: 1760 Marlborough Avenue

Developer City: Riverside

Developer State: California

Developer Zip: 92507

Developer Contact Name: Bart Signor

Developer Contact Title: Construction Manager

Constype Linear Utility Ind: Not Reported

Emergency Phone Number: Not Reported

Emergency phone Number Extension: Not Reported

Constype Aboveground Ind: Not Reported

Constype Belowground Ind: Not Reported

Constype Cable Line Ind: Not Reported

Constype Comm line Ind: Not Reported

Constype Commercial Ind: Not Reported

Constype Electrical Line Ind: Not Reported

Constype Gas Line Ind: Not Reported

Constype Industrial Ind: Not Reported

Constype Other Description: Park Improvements

Constype Other Ind: Y

Constype Recons Ind: Not Reported

Constype Residential Ind: Not Reported

Constype Transport Ind: Not Reported

Constype Utility Description: Not Reported

Constype Utility Ind: Not Reported

Constype Water Sewer Ind: Not Reported

Dir Discharge Us Water Ind: NO

Receiving Water Name: Not Reported

Certifier Name: Not Reported

Certifier Title: Not Reported

Certification Date: Not Reported

Primary SIC: Not Reported

Secondary SIC: Not Reported

Tertiary SIC: Not Reported

 

Registered Meas ID: 404606

Registered Meas Type: Construction

WDID: 8 33C358978

Received Date: Not Reported

Processed Date: 6/30/2010

Termination Date: 9/2/2010

Status Code Name: Terminated

Status Date: 3/20/2012

REGION: 8

County Code: 33

Place Size: 15



Place Size Unit: Acres

Facility County: Riverside

Facility Contact Name: Claire Clark

Facility Contact Title: Project Manager

Facility Contact Phone: 951-955-4310

Facility Contact Phone Extension: Not Reported

Facility Contact Email Address: Not Reported

Operator Name: County of Riverside, Regional Park  Open Space District

Operator Address: 4600 Crestmore Road

Operator City: Riverside

Operator State: California

Operator Zip: 92509

Operator Contact Name: Claire Clark

Operator Contact Title: Project Manager

Operator Contact Phone: 951-955-4310

Operator Contact Phone Extension: Not Reported

Operator Contact Email Address: Not Reported

Operator Type: Other

Developer Name: Nature Tech Landscaping, Inc.

Developer Address: 1760 Marlborough Avenue

Developer City: Riverside

Developer State: California

Developer Zip: 92507

Developer Contact Name: Bart Signor

Developer Contact Title: Construction Manager

Constype Linear Utility Ind: Not Reported

Emergency Phone Number: Not Reported

Emergency phone Number Extension: Not Reported

Constype Aboveground Ind: Not Reported

Constype Belowground Ind: Not Reported

Constype Cable Line Ind: Not Reported

Constype Comm line Ind: Not Reported

Constype Commercial Ind: Not Reported

Constype Electrical Line Ind: Not Reported

Constype Gas Line Ind: Not Reported

Constype Industrial Ind: Not Reported

Constype Other Description: Park Improvements

Constype Other Ind: Y

Constype Recons Ind: Not Reported

Constype Residential Ind: Not Reported

Constype Transport Ind: Not Reported

Constype Utility Description: Not Reported

Constype Utility Ind: Not Reported

Constype Water Sewer Ind: Not Reported

Dir Discharge Us Water Ind: NO

Receiving Water Name: Not Reported

Certifier Name: Not Reported

Certifier Title: Not Reported

Certification Date: Not Reported

Primary SIC: Not Reported



Secondary SIC: Not Reported

Tertiary SIC: Not Reported

 

 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID

Hist-CA No Longer Listed Subject Site 751 ft 1

SITE NAME MAPS ID

Rancho Jurupa Park Phase 3 1,4 1.63629E+11

ADDRESS CITY ZIP

4800 Crestmore Rd Riverside 8557915081

DETAILS

Original Database: NPDES-SW-CA

Last Agency Status: Listed

Archive Date: 06/01/16

No Longer Listed-Registered Meas ID: 404511

Registered Meas Type: Construction

WDID: 8 33C358903

Received Date: Not Reported

Processed Date: 6/28/2010

Termination Date: 9/2/2010

Status Code Name: Terminated

Status Date: 9/2/2010

REGION: 8

County Code: 33

Place Size: 14

Place Size Unit: Acres

Facility County: Riverside

Facility Contact Name: Claire Clark

Facility Contact Title: Not Reported

Facility Contact Phone: 951-955-4310

Facility Contact Phone Extension: Not Reported

Facility Contact Email Address: Not Reported

Operator Name: Riverside County Regional Park  Open Space Dist

Operator Address: 4800 Crestmore Rd

Operator City: Riverside

Operator State: California

Operator Zip: 92509

Operator Contact Name: Claire Clark

Operator Contact Title: Project Manager

Operator Contact Phone: 951-955-4310

Operator Contact Phone Extension: Not Reported

Operator Contact Email Address: Not Reported



Operator Type: Private Business

Developer Name: Nature Tech Landscaping Inc

Developer Address: 1760 Marlborough Ave

Developer City: Riverside

Developer State: California

Developer Zip: 92509

Developer Contact Name: Claire Clark

Developer Contact Title: Project Manager

Constype Linear Utility Ind: N

Emergency Phone Number: Not Reported

Emergency phone Number Extension: Not Reported

Constype Aboveground Ind: Not Reported

Constype Belowground Ind: Not Reported

Constype Cable Line Ind: Not Reported

Constype Comm line Ind: Not Reported

Constype Commercial Ind: Not Reported

Constype Electrical Line Ind: Not Reported

Constype Gas Line Ind: Not Reported

Constype Industrial Ind: Not Reported

Constype Other Description: Park Improvements

Constype Other Ind: Y

Constype Recons Ind: Not Reported

Constype Residential Ind: Not Reported

Constype Transport Ind: Not Reported

Constype Utility Description: Not Reported

Constype Utility Ind: Not Reported

Constype Water Sewer Ind: Not Reported

Dir Discharge Us Water Ind: NO

Receiving Water Name: Not Reported

Certifier Name: Not Reported

Certifier Title: Not Reported

Certification Date: Not Reported

Primary SIC: Not Reported

Secondary SIC: Not Reported

Tertiary SIC: Not Reported

 

Registered Meas ID: 404511

Registered Meas Type: Construction

WDID: 8 33C358903

Received Date: Not Reported

Processed Date: 6/28/2010

Termination Date: 9/2/2010

Status Code Name: Terminated

Status Date: 9/2/2010

REGION: 8

County Code: 33

Place Size: 15

Place Size Unit: Acres

Facility County: Riverside

Facility Contact Name: Claire Clark



Facility Contact Title: Not Reported

Facility Contact Phone: 951-955-4310

Facility Contact Phone Extension: Not Reported

Facility Contact Email Address: Not Reported

Operator Name: Riverside County Regional Park  Open Space Dist

Operator Address: 4800 Crestmore Rd

Operator City: Riverside

Operator State: California

Operator Zip: 92509

Operator Contact Name: Claire Clark

Operator Contact Title: Project Manager

Operator Contact Phone: 951-955-4310

Operator Contact Phone Extension: Not Reported

Operator Contact Email Address: Not Reported

Operator Type: Private Business

Developer Name: Nature Tech Landscaping Inc

Developer Address: 1760 Marlborough Ave

Developer City: Riverside

Developer State: California

Developer Zip: 92509

Developer Contact Name: Claire Clark

Developer Contact Title: Project Manager

Constype Linear Utility Ind: N

Emergency Phone Number: Not Reported

Emergency phone Number Extension: Not Reported

Constype Aboveground Ind: Not Reported

Constype Belowground Ind: Not Reported

Constype Cable Line Ind: Not Reported

Constype Comm line Ind: Not Reported

Constype Commercial Ind: Not Reported

Constype Electrical Line Ind: Not Reported

Constype Gas Line Ind: Not Reported

Constype Industrial Ind: Not Reported

Constype Other Description: Park Improvements

Constype Other Ind: Y

Constype Recons Ind: Not Reported

Constype Residential Ind: Not Reported

Constype Transport Ind: Not Reported

Constype Utility Description: Not Reported

Constype Utility Ind: Not Reported

Constype Water Sewer Ind: Not Reported

Dir Discharge Us Water Ind: NO

Receiving Water Name: Not Reported

Certifier Name: Not Reported

Certifier Title: Not Reported

Certification Date: Not Reported

Primary SIC: Not Reported

Secondary SIC: Not Reported

Tertiary SIC: Not Reported

 



 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID

ICIS-NPDES-US Listed Subject Site 751 ft 1

SITE NAME MAPS ID

RANCHO JURUPA PARK PHASE 3 1,4 CAW407369

ADDRESS CITY ZIP

4800 CRESTMORE RD RIVERSIDE 92509

DETAILS

Facility  Permit Information

Note: To view complete NPDES report go to URL below and click on Envirofacts Report, select ICIS NPDES

URL: https://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110070084869

ICIS Facility Interest ID: 3600737273

Facility Registry Service (FRS) ID: 110070084869

Facility Type: Not Reported

Supplemental Address Info: Not Reported

County FIPS Code: Not Reported

Agency Provided Latitude: Not Reported

Agency Provided Longitude: Not Reported

Impaired Waters: Not Reported

 

 

Inspection Information

: Not Reported

Permit Schedule Violations

: Not Reported

Compliance Schedule Violations

: Not Reported

Single Event Violations

: Not Reported

CWA Enforcement Actions

: Not Reported

Effluent Violation Information

: Not Reported

NAICS Descriptions

: Not Reported

SICS Descriptions

: Not Reported

 

 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID



CRSP-CA Listed Subject Site 754 ft 2

SITE NAME MAPS ID

Riv Co Regional Parks HQ Expansion 1,4 511391

ADDRESS CITY ZIP

4600 CRESTMORE RD RIVERSIDE 92509

DETAILS

Site Regulated Program Information

Site ID: 511391

Site EI ID: 865320

Agency Provided Latitude: 33.9812

Agency Provided Longitude: -117.4098

 

Program Description: Construction Storm Water

 

 

Evaluation Information

: Not Reported

:Violation Information

: Not Reported

:Enforcement Information

: Not Reported

:Chemical Information

: Not Reported

:Coordinate Information

: Not Reported

:

 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID

HWIS-CA Listed Subject Site 754 ft 2

SITE NAME MAPS ID

RIVERSIDE COUNTY - REGINAL PARK & OPEN SPACE DISTRICT 1,4 CAC003002958

ADDRESS CITY ZIP

4600 CRESTMORE RD. JURUPA VALLEY 92509

DETAILS

Facility Information

EPA ID: CAC003002958



Facility County: 33

Mailing Street: 4600 CRESTMORE RD.

Mailing City: JURUPA VALLEY

Mailing State: CA

Mailing Zip: 92509

Contact Name: RIVERSIDE COUNTY - REGINAL PARK

Contact Phone: Not Reported

 

 

Generator Details

Year: 2019

TONS: Not Reported

TSD EPA ID: AZR000520882

Category Code: 151

Category Description: Asbestos containing waste

Method Description: LANDFILL OR SURFACE IMPOUNDMENT THAT WILL BE CLOSED AS LANDFILL( TO INCLUDE ON-

SITE TREATMENT AND/OR STABILIZATION)

 

 

 

 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID

RCRA-NON-US Listed Subject Site 754 ft 2

SITE NAME MAPS ID

RIVERSIDE COUNTY - REGINAL PARK & OPEN SPACE DISTRICT 1,4 CAC002999333

ADDRESS CITY ZIP

4600 Crestmore Rd Jurupa Valley 92509

DETAILS

More Details: https://enviro.epa.gov/envirofacts/rcrainfo/facility?handlerId=CAC002999333

Reporting Universe: Other

 

 

 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID

SDWIS-US Active Subject Site 754 ft 2

SITE NAME MAPS ID

LAWLER PARK - RIV.COUNTY PARKS 1,4 CA3301567



ADDRESS CITY ZIP

4600 CRESTMORE RD RIVERSIDE 92506

DETAILS

Public Water

PWS ID: CA3301567

Address Line2: -

Primary Source Code: GW

PWS Deactivation Date: -

 

 

Water System and Admin Contact

EPA Region: 09

PWS Activity Status: Active

PWS Type: Transient non-community system

Population Served Count: 25

Submission Status: Y

Pop Cat 5: <=500

Pop Cat 11: <=100

Organization Name: BREWER, MARC

Admin Name: BREWER, MARC

Phone Number: -

Fax Number: -

Contact Address: 4600 CRESTMORE RD

Contact Address 2: -

Country Code: US

 

 

Enforcements

Enforcement ID: 1403726

Originator Code: S

Enforcement Fiscal Year: 2014

Enforcement Date: 08/12/2014

Enforcement Action Type Code: SFJ

Enforcement Action Type Description: St Formal NOV issued

 

Enforcement ID: 1303486

Originator Code: S

Enforcement Fiscal Year: 2013

Enforcement Date: 01/30/2013

Enforcement Action Type Code: SFJ

Enforcement Action Type Description: St Formal NOV issued

 

Enforcement ID: 1303538

Originator Code: S

Enforcement Fiscal Year: 2013

Enforcement Date: 02/21/2013

Enforcement Action Type Code: SOX



Enforcement Action Type Description: St Compliance achieved

 

Enforcement ID: 302627

Originator Code: S

Enforcement Fiscal Year: 2003

Enforcement Date: 07/17/2003

Enforcement Action Type Code: SFJ

Enforcement Action Type Description: St Formal NOV issued

 

Enforcement ID: 0300004

Violation ID: 0300004

Originator Code: S

Enforcement Fiscal Year: 2003

Enforcement Date: 07/17/2003

Enforcement Action Type Code: SFJ

Enforcement Action Type Description: St Formal NOV issued

Enforcement Action Category: Informal

 

Note: This site has numerous enforcement records, only the most recent of them are reported.  Please contact ERS if

additional details are required.

 

 

Violations

Violation ID: 1400006

Originator Code: S

Violation Fiscal Year: 2014

Contaminant Code: 3100

Contaminant Name: Coliform (TCR)

Violation Code: 23

Violation Name: Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)

Drinking water rule code: 110

Drinking water rule name: Total Coliform Rule

Beginning of Compliance Period: 04/01/2014

End of Compliance Period: 06/30/2014

 

Violation ID: 1300005

Originator Code: S

Violation Fiscal Year: 2012

Contaminant Code: 1040

Contaminant Name: Nitrate

Violation Code: 03

Violation Name: Monitoring, Regular

Drinking water rule code: 331

Drinking water rule name: Nitrates

Beginning of Compliance Period: 01/01/2012

End of Compliance Period: 12/31/2012

 

Violation ID: 300004

Originator Code: S

Violation Fiscal Year: 2003



Contaminant Code: 3100

Contaminant Name: Coliform (TCR)

Violation Code: 23

Violation Name: Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)

Drinking water rule code: 110

Drinking water rule name: Total Coliform Rule

Beginning of Compliance Period: 04/01/2003

End of Compliance Period: 06/30/2003

 

Note: This site has numerous violation records, only the most recent of them are reported.  Please contact ERS if additional

details are required.

 

 

Treatment

: Not Reported

Geological Area

Area Type: County

PWS Type: Transient non-community system

 

 

 

 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID

SDWIS-US Active Subject Site 754 ft 2

SITE NAME MAPS ID

HURKEY CREEK - RIV. CO. PARKS 1,4 CA3301564

ADDRESS CITY ZIP

4600 CRESTMORE RD RIVERSIDE 92506

DETAILS

Public Water

PWS ID: CA3301564

Address Line2: -

Primary Source Code: GW

PWS Deactivation Date: -

 

 

Water System and Admin Contact

EPA Region: 09

PWS Activity Status: Active

PWS Type: Transient non-community system

Population Served Count: 500

Submission Status: Y



Pop Cat 5: <=500

Pop Cat 11: 101-500

Organization Name: BREWER, MARC

Admin Name: BREWER, MARC

Phone Number: -

Fax Number: -

Contact Address: 4600 CRESTMORE RD

Contact Address 2: -

Country Code: US

 

 

Enforcements

Enforcement ID: 1303482

Originator Code: S

Enforcement Fiscal Year: 2013

Enforcement Date: 01/30/2013

Enforcement Action Type Code: SFJ

Enforcement Action Type Description: St Formal NOV issued

 

Enforcement ID: 1303539

Originator Code: S

Enforcement Fiscal Year: 2013

Enforcement Date: 02/21/2013

Enforcement Action Type Code: SOX

Enforcement Action Type Description: St Compliance achieved

 

Enforcement ID: 501131

Originator Code: S

Enforcement Fiscal Year: 2005

Enforcement Date: 06/22/2005

Enforcement Action Type Code: SFJ

Enforcement Action Type Description: St Formal NOV issued

 

Enforcement ID: 502949

Originator Code: S

Enforcement Fiscal Year: 2005

Enforcement Date: 06/22/2005

Enforcement Action Type Code: SFJ

Enforcement Action Type Description: St Formal NOV issued

 

Enforcement ID: 0500001

Violation ID: 0500001

Originator Code: S

Enforcement Fiscal Year: 2005

Enforcement Date: 06/22/2005

Enforcement Action Type Code: SFJ

Enforcement Action Type Description: St Formal NOV issued

Enforcement Action Category: Informal

 

Note: This site has numerous enforcement records, only the most recent of them are reported.  Please contact ERS if



additional details are required.

 

 

Violations

Violation ID: 1300004

Originator Code: S

Violation Fiscal Year: 2012

Contaminant Code: 1040

Contaminant Name: Nitrate

Violation Code: 03

Violation Name: Monitoring, Regular

Drinking water rule code: 331

Drinking water rule name: Nitrates

Beginning of Compliance Period: 01/01/2012

End of Compliance Period: 12/31/2012

 

Violation ID: 500003

Originator Code: S

Violation Fiscal Year: 2005

Contaminant Code: 3100

Contaminant Name: Coliform (TCR)

Violation Code: 24

Violation Name: Monitoring, Routine Minor (TCR)

Drinking water rule code: 110

Drinking water rule name: Total Coliform Rule

Beginning of Compliance Period: 05/01/2005

End of Compliance Period: 05/31/2005

 

Violation ID: 300002

Originator Code: S

Violation Fiscal Year: 2003

Contaminant Code: 3100

Contaminant Name: Coliform (TCR)

Violation Code: 23

Violation Name: Monitoring, Routine Major (TCR)

Drinking water rule code: 110

Drinking water rule name: Total Coliform Rule

Beginning of Compliance Period: 04/01/2003

End of Compliance Period: 06/30/2003

 

Note: This site has numerous violation records, only the most recent of them are reported.  Please contact ERS if additional

details are required.

 

 

Treatment

: Not Reported

Geological Area

Area Type: County

PWS Type: Transient non-community system

 



 

 

 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID

SDWIS-US Active Subject Site 754 ft 2

SITE NAME MAPS ID

MCCALL PARK - RIV.COUNTY PARKS 1,4 CA3301570

ADDRESS CITY ZIP

4600 CRESTMORE RD RIVERSIDE 92506

DETAILS

Public Water

PWS ID: CA3301570

Address Line2: -

Primary Source Code: GW

PWS Deactivation Date: -

 

 

Water System and Admin Contact

EPA Region: 09

PWS Activity Status: Active

PWS Type: Transient non-community system

Population Served Count: 25

Submission Status: Y

Pop Cat 5: <=500

Pop Cat 11: <=100

Organization Name: BREWER, MARC

Admin Name: BREWER, MARC

Phone Number: -

Fax Number: -

Contact Address: 4600 CRESTMORE RD

Contact Address 2: -

Country Code: US

 

 

Enforcements

Enforcement ID: 1403729

Originator Code: S

Enforcement Fiscal Year: 2014

Enforcement Date: 08/12/2014

Enforcement Action Type Code: SFJ

Enforcement Action Type Description: St Formal NOV issued

 



Enforcement ID: 1303610

Originator Code: S

Enforcement Fiscal Year: 2013

Enforcement Date: 01/30/2013

Enforcement Action Type Code: SFJ

Enforcement Action Type Description: St Formal NOV issued

 

Enforcement ID: 1203466

Violation ID: 1300009

Originator Code: S

Enforcement Fiscal Year: 2012

Enforcement Date: 07/16/2012

Enforcement Action Type Code: SFL

Enforcement Action Type Description: St AO (w/o penalty) issued

Enforcement Action Category: Formal

 

Enforcement ID: 1203466

Violation ID: 1300010

Originator Code: S

Enforcement Fiscal Year: 2012

Enforcement Date: 07/16/2012

Enforcement Action Type Code: SFL

Enforcement Action Type Description: St AO (w/o penalty) issued

Enforcement Action Category: Formal

 

Enforcement ID: 1203466

Violation ID: 1200006

Originator Code: S

Enforcement Fiscal Year: 2012

Enforcement Date: 07/16/2012

Enforcement Action Type Code: SFL

Enforcement Action Type Description: St AO (w/o penalty) issued

Enforcement Action Category: Formal

 

Note: This site has numerous enforcement records, only the most recent of them are reported.  Please contact ERS if

additional details are required.

 

 

Violations

Violation ID: 1500016

Originator Code: S

Violation Fiscal Year: 2015

Contaminant Code: 1040

Contaminant Name: Nitrate

Violation Code: 02

Violation Name: Maximum Contaminant Level Violation, Average

Drinking water rule code: 331

Drinking water rule name: Nitrates

Violation Measure: 50

Unit of Mesure: MG/L



State Maximum Contaminant Level: 45

Beginning of Compliance Period: 01/01/2015

End of Compliance Period: 03/31/2015

 

Violation ID: 1400014

Originator Code: S

Violation Fiscal Year: 2014

Contaminant Code: 1040

Contaminant Name: Nitrate

Violation Code: 02

Violation Name: Maximum Contaminant Level Violation, Average

Drinking water rule code: 331

Drinking water rule name: Nitrates

Violation Measure: 51

Unit of Mesure: MG/L

State Maximum Contaminant Level: 45

Beginning of Compliance Period: 07/01/2014

End of Compliance Period: 09/30/2014

 

Violation ID: 1400015

Originator Code: S

Violation Fiscal Year: 2014

Contaminant Code: 1040

Contaminant Name: Nitrate

Violation Code: 02

Violation Name: Maximum Contaminant Level Violation, Average

Drinking water rule code: 331

Drinking water rule name: Nitrates

Violation Measure: 50

Unit of Mesure: MG/L

State Maximum Contaminant Level: 45

Beginning of Compliance Period: 10/01/2014

End of Compliance Period: 12/31/2014

 

Note: This site has numerous violation records, only the most recent of them are reported.  Please contact ERS if additional

details are required.

 

 

Treatment

: Not Reported

Geological Area

Area Type: County

PWS Type: Transient non-community system

 

 

 

 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID



USGS-Waterwells-US Listed Subject Site 750 ft 3

SITE NAME MAPS ID

002S005W21Q002S 1,4 69394

ADDRESS CITY ZIP

Not Reported by Agency

DETAILS

Note: This is an ERS assigned ID.

Agency Code: USGS

Site ID Number: 335843117243502

Site Type Code: GW

County Code: 65

District Code: 6

State Code: 6

Country Code: US

Altitude of Gage/Land Surface: 750

Map Name: RIVERSIDE WEST

Scale of Map: 24000

Method Altitude Determined: M

Altitude Accuracy: 10

Altitude Datum: NGVD29

Topographic Setting Code: G

Flags for Type of Data Collected: NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN

Flags for Instruments at Site: NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN

Date of First Construction: 20010922

Date Site Established or Inventoried: 20011111

Mean Greenwich Time Offset: PST

Local Standard Time Flag: Y

Data Reliability Code: C

Data-Other GW Files: Y  Y Y

National Aquifer Code: N100CACSTL

Local Aquifer Code: 100CNZC

Local Aquifer Type Code: U

Well Depth: 85

Hole Depth: 85

Source of Depth Data: S

Project Number: 470652422

Real-Time Data Flag: 0

Peak-Streamflow Data Count: 0

Water-Quality Data Begin Date: 11/16/2001

Water-Quality Data End Date: 11/16/2001

Water-Quality Data Count: 1

GW-Level Measurements Begin Date: 9/25/2001

GW-Level Measurements End Date: 3/12/2003

GW-Level Measurements Count: 8



Site-Visit Data Count: 0

Coordinate Collection Method: G

Coordinate Accuracy: 5

Coordinate Datum: NAD83

Decimal Coordinate Datum: NAD83

Agency Provided Latitude: 33.9787222

Agency Provided Longitude: -117.409611

 

 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID

USGS-Waterwells-US Listed Subject Site 750 ft 3

SITE NAME MAPS ID

002S005W21Q001S 1,4 69393

ADDRESS CITY ZIP

Not Reported by Agency

DETAILS

Note: This is an ERS assigned ID.

Agency Code: USGS

Site ID Number: 335843117243501

Site Type Code: GW

County Code: 65

District Code: 6

State Code: 6

Country Code: US

Altitude of Gage/Land Surface: 750

Map Name: RIVERSIDE WEST

Method Altitude Determined: M

Altitude Accuracy: 10

Altitude Datum: NGVD29

Topographic Setting Code: G

Flags for Type of Data Collected: NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN

Flags for Instruments at Site: NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN

Date of First Construction: 20010922

Mean Greenwich Time Offset: PST

Local Standard Time Flag: Y

Data Reliability Code: C

Data-Other GW Files: Y  Y Y

National Aquifer Code: N100CACSTL

Local Aquifer Code: 100CNZC

Local Aquifer Type Code: U

Well Depth: 85

Hole Depth: 85



Source of Depth Data: L

Project Number: 470652422

Real-Time Data Flag: 0

Peak-Streamflow Data Count: 0

Water-Quality Data Begin Date: 11/16/2001

Water-Quality Data End Date: 11/16/2001

Water-Quality Data Count: 1

GW-Level Measurements Begin Date: 9/25/2001

GW-Level Measurements End Date: 3/12/2003

GW-Level Measurements Count: 9

Site-Visit Data Count: 0

Coordinate Collection Method: G

Coordinate Accuracy: 5

Coordinate Datum: NAD83

Decimal Coordinate Datum: NAD83

Agency Provided Latitude: 33.9787222

Agency Provided Longitude: -117.409611

 

 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID

FRS-US Listed 0.03 miles NW 732 ft 4

SITE NAME MAPS ID

RUBIDOUX COMMUNITY SVCS 1,4 110006485721

ADDRESS CITY ZIP

5062 RIO RD RUBIDOUX 92509

DETAILS

FRS Facility Detail Report URL: https://frs-

public.epa.gov/ords/frspublic2/fiiquerydetail.dispprogramfacility?pregistryid=110006485721

Registry ID: 110006485721

 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID

AIR-DIST-CA Listed 0.16 miles NE 759 ft 5

SITE NAME MAPS ID

RUBIDOUX COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT 1,4 101091-SC

ADDRESS CITY ZIP



4284 EXMOOR CT RUBIDOUX 92509

DETAILS

District: South Coast AQMD

Compliance URL: http://www3.aqmd.gov/webappl/fim/prog/novnc.aspx?facid=101091

Note: For additional Facility, Equipment, Emissions, Hearing Board or Transporation Plan Information click on different tabs.

Facility Id: 101091

County Code: RV

County: Riverside

Facility Status Code: A

Facility Status: ACTIVE

Number of Employees: 0

Location Zip Code Extension: Not Reported

Facility Representative First Name: JOSEPH

Facility Representative Last Name: ZOBA

Location Area Code: 951

Location Phone Number: 6846900

Location Phone Extension: Not Reported

Mailing Address: P O BOX 3098

Mailing City: RUBIDOUX

Mailing State: CA

Mailing Zip Code: 92919

Mailing Zip Code Extension: Not Reported

Mailing Area Code: 951

Mailing Phone Number: 6846900

Mailing Phone Extension: Not Reported

Mailing Representative First Name: JOSEPH

Mailing Representative Last Name: ZOBA

 

 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID

CRSP-CA Listed 0.16 miles NE 759 ft 6

SITE NAME MAPS ID

Lift Station - Exmoor 1,4 63320

ADDRESS CITY ZIP

4282 EXMOOR CT JURUPA VALLEY 92509

DETAILS

Site Regulated Program Information

Site ID: 63320

Site EI ID: 10323244

Agency Provided Latitude: 33.98517



Agency Provided Longitude: -117.40696

 

Program Description: Chemical Storage Facilities

 

 

Evaluation Information

Evaluation Date: 4/25/2017

Violations Found? (Y/N): No

Evaluation General Type: Compliance Evaluation Inspection

Evaluation Type: Routine done by local agency

Evaluation Note(s): HM disclosure inspection

Evaluation Division: Riverside County Department of Env Health

Evaluation Program: HMRRP

Evaluation Source: CERS

 

Evaluation Date: 4/17/2015

Violations Found? (Y/N): Yes

Evaluation General Type: Compliance Evaluation Inspection

Evaluation Type: Routine done by local agency

Evaluation Note(s): HM inspection

Evaluation Division: Riverside County Department of Env Health

Evaluation Program: HMRRP

Evaluation Source: CERS

 

 

Violation Information

Violation Date: 4/17/2015

Citation: HSC 6.95 25508.1(f) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.95, Section(s) 25508.1(f)

Violation Description: Failure to electronically update the business plan within 30 days of a substantial change.

Violation Note(s): Returned to compliance on 05/22/2015.

Violation Division: Riverside County Department of Env Health

Violation Program: HMRRP

Violation Source: CERS

 

Violation Date: 4/17/2015

Citation: HSC 6.95 25508.1(a)-(e) - California Health and Safety Code, Chapter 6.95, Section(s) 25508.1(a)-(e)

Violation Description: Failure to electronically update business plan within 30 days of any one of the following events:A 100

percent or more increase in the quantity of a previously disclosed material.Any handling of a previously undisclosed hazardous

materials at or above reportable quantities. A change of business address, business ownership, or business name.

Violation Note(s): Returned to compliance on 05/22/2015.

Violation Division: Riverside County Department of Env Health

Violation Program: HMRRP

Violation Source: CERS

 

 

Enforcement Information

Enforcement Action Date: 4/17/2015

Enforcement Action Type: Notice of Violation (Unified Program)

Enforcement Action Description: Notice of Violation Issued by the Inspector at the Time of Inspection

Enforcement Action Note(s): Not Reported



Enforcement Action Division: Riverside County Department of Env Health

Enforcement Action Program: HMRRP

Enforcement Action Source: CERS

 

 

Chemical Information

: Not Reported

:Coordinate Information

: Not Reported

:

 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID

SLIC-Closed-CA COMPLETED - CASE

CLOSED

0.37 miles N 756 ft 7

SITE NAME MAPS ID

POLY-FIBER FACILITY 1,4 SL0606515945

ADDRESS CITY ZIP

4343 FORT DRIVE RIVERSIDE

DETAILS

Sites Details

URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profilereport.asp?globalid=SL0606515945

Global ID: SL0606515945

Case Type: CLEANUP PROGRAM SITE

Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

Agency Provided Address: 4343 FORT DRIVE

Status Date: 4/22/2009

Cleanup Fund Case: NO

Lead Agency: SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)

Case Worker: ANA

Local Agency: Not Reported

Resolution Case Number: Not Reported

Location Case Number: Not Reported

File Location: Not Reported

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Not Reported

Potential Media Affected: OTHER GROUNDWATER (USES OTHER THAN DRINKING WATER)

Site History: Not Reported

Begin Date: 1/28/2004

How Discovered: OTHER MEANS

How Discovered Description: Not Reported

Stop Method: Not Reported

Stop Method Description: Not Reported

Agency Provided Latitude: 33.9907821268044



Agency Provided Longitude: -117.411891818047

 

 

Regulatory Activities Details

Action Date: 1/28/2004

Action Type: Other

Action: Leak Reported

 

Action Date: 9/15/2008

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Action: Staff Letter

 

Action Date: 9/15/2008

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Action: Staff Letter

 

Action Date: 11/20/2008

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Action: Staff Letter

 

Action Date: 4/22/2009

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter

 

 

Status History Details

Status Date: 4/22/2009

Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

 

Status Date: 4/15/2004

Status: OPEN - SITE ASSESSMENT

 

Status Date: 1/28/2004

Status: OPEN - CASE BEGIN DATE

 

 

Contact Details

Note: Contacts were last updated in 2021

Contact Type: REGIONAL BOARD CASEWORKER

Contact Name: AFSHIN NICK AMINI

Organization Name: SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)

Contact Address: 3737 MAIN STREET, SUITE 500

Contact City: RIVERSIDE

Contact Email: NICK.AMINI@WATERBOARDS.CA.GOV

Contact Phone Number: Not Reported

 

 

Methyl tertiary-butyl ether/Region Details

: Not Reported

 



 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID

County-LUST-Closed-

CA

Closed 0.39 miles NE 759 ft 8

SITE NAME MAPS ID

Flabob Airport 1,4 89415-RSD

ADDRESS CITY ZIP

4130 Mennes Ave Riverside

DETAILS

Site ID: 89415

Closed: Y

Employee: Rogers

Status: Closed/Action Completed

Case Type: Soil only is impacted

 

 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID

LUST-Closed-CA COMPLETED - CASE

CLOSED

0.39 miles NE 759 ft 8

SITE NAME MAPS ID

FLABOB AIRPORT 1,4 T0606500142

ADDRESS CITY ZIP

4130 MENNES AVE RIVERSIDE 92509

DETAILS

Sites Details

URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/profilereport.asp?globalid=T0606500142

Global ID: T0606500142

Case Type: LUST CLEANUP SITE

Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

Agency Provided Address: 4130 MENNES AVE

Status Date: 10/4/1989

Cleanup Fund Case: YES

Lead Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP



Case Worker: RIV

Local Agency: RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP

Resolution Case Number: 083301269T

Location Case Number: 89415

File Location: LOCAL AGENCY WAREHOUSE

Potential Contaminants of Concern: GASOLINE

Potential Media Affected: SOIL

Site History: Not Reported

Begin Date: 3/14/1989

How Discovered: OTHER MEANS

How Discovered Description: Not Reported

Stop Method: OTHER MEANS

Stop Method Description: Not Reported

Agency Provided Latitude: 33.9902

Agency Provided Longitude: -117.410263

 

 

Regulatory Activities Details

Action Date: 3/14/1989

Action Type: Other

Action: Leak Began

 

Action Date: 3/14/1989

Action Type: Other

Action: Leak Discovery

 

Action Date: 3/14/1989

Action Type: Other

Action: Leak Stopped

 

Action Date: 5/18/1989

Action Type: Other

Action: Leak Reported

 

Action Date: 10/3/1989

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Action: File review - RCDEH Upload Site File 5/20/2010

 

Action Date: 10/4/1989

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter - RCDEH10489

 

 

Status History Details

Status Date: 10/4/1989

Status: COMPLETED - CASE CLOSED

 

Status Date: 5/18/1989

Status: OPEN - SITE ASSESSMENT

 



Status Date: 4/25/1989

Status: OPEN - REMEDIATION

 

Status Date: 3/14/1989

Status: OPEN - CASE BEGIN DATE

 

Status Date: 3/14/1989

Status: OPEN - SITE ASSESSMENT

 

 

Contact Details

Note: Contacts were last updated in 2021

Contact Type: REGIONAL BOARD CASEWORKER

Contact Name: PATRICIA HANNON

Organization Name: SANTA ANA RWQCB (REGION 8)

Contact Address: 3737 MAIN STREET, SUITE 500

Contact City: RIVERSIDE

Contact Email: PATRICIA.HANNON@WATERBOARDS.CA.GOV

Contact Phone Number: Not Reported

 

Note: Contacts were last updated in 2021

Contact Type: LOCAL AGENCY CASEWORKER

Contact Name: RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP

Organization Name: RIVERSIDE COUNTY LOP

Contact Address: 3880 LEMON ST SUITE 200

Contact City: RIVERSIDE

Contact Email: Not Reported

Contact Phone Number: 9519558980

 

 

Methyl tertiary-butyl ether/Region Details

: Not Reported

 

 

DATABASE STATUS DISTANCE ELEVATION MAP ID

Response-CA NO ACTION 0.57 miles N 768 ft 9

SITE NAME MAPS ID

ALFREDO LIMON 1,4 CAR000200667

ADDRESS CITY ZIP

4230 Gandale Ln Riverside 92509

DETAILS

EnviroStor ID: CAR000200667



URL: http://www.envirostor.dtsc.ca.gov/public/profilereport.asp?globalid=CAR000200667

Cleanup Status: NO ACTION

Agency Provided Address: 4230 GANDALE LN

County: RIVERSIDE
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